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RACE #NAME#RACENAME

ALPHABETICAL HORSE LISTING

14 6 12 7LEAVE AND ROLL ALWAYS A WAY 
12 9 2 1LENNY HILL AMERICA'S GUEST 

6 8 8 5LETSMAKELOTSAMONEY ARTIST BEST 
9 8 14 7LEW HAUBER BACARDI 
3 7 14 9LIKE A KING BAR KEEP DE VIE 
4 3 8 3LINDY THE BRAVE BARGAIN SHOPPER 
7 8 2 9LOU'SBODACIOUSBOY BARN CREDIT 
5 9 12 2LOVELY LADY MAY BAY BREEZE HANOVER 
4 4 6 1LYONS LIBERTY BEAST MODE 
5 6 8 4LYONS MUSIC BENNY J 

11 2 6 10MADELINES BLK JACK ÞBETTING MARKER 
10 1 7 3MAGIC MELVIN BETTOR NOT 

9 6 13 1MASSTER BLUE BIG CHARLIE MORAN 
10 2 6 7MASTER MIKI BIG EGO 
14 8 3 8MELISSA P BIG JACK HAMMER 
11 6 2 8MIKI ON THE RUN BIONIC 
12 4 1 9MOONWARDS HANOVER BIZYS BEATLE 
10 8 9 2MR INSTIGATOR BLUE ONYX 

6 6 13 8MUSKINGUM BORN TO DANCE 
5 4 1 8MY WISH CAME TRUE BOURBONISTA S 
4 1 8 6NEYREIT BOURBONS COURAGE 
5 2 9 1NORTHERN SKYWAY BRONZER Þ
3 5 2 3ONEFORTHEROAD GB BROOKROAD MASTER 

13 4 3 2OURMOMENTNTIME BRUHA 
8 1 10 6PACK A PUNCH CAPTIVATED 
1 3 3 9PADRE CARSON STAR CHOICE 

13 5 8 9PALOMAR CHASING CRYSTALS 
11 3 7 4PARODY CHEESE OMELET 

5 3 11 10PINEBUSH LIFESAVER CLEAR FOR LANDING 
2 2 12 8QUEEN SUN RYSER COBAIN 
7 5 13 3REAL MCCOY CRAIGIEBURN 
7 2 2 5RIDER HANOVER CRAZY SUPERSPORT 

12 5 12 10ROCK JAGGER CRUNCH THE NUMBERS 
3 6 11 9ROCKABILLY CHARM CUSTOM FIT 
6 5 4 10ROCKIN ROGER DANCING LEW 
5 7 1 6SELECT FRIDAY DIPLOMACY 

13 6 5 8SENSI AMNESIA DROP THE MIC 
6 2 11 5SHORE OF HIMSELF DROWNS THE WHISKEY 
4 7 9 4SOEUR MARY EVERYBODYLOVESLOU 
9 5 4 2SOMESURFSOMEWHERE FAST APPROACH 

10 3 11 7SPIRIT OF TRUTH FEDERER 
1 10 1 1STOLEN ART FLYING TIGER 
9 10 4 6STONE COLD SAVAGE FOXY JOYCE 
8 7 7 1STORMONT HAPPY DAY FRANCO NANDOR N 
5 10 2 6STREAKIN PETE FRANK LEAHY 

11 1 3 10SUPREME ROCKETTE FRAZIER HANOVER 
14 4 7 9TARPON SPRINGS S FULL DISCLOSURE 
14 5 1 2THE BIG RAGOO GATSBY HANOVER 

5 1 7 7THE PRINCE GLENFIDICH 
10 9 6 3THE WILL TO PLAY GOODBYE STRANGER 
13 9 10 10THIS JK ROCKS GREENLIGHT GO 

1 5 14 2THNDRFRMTHETHRON N HALF PAST MIDNIGHT 
7 10 12 3THOR AND DR JONES HALOA 
7 6 5 5TILL I COLLAPSE AS HERMOSO REY 
6 9 2 10TOUCHBACK HES A SWEETHEART 
2 7 8 10TRIPLE SEVENS HILL OF A WISH 
3 4 4 9UILLIAM HUNTERS GAL 
8 8 11 8UNCLE TED HURRIKANE CHEYENNE 
9 3 3 1USURP HANOVER IM THE MUSCLE 
2 4 13 7VANGUARD IN THE MOONLIGHT 

12 6 9 7VATU HANOVER ITHACA HANOVER 
4 5 1 4VEL BIG BRUISER ITS ROCKIN RANDY 

10 7 12 1WARRAWEE XTREME JOEY JOE 
4 8 10 5WATERFRONT KID DID IT 
8 2 1 7WHATA TREASURE KILOWATT KID N 
9 9 14 1WHERE'S DROGON KNICKKNACK HANOVER 

13 10 11 4XMARXTHESPOT LANDIA 
14 3 14 10YER SO BAD LAST MACH 

6 4 3 3YOUMEANDWHISKEY LAZARULS 
10 4 13 2ZLATAN LAZARUS STAR 

10987654321
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 1  11 -16  1  16  32 -6 -15 -14 -43

 7  33 -8 -10 -9  5 -20 -6  7 -10

-47  5 -6 -12  46  87  13 -40 -47  1

-1  12  14 -32  14  22 -17  19 -9  81

-3  50 -26 -22  0 -6 -41 -10 -32 -51

-22  63 -42 -22  15  73 -3 -9 -33 -36

ROI%ITM%SHOW%PLACE%WIN%STARTSUDRNAME

TOP 20 DRIVERS - LAST 12 MONTHS AT TRACK

BECKWITH, BRETT .303 851 18 15 12 45 -13

HERSCHBERGER, MARK .221 759 13 11 9 33 -4

AHLE, JOHNATHAN .173 728 9 9 10 28 -18

CHISHOLM, BRADLEY .152 460 8 7 10 25 -13

MILLER, TYLER .168 374 8 11 8 27 -45

TRITTON, LAUREN .273 156 19 6 15 40 -24

RYDER, PATRICK .162 487 6 13 9 28 -44

GINSBURG, VINCENT .174 323 7 11 13 31 0

HERNANDEZ, GEOVANY(P) .280 158 14 18 12 44 -25

BORJAS, ANIBAL .132 234 7 7 7 21 -14

SLENDORN, JAMES .229 100 12 13 11 36 -32

CLARK, WILLIAM JR(P) .234 84 14 11 10 35 +140

KENNEDY, JAMES .141 145 8 5 10 23 -29

SYMINGTON, KYLE .213 101 11 15 6 32 -19

SIEGELMAN, AUSTIN .126 138 8 4 7 19 +64

MAROHN, JIM JR .167 112 9 6 13 28 -56

KELLY, COLIN .193 77 8 12 14 34 -2

WARREN, RIDGE .201 71 8 14 13 35 -28

SMITH, STEVE .120 102 5 6 11 22 -54

LLOPEZ, IVAN .151 38 8 8 8 24 -28

ROI%ITM%SHOW%PLACE%WIN%STARTSUTRNAME

TOP 20 TRAINERS - LAST 12 MONTHS AT TRACK

-4438151113406.241BURKE, RON

+894581125203.338DALEY, NOEL

-2544101420232.311ENGBLOM, PER

-2144131615178.282HERNANDEZ, GEOVANY

+134481917149.302SILVA, MARK

+735131012209.219MAC KENZIE, BILL

-223815815156.244TRITTON, SHANE

-849142015144.308CANCELLIERE, THOMAS

-2841141413153.254ALAGNA, TONY

-6145141715117.291RYDER, CHRIS

-503771713126.248STRATTON, CORY

-123412715108.229CZERMANN, JULIUS JR

-232810611144.177SPICER, VERONICA

+893010713111.202CLARK, WILLIAM JR

-1237111611129.236GINSBURG, VINCENT

+54919102069.319LEAMON, JAKE

+784192011122.251MAGIE, BRIAN JR

-44511152066.320KEIM, COTE

-5309129140.187LAUER, BRUCE

-23386141769.268D'ALESSANDRO, VICTORIA

PLATINUM PAST PERFORMANCES LEGEND

Top Power Rated Horse in Race

4-Star Power Play

Superior Post Posistion Statistic

Horse Moving Up/Down in Class

Top 3 Ranked Horses

HORSENAME
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            MEADOWLANDS - SUNDAY, JANUARY 11, 2026 PURSE $8,000
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 1st HALF DAILY 

DOUBLE (1-2) 20 CENT PICK 5 (1-2-3-4-5) 
(TAKEOUT 15%)

Horses & Geldings TrackMaster Rating 68 (N/W L4 69) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last Start 
Ineligible  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available1 POST - 12:30  CR 68

~~279~~~22~~ ~22~~~234/1 Owner - Mary T Cuerbo,Maple Shade,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (+1)

Breeder -  James L Avritt Sr,KY

b g 11 Art Major(NY®)[$12,000]-Hilarious(KY)-Die LaughingSTOLEN ART Â $50,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,980

Life  $215,637

2025
Off

       $0
  $20,600
  $51,465WILLIAM CLARK JR (P)wh-grn-red (St 84 W 14% P 11% S 10% UDR .234) WILLIAM CLARK JR (St 111 W 13% P 7% S 10% UTR .202)

68.7
65.0 70

66 152 WbsbÂ 4¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~37~~~~0~~ ~~6~~~~4
~~~39~~~~8~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L5

2

18Dec25 TM<68CD800044ftM11 274 456 2125 4153 69 67  10Clark, W Jr L -1284 1544 34.245 4 4 ColeOnTheBeach, StolenArt, TheBigRagoo5¾ 2½º 533¼º4 2
12Dec25 TM<68CD800030ftM14 272 456 4125 155 68 64  10Clark, W Jr L 429 1562 15.944 4 4 RockabillyCharm, Bionic, StolenArt6¼ 3¾º 7¼7¾8½º2 3
04Dec25 TM<68CD800028ftM111 283 157 3126 1155 69  98SCRATCHED - SICK Lyleground, StoneColdSavage, ColeOnTheBeach-
21Nov25 TM<68CD800049ftM16 273 56 3125 4153 68 64  10Clark, W Jr L 0281 1553 36.198 8 8 UrbanRenewal, Lyleground, MoonwardsHanover10 8½ 8¾7½8¾º7 7
13Nov25 TM<68CD800045ftM11 274 257 3126 1156 67 54  7Clark, W Jr L -2301 1571 6.335 5 4 BettingMarker, MoonwardsHanover, StolenArt5½ 2½º 5¼32½º2 3HR: 66.20

~~~21~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~210/1 Owner - John Joseph Urbanski,Bridgeton,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+11)

Breeder -  John Joseph Urbanski,NJ

b g 4 American History(NJ®)[$5,000]-Early Go Hanover(NJ)-Dragon AgainTHE BIG RAGOO®  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,955

Life    $4,345

2025
Off

       $0
   $4,345
     $465 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 323 W 7% P 11% S 13% UDR .174)  JOHN URBANSKI (St 51 W 0% P 2% S 8% UTR .038)

60.6
57.0 66

58
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~21~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

18Dec25 TM<68CD800044ftM11 274 456 2125 4153 69 66  10Cutting, Jacob -1282 155 76.967 8 9 ColeOnTheBeach, StolenArt, TheBigRagoo8¼ 5¼º 646¼ºº7 3
12Dec25 TM<68CD800030ftM12 273 157 2126 2156 68 62  10Ginsburg, Vincen 4301 1564 59.526 4 2 RockyJ, PackYourBags, TheBigRagoo6½ 3½º 211º4 3
04Dec25 TM<68CD800028ftM13 283 158 4127 1158 67 49  10Ahle, Johnathan 8304 2001 34.887 8 8 MoonwardsHanover, FlyingTiger, ColtFourtyOne7¼ 6 10½8¼8½3 9
16Nov25 CGNW1PM1050052ftPhlÁ11 262 155 125 156 71 44  7Ahle, Johnathan 5324 201 52.866 6 6 ScandalousRumor, LennyHill, RollingStoned11 13º 24¾10163 6
06Nov25 MPNW1PM550047ftRcRÁ2 281 259 2128 2157 59 59  7Myers, Lucas 3294 1582 42.746 5 4 BeachLegacy, ArtistMaker, VooDooVixen9 4¼º 5½1¾1½º7 5HR: 60.64

~~112~~~27~~ ~19~~~1510/1 Owner - Morgan O Paquet,Trenton,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-16)

Breeder -  W David Carson,ON, CA

b g 7 Betterthancheddar(ON®)[$3,500]-Carsons Ladyluck(ON)-Apaches FameCARSON STAR CHOICE  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,452

Life  $109,775

2025
Off

       $0
  $19,974
  $10,277 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 77 W 8% P 12% S 14% UDR .193)  PAUL FUSCO (St 61 W 8% P 8% S 15% UTR .174)

64.3
63.0 67

63 152

1532

1

RidCÁ

RidCÁ

6

5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~7~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~12~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

15Dec25 8000CLMCD350412gdLon½5 284 1100 4129 4200 66 59  7Sorrie, Austin 9313 2014 2.022 2 2 BigMachN, TeaToddlerDot, CarsonStarChoice1½ 1¾ 52½1¾2 3
09Dec25 8000CLMCD396032ftLon½10 284 458 4127 4157 67 50  6Hudon, Phillippe 2322 2021 14.144 4 5 SilverBeast, Jimsun, StreetArt5¼ 4½º 21¾12102 6
01Dec25 8000CLMCD360023gdLon½11 281 259 3128 2200 65 62  7Rooney, Garrett 7321 2004 5.411 1 1 MrMachJimmy, Jimsun, DmSnakeplissken1¾ 1¾ 1¾Ó511½4 4
24Nov25 8000CLMCD340837ftLon½5 284 258 2127 4159 65 60  8Rooney, Garrett 1314 1594 2.334 3 3 DmSnakeplissken, CarsonStarChoice, LittlMnny4¼ 3¼º ¼2½3º1 2
12Nov25 8000CLMCD284039ftFlmD½6 272 357 2127 3157 64 x 9Sorrie, Austin -599 9 9 SomeMightSay, TheDarkPanther, AdriaticoHnvrds ds dsdsdsx1- 9HR: 63.63

~~~73~~~~8~~ ~~7~~~1110/1 Owner - Margret A Romano,Clarksburg,NJ;Anthony L Romano Jr,Clarksburg,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (+1)

Breeder -  Funk Racing Stable,IN

b g 6 Straight Shooting(IN®)[$1,500]-Bruisers Sister(IN)-Mach ThreeVEL BIG BRUISER  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,200

Life   $42,865

2025
Off

       $0
   $7,110
     $825 ANIBAL BORJAS n blu-k grn-gra (St 234 W 7% P 7% S 7% UDR .132) ANTHONY ROMANO JR (*St 23 W 4% P 0% S 4% UTR .053)

64.2
66.0 70

67 155

156

4

PhlÁ

HoPÂ

5

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~19~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

6

03Jan26 QUA30ftM13 282 256 126 154  4Borjas, Anibal281 155144 4 4 SohoSkyfallA, LochinvarAussie, BullitTrain3¼ 4 65¼4¾4- - 4
18Dec25 TM<68CD800044ftM11 274 456 2125 4153 69 65  10Ryder, Patrick -1284 1551 88.158 7 6 ColeOnTheBeach, StolenArt, TheBigRagoo9½ 5 6¾458 5
12Dec25 TM<68CD800030ftM14 272 456 4125 155 68 60  10Ryder, Patrick 4292 1571 11.765 5 6 RockabillyCharm, Bionic, StolenArt7½ 5º 118¾10ºº4 7
04Dec25 TM<68CD800028ftM111 283 157 3126 1155 69 51  9Ryder, Patrick 8311 200 42.579 8 9 Lyleground, StoneColdSavage, ColeOnTheBeach10 5¾º 241511ºº9 7
21Nov25 TM<68CD800049ftM16 273 56 3125 4153 68 65  10Ryder, Patrick 0283 1551 4.056 6 6 UrbanRenewal, Lyleground, MoonwardsHanover6 6º 7½6¼5½º3 5HR: 66.20

~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~15/1 Owner - Shaun F Vallee,Jackson,NJ;D P V Racing Stable,Ringoes,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+16)

Breeder -  Shaun F Vallee,NJ

b h 4 Courtly Choice(NY®)[$6,000]-Jungle Genie N(NJ)-Bettor's DelightHALF PAST MIDNIGHT  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,480

Life    $2,800

2025
Off

       $0
       $0

     $480 SHAUN VALLEE blk-wh-red (*St 32 W 9% P 3% S 16% UDR .160)  SHAUN VALLEE (St 97 W 10% P 5% S 10% UTR .161)

53.8
NA 79

31 158 Fhld½ 2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

Ý

29Nov25 QUA40ftM13 293 59 1127 3154  6Vallee, Shaun274 155333 3 3 Fasting, Stingman, HalfPastMidnight3¼ 3 5½43½2- - 3
28Oct25 CHGNW2PM1700051ftYR½10 281 58 2126 1154 79 31  7Kakaley, Matthew 235 205 30.277 7 7 LaserSpeed, AlabamaLucky, CarronsidelegcyGb7¾ 10 5434183 7
17Oct25 QUA55ftYR½2 281 58 4127 1157  5Marohn, Jim Jr292 158255 5 5 Theflyingrock, BeMyPrincessA, TyraMakesBank7½ 7¾ 6¼761- - 4
25Apr25 HGTM<68800065ftM114 274 158 4126 4154 69  90SCRATCHED - SICK SelectFriday, EverM, ColtFourtyOne-
13Apr25 NW1PMLT1050054ftPhlÁ12 281 456 125 154 75  76SCRATCHED - SICK CafeCulture, Hotchkiss, Furneaux-HR: 53.52

~~171~~~29~~ ~17~~~143/1 Owner - Chad J Colasanti,Lakewood,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+32)

Breeder -  Frontier Farms,IL

b g 8 Rockin Image(IN®)[$4,000]-The Face Of Love(IN)-Art's ConquestSELECT FRIDAY $20,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,740

Life  $198,596

2025
Off

       $0
  $50,940
  $30,553 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 759 W 13% P 11% S 9% UDR .221)  DONALD MAIORANO (St 50 W 4% P 6% S 12% UTR .113)

70.1
70.0 76

71 151

1524

4

M1

PhlÁ

7

5¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~39~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~2
~~~21~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

1Ý

12Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM15 271 56 4125 3154 77 66  10Lee, Joseph 4293 156 10.093 4 4 YerSoBad, GatsbyHanover, SamsunOfABeach1½ 2½ 74½31 6
05Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM16 273 56 125 154 72 70  10Lee, Joseph 2284 1543 *2.222 2 3 YerSoBad, SelectFriday, HuntForCashns 1½ 3½54½º1 2
29Nov25 TM<71CD850038ftM13 281 356 4125 1154 74 66  9Kennedy, James 1282 1552 40.798 9 9 BobbyG, MeetTheCreeper, UrbanRenewal7¾ 8¼ 66¾6½7 8
21Nov25 MADC 11150049ftM12 281 57 4125 154 74 65  10Verruso, Anthony 0283 1552 7.056 6 7 Telitonthemountain, FrazierHanover, YerSoBad5 3½º 6¾75¼º3 4
14Nov25 MADC 11150045ftM111 273 455 3124 1154 76 68  10Lee, Joseph 0284 1544 4.577 7 8 GatsbyHanover, DirtOnMyBoots, SelectFriday7¼ 8¼º 32¾7½º5 3HR: 67.87

~~201~~~17~~ ~16~~~266/1 Owner - Kubi Michael Erzene,Pemberton,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-6)

Breeder -  Brittany Farms LLC,KY

b g 10 Captaintreacherous(PA®)[$15,000]-Pure Prize(KY)-American IdealWHATA TREASURE Â $15,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,725

Life  $166,910

2025
Off

       $0
   $5,905
  $18,227 KUBI ERZENE red-blk-go (*St 0 W 0% P 0% S 0% UDR  .000)  KUBI ERZENE (*St 44 W 9% P 7% S 14% UTR .176)

62.1
67.0 73

68 1531 DDÁ 4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~26~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L5

27Dec25 QUA29gdM14 311 102 1131 3158  3Ecker, Brett L282 20023 3 2 CaptainSkippy, WhataTreasure, MakeItBig2¾ 2¾ 6¾4½2½º3- - 2
18Apr25 MADC 11150060ftM15 262 156 1125 3153 75  90SCRATCHED - JUDGES SeizeControl, RockOnLine, FerdinandA-
28Mar25 MADC 11150057ftM15 283 158 3126 1155 74  80SCRATCHED - SICK PaprikeBlueChip, UrbanRenewal, SailorsShadw-
21Mar25 MADC 11150045ftM13 28 257 3125 2155 71 61  9Sheridan, Newton L -1293 1554 *1.434 4 4 PaprikeBlueChip, DuckIntoTheNite, WhataTreasr4¾ 3¼ 2¼1¾2¾2 3
14Mar25 MADC 11150047ftM11 273 57 2125 2154 72 71  9Sheridan, Newton L 1283 1542 25.314 4 4 FerdinandA, WhataTreasure, IammrbrightsideN3½ 2¾ ns1¼2½ºº3 2HR: 63.97

~~195~~~17~~ ~26~~~2920/1 Owner - Red Red Red Inc,Mt Laurel,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-15)

Breeder -  Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

br g 8 Jk Endofanera(IN®)[$5,000]-Onawish Hanover(IN)-The PanderosaMY WISH CAME TRUE Â $11,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,440

Life  $282,295

2025
Off

       $0
  $32,093
  $34,161 RIDGE WARREN c red-wh-blk (St 71 W 8% P 14% S 13% UDR .201)  TED SULESKI (*St 39 W 5% P 10% S 8% UTR .132)

63.9
62.0 69

63 150

155

4

M1

HoPÂ

7

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~43~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~27~~~~2~~ ~~7~~~~3

2026

L5

12Dec25 TM<68CD800030ftM14 272 456 4125 155 68 61  10Ahle, Johnathan L 4284 157 14.586 6 8 RockabillyCharm, Bionic, StolenArt9 6¼ 101112º5 5
07Dec25 NW1250L4600040ftPhlÁ6 272 357 2126 4155 74 64  8Ryder, Patrick L 830 1573 45.356 6 5 Yepyepyep, UncleTed, NorthwestYankee6 5½ 8¾8¼6¼6 4
28Nov25 TM<68CD800038ftM111 274 455 3124 154 68 68  10Ryder, Patrick L 9301 1562 27.276 7 7 CamlachieChrome, ClassicFrank, SailorsShadw8 5 12¼1086 6
20Nov25 TM<68CD800040ftM11 284 358 1128 157 68 56  9Ryder, Patrick L 4284 1574 22.076 6 6 IthacaHanover, Beachin, SeeuinnashvilleA6½ 6¾ 4½5¼4½7 6
13Nov25 TM<68CD800045ftM11 274 257 3126 1156 67 49  7Ginsburg, Vincen L -2312 1581 5.744 3 2 BettingMarker, MoonwardsHanover, StolenArt4¼ 1¼º 9¾3¼1¼º1 5HR: 63.25

~~382~~~34~~ ~51~~~418/1 Owner - Judy A Magie,Chesterfield,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-14)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 14 Sportswriter(ON®)[$6,000]-Mouse Hanover(PA)-Western IdealMOONWARDS HANOVER Â $35,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,815

Life  $367,099

2025
Off

       $0
  $28,045
  $50,264 KYLE SYMINGTON (St 101 W 11% P 15% S 6% UDR .213) BRIAN MAGIE JR (St 122 W 11% P 20% S 9% UTR .251)

66.9
63.0 69

63 151

1581

1

M1

DTNÁ

13

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~35~~~~1~~ ~~8~~~~5
~~~69~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~5

2026

L5

Ý

13Dec25 TM<71CD850036ftM11 274 356 2126 4154 73 62  10Symington, Kyle L 0283 1554 75.055 5 7 SonoConfuso, FatherTedGb, Lyleground3¼ 4¼ 5¼5¾4½1 6
04Dec25 TM<68CD800028ftM13 283 158 4127 1158 67 60  10Symington, Kyle L 8302 1581 7.411 1 1 MoonwardsHanover, FlyingTiger, ColtFourtyOne1¼ 1¼ 1½1¼1¼10 1
21Nov25 TM<68CD800049ftM16 273 56 3125 4153 68 66  10Symington, Kyle L 029 1551 8.633 3 3 UrbanRenewal, Lyleground, MoonwardsHanover1¼ 2½ 7¼3¾34 3
13Nov25 TM<68CD800045ftM11 274 257 3126 1156 67 59  7Symington, Kyle L -2293 1561 10.811 1 1 BettingMarker, MoonwardsHanover, StolenArt1½ 1¼ ns1½1¼6 2
07Nov25 TM<68CD800057ftM110 274 455 125 3153 69 58  9Symington, Kyle L -329 156 28.397 8 7 WhoSaidICant, Pucky, UrbanRenewal6¾ 9¼ 1210105 9HR: 64.34

~~~45~~~10~~ ~~8~~~~38/1 Owner - Blazer One Racing,Plainfield,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-43)

Breeder -  Robert L Hamather,ON, CA

b g 7 Always B Miki(PA®)[$12,500]-Bolt Of Thunder(PA)-Rocknroll HanoverFLYING TIGER $45,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,225

Life   $61,226

2025
Off

       $0
  $34,985
   $7,120 MICHAEL SHULTS blk-b go-c red (*St 79 W 13% P 15% S 6% UDR .233)  MICHAEL SHULTS (St 71 W 11% P 11% S 7% UTR .194)

68.7
64.0 69

64 153

1534

4

M1

M1

6

6¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~0
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

2

18Dec25 TM<68CD800044ftM112 274 157 1126 4155 65 61  10Shults, Michael -1284 156 *1.045 6 5 ColtFourtyOne, FlyingTiger, Somesurfsomewher5 6½ ¾14¾ºº5 2
12Dec25 TM<68CD800030ftM113 28 257 126 4154 70 63  10Shults, Michael 4292 1563 11.353 4 4 IthacaHanover, BettingMarker, ColeOnTheBeach2¼ 3¾º 96¼6º3 6
04Dec25 TM<68CD800028ftM13 283 158 4127 1158 67 58  10Shults, Michael 8301 1582 *2.636 4 3 MoonwardsHanover, FlyingTiger, ColtFourtyOne6¼º 3½º 1½1¼1¾º7 2
23Nov25 AHDC750050ftPhlÁ1 271 456 2126 4157 66 55  6Shults, Michael 2302 158 *1.146 i6 6 PinebushLifesaver, FlyingTiger, BargainShoppr7¼ 5½ 1¼25¾6 2
16Nov25 AHDC750052ftPhlÁ9 281 59 3127 157 67 64  8Shults, Michael 5291 157 3.424 3 2 FlyingTiger, CostaDiva, PinebushLifesaver4 3º ¾½1º2 1HR: 64.64

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

CARSON STAR CHOICE - 24%
STOLEN ART - 67

CARSON STAR CHOICE
SELECT FRIDAY

FLYING TIGER
MY WISH CAME TRUE - $1,448

Meadowlands - Sunday, January 11, 2026 - Race 1 - Page 2 of 15| 800-334-3800 | www.trackmaster.comHelp
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            MEADOWLANDS - SUNDAY, JANUARY 11, 2026 PURSE $14,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 2nd HALF DAILY 

DOUBLE 10 CENT SUPERFECTA PICK 3 (2-3-4)
Horses & Geldings - 5 Year Olds & Under N/W 2 (N/W L2 or NJSO 3) Extended PM Races or $20,000 (N/W L2 or 
NJSO $30,000) Life (Maidens Drawn Inside) Post Positions 1-2 - Drawn Post Positions 3-10 - Drawn NJ SIRED 
HORSES ELIGIBLE FOR 25% BONUS  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available2 POST - 12:55  CR 81

~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~110/1 Owner - Christopher J Ryder,Allentown,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (+1)

Breeder -  Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

b g 3 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Pirouette Hanover(MD)-Western IdealLENNY HILL $57,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,920

Life   $11,070

2025
Off

       $0
  $11,070
   $3,945 PATRICK RYDER blk-r blu-wh (St 487 W 6% P 13% S 9% UDR .162)  CHRIS RYDER (St 117 W 15% P 17% S 14% UTR .291)

70.8
72.0 72

73
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

Ü

26Dec25 CGNW1PM1050031ftPhlÁ5 282 457 2126 155 71 79  7Ahle, Johnathan 1128 1551 10.843 3 3 RaysWish, LennyHill, Cobain4¼ 3¼ ¾2½4º2 2
19Dec25 CGNW1PM1050053syPhlÁ7 28 458 4127 4157 69 64  8Ryder, Patrick 15294 159 11.456 6 6 RaysWish, LennyHill, NoStrangerToMe13 10 6½67¼º7 2
11Dec25 NW 25000LT2385031ftM16 28 455 2124 2152 77 72  12Ryder, Patrick 4284 1544182.21110 11 11 BigEgo, RiderHanover, Watchfire8¾ 7¼º 127¼84 12
04Dec25 NW 25000LT2250028ftM16 281 58 3126 3155 77 66  10Ryder, Patrick 829 1564 45.388 9 9 BigEgo, DoctorArroganto, BobbyG13 5¼ 65½6½8 8
30Nov25 2YO NW21100041gdPhlÁ14 282 257 3125 1155 71 74  6Ryder, Patrick 9283 1552 30.555 5 5 MightyMatt, NoStrangerToMe, LennyHill6½ 7¾ 1¼5½5¾4 3HR: 72.88

~~~13~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~110/1 Owner - Lilia Feria-Asencion,Millville,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+11)

Breeder -  Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

b g 3 Perfect Sting(NJ®)[$10,000]-Must Read(MD)-SomebeachsomewhereCOBAIN® $42,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,395

Life   $10,377

2025
Off

       $0
  $10,377

       $0 TYLER MILLER blk-or-wh (St 374 W 8% P 11% S 8% UDR .168)  JOSE RAMOS (*St 75 W 15% P 13% S 16% UTR .276)

73.9
78.0 79

78 159

1594

4

ChfldÁ

ChfldÁ

2Q

2Q
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~13~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ü

26Dec25 CGNW1PM1050031ftPhlÁ5 282 457 2126 155 71 75  7Miller, Tyler 11292 1554 1.121 1 1 RaysWish, LennyHill, Cobain1¾ 1¾ 3¾½2½5 3
18Dec25 NW 25000LT3250044ftM16 272 355 4123 151 79 79  9Miller, Tyler -1272 1522 91.898 8 7 BigEgo, RiderHanover, Watchfire6½ 8¼ 7½6½5¾º7 8
11Dec25 NW 25000LT2385031ftM16 28 455 2124 2152 77 78  12Miller, Tyler 4281 1532 23.853 4 5 BigEgo, RiderHanover, Watchfire1¼ 3¾ 53¾4º5 4
06Dec25 15000CLHC1250034ftM112 264 54 3122 3151 83 78  10Ahle, Johnathan 0284 1523 76.267 8 8 RockmeRollme, PeterPetrifyN, BelmontMajorN6½ 8¾ 5½3½6¼1 6
29Nov25 4U NW2CD1450038ftM15 271 355 3123 2151 81 79  10Miller, Tyler 1274 1524 90.786 8 9 LaserSpeed, BettorNot, Watchfire5¼ 5¾ 77¼7½3 7HR: 78.55

~~~22~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~54/1 Owner - Joshua Jay Graber,Quincy,MI;Patrick J Kane,Summerhill Meath,IR

3
White

PP3 (-16)

Breeder -  Shannon Flanagan,IR;Glenn Brown & R Gill,GB

br g 5 See And Ski-Brown Eyed Girl(GBR)-The Preacher PanONEFORTHEROAD GB Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,658

Life   $49,273

2025
Off

       $0
   $7,936

       $0 LAUREN TRITTON blk-pnk (St 156 W 19% P 6% S 15% UDR .273)  SHANE TRITTON (St 156 W 15% P 8% S 15% UTR .244)

78.3
81.0 82

83 151

1513

3

M1

M1

4Q

4Q¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~7~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

2

03Jan26 QUA30ftM12 284 158 1127 2154  4Tritton, Lauren L273 154411 1 1 ForOnceInmyLife, OnefortheroadGb, WarrawYnk1º 1¾ 1¾1½1½3- - 2
20Dec25 QUA32ftM16 292 258 127 4154  5Tritton, Lauren L273 154412 2 2 OnefortheroadGb, BlueOnyx, NyJim1½ 1½ 3¾21º5- - 1
09Dec25 CHGNW2PM1500030ftYR½2 273 257 3126 4156 82 79  7Tritton, Lauren L 11293 1571 *1.3i65 5 5 StareMeDown, TheWickedOne, AlabamaLucky6¾ 6 24½4¾5 4
02Dec25 CHGNW2PM1500037gdYR½3 271 156 125 154 82  43SCRATCHED - JUDGES Lafitte, QuoteMeNotN, GlowingLou-
11Nov25 CHGNW2PM1500037ftYR½1 283 358 3126 3154 82 83  7Tritton, Lauren L 3281 1544 *0.811 1 1 QuoteMeNotN, TheWickedOne, OnefortheroadGb1½ 1½ ¾1½1¾1 3HR: 82.59

~~~33~~~~2~~ ~~6~~~103/1 Owner - John Cancelliere,Clark,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (+1)

Breeder -  John Cancelliere,NJ

b g 4 Always B Miki-Lasting Love(PA)-Shark GestureIN THE MOONLIGHT Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,147

Life   $52,483

2025
Off

   $3,045
  $38,052
   $5,775 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 728 W 9% P 9% S 10% UDR .173)  THOMAS CANCELLIERE (St 144 W 15% P 20% S 14% UTR .308)

75.4
81.0 81

82 153

153 PcDÁ

PcDÁ

3

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~23~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~8
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

03Jan26 5U NW2CD1450029ftM12 273 457 2125 2153 83 84  10Ahle, Johnathan L274 1532 3.925 2 2 SeaworthyHanover, InTheMoonlight, Lousbdcsby4¾ 1º nk11º10 2
20Dec25 TM<80.5CD1050035ftM13 273 156 1125 2153 83 81  10Ahle, Johnathan L 7281 1533 3.225 4 2 SanJose, WhammerJammer, InTheMoonlight3½ 2¾º 111º3 i3
13Dec25 TM<80.5CD1050036ftM16 274 355 1124 4151 81 79  10Ahle, Johnathan L 0273 1523 15.737 6 6 MomasSonByrne, SeasideSailing, InTheMonlght7¾ 7º 3¾1¼4½ºº7 3
29Nov25 4U NW2CD1450038ftM15 271 355 3123 2151 81 83  10Beckwith, Brett L 1283 1521 8.321 2 1 LaserSpeed, BettorNot, Watchfire¼º ns 4½2¾ns10 4
22Nov25 4U NW2CD1450043ftM16 273 455 3124 152 81 79  10Stratton, Jordan L -1273 1522 14.126 5 3 DontDropTheBall, LaserSpeed, Lousbodaciosby6¼ 5¼ 2½2¼1½º6 4HR: 82.30

~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~02/1 Owner - Royal Wire Products Inc,North Royalton,OH

5
Black

PP5 (+16)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 4 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Rockaroundthetrack(PA)-Rocknroll HanoverRIDER HANOVER $90,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $20,125

Life   $20,125

2025
Off

       $0
  $20,125

       $0 RIDGE WARREN c red-wh-blk (St 71 W 8% P 14% S 13% UDR .201)  ROBERT CLEARY (St 70 W 16% P 21% S 9% UTR .307)

79.1
83.0 76

83 156

1562

2

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

3

3¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~0
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

1

31Dec25 CGNW3PM1200033ftPhlÁ1 272 255 1123 1153 77 82  6Pelling, Jack 5293 1531 *0.324 4 3 StayFocused, RiderHanover, TrsMaseratiJoe4¾ 3¾ hd1½2º4 2
18Dec25 NW 25000LT3250044ftM16 272 355 4123 151 79 85  9Bartlett, Jason -1271 1511 *0.731 2 2 BigEgo, RiderHanover, Watchfirensº 1½ 1¼1¼1¼6 2
11Dec25 NW 25000LT2385031ftM16 28 455 2124 2152 77 82  12Beckwith, Brett 4282 1524 *0.724 1 1 BigEgo, RiderHanover, Watchfire2º 1¼ 2¼ns8 2
05Dec25 CGNW1PM1050030ftPhlÁ13 291 258 128 2156 69 72  6Tetrick, Tim 1028 1562 *0.424 4 3 RiderHanover, ScandalousRumor, AlwaysOnPar3 5¼ 2¼¼2º3 1
29Nov25 QUA40ftM13 293 59 1127 3154  6Beckwith, Brett271 155355 5 5 Fasting, Stingman, HalfPastMidnight5¾ 5½ 5½5¾61- - 4HR: 83.26

~~~29~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~230/1 Owner - Thelma D Mciver,Parksville,NY

6
Yellow

PP6 (+32)

Breeder -  Peter Schmucker Jr,IN

br g 5 Freaky Feet Pete(IN®)[$3,500]-Ave Ulrica(IN)-Shark GestureSTREAKIN PETE  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,200

Life   $29,476

2025
Off

     $435
  $17,081
  $17,480 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 460 W 8% P 7% S 10% UDR .152)  MCKENZIE SOWERS (*St 136 W 21% P 15% S 12% UTR .333)

72.4
69.0 75

71 154

1541

1

MeaÁ

MeaÁ

4

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~19~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~10~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

03Jan26 5U NW2CD1450029ftM12 273 457 2125 2153 83 77  10Chisholm, Bradle28 155 53.196 9 9 SeaworthyHanover, InTheMoonlight, Lousbdcsby6 5½ 7¾8¼8½5 10
20Dec25 QUA32ftM16 292 258 127 4154  5Herschberger, Ma292 158245 5 4 OnefortheroadGb, BlueOnyx, NyJim9 8 17¾13101- - 4
15Jul25 NW3000L4700086ftPcDÁ11 271 354 3122 2151 79 62  8Buter, Tyler -430 1551 30.787 7 8 SinbadN, JacksLegendN, BenRockin6¾ 8½ 18¾24135 8
28Jun25 TM<71CD850080ftM11 27 255 1124 4152 73 69  10Bongiorno, Josep -828 153 26.047 7 7 AwesomeTimesTwo, RaptorsFlightN, JumpingJak7¼ 6¼ 11¾4¼º1 5
21Jun25 TM<71CD850083ftM114 28 157 3125 154 74 55  10Stratton, Jordan -6283 1561 7.487 10 10 GeminiExpress, SpiritOfTruth, JumpingJake6¼ 6¾ 115½9¾2 8HR: 72.87

~~~34~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~530/1 Owner - B D Clarke,PA;P L Waldeck,CA;J J Coffey,CO

7
Pink

PP7 (-6)

Breeder -  B D Clarke,PA;P L Waldeck,CA;J J Coffey,CO

b g 4 Bettor's Wish(PA®)-Miss Hill(PA)-SomebeachsomewhereHILL OF A WISH  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,000

Life   $45,406

2025
Off

       $0
  $17,930
   $5,160 JAMES KENNEDY k grn-wh-blk (St 145 W 8% P 5% S 10% UDR .141)  BRUCE CLARKE (*St 134 W 15% P 16% S 19% UTR .302)

70.8
75.0 80

76 152

1524

4

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

3

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~21~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~3
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~3

2026

L5

28Dec25 CGNW3PM1200036gdPhlÁ13 28 58 4125 2153 76  77SCRATCHED - JUDGES BettorNot, GaitwayPatriot, Touchback-
21Dec25 CGNW3PM1200043ftPhlÁ9 284 158 1126 1154 78 71  8Kennedy, James 629 1554 27.146 6 4 BettorNot, Furneaux, Lousbodaciousboy7½ 7º 7¾5½3º2 5
07Dec25 CGNW3PM1200040ftPhlÁ7 274 257 126 2155 80 72  8Kennedy, James 829 1554 39.755 5 5 LochlanHanover, TwinBFreshBet, HillOfAWish4¼ 4 1¾4¾4½1 3
30Nov25 CGNW3PM1200041ftPhlÁ9 273 456 2124 2153 80 76  8Kennedy, James 5291 1542 33.033 3 3 WarNoMore, Strangeronthebeach, MikiOnTheRun3½ 3 5¼3¼42 4
23Nov25 CGNW3PM1200050ftPhlÁ13 273 56 124 4152 79 74  8Kennedy, James 2284 154 12.267 7 6 ShiningMoment, Touchback, FloorItFreddie7½ 9 6¼4½5¾º4 7HR: 76.02

~~~29~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~315/1 Owner - Curtis A Daniels,Willingboro,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-15)

Breeder -  Roll The Dice Stable,DE

b g 4 Always A Virgin(IN®)[$600]-Artstopper(PA)-ArtsplaceMIKI ON THE RUN  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,045

Life   $30,695

2025
Off

     $435
  $30,260
   $2,355 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 102 W 5% P 6% S 11% UDR .120)  CURTIS DANIELS (*St 30 W 7% P 10% S 7% UTR .149)

70.9
78.0 79

79 152

1523

3

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

3

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~28~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

03Jan26 5U NW2CD1450029ftM12 273 457 2125 2153 83 83  10Miller, Tyler273 1534 8.457 5 5 SeaworthyHanover, InTheMoonlight, Lousbdcsby7¼ 2½º 24¼4¼º6 5
28Dec25 CGNW3PM1200036gdPhlÁ13 28 58 4125 2153 76 72  7Miller, Tyler 7274 1553 29.067 7 7 BettorNot, GaitwayPatriot, Touchback10 11 11½7½106 4
18Dec25 NW 25000LT3250044ftM16 272 355 4123 151 79 81  9Herschberger, Ma -127 152 63.967 7 8 BigEgo, RiderHanover, Watchfire5¼ 7 55¼6½2 6
11Dec25 NW 25000LT2385031ftM16 28 455 2124 2152 77 76  12Herschberger, Ma 4281 154 48.2811 10 10 BigEgo, RiderHanover, Watchfire11 7 8½5¾79 7
07Dec25 CGNW3PM1200040ftPhlÁ7 274 257 126 2155 80 71  8Pelling, Jack 8291 1561 26.666 6 6 LochlanHanover, TwinBFreshBet, HillOfAWish6¼ 5¾ 3¾5¼5º3 8HR: 78.94

~~~18~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~48/1 Owner - Triple D Stables Inc,Jamesburg,NJ;Michael Rekoon,Westfield,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-14)

Breeder -  Conrad E Zurich & Hauser Bros Rcng Ent LLC,NY

b g 4 Sweet Lou(PA®)-Bodacious(PA)-SomebeachsomewhereLOU'SBODACIOUSBOY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,485

Life   $20,725

2025
Off

   $1,305
  $13,795

       $0JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 112 W 9% P 6% S 13% UDR .167)  SCOTT DI DOMENICO (St 61 W 8% P 11% S 16% UTR .194)

75.4
80.0 79

80 152

1524

4

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

3

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~15~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

03Jan26 5U NW2CD1450029ftM12 273 457 2125 2153 83 84  10Marohn, Jim Jr L274 1533 8.631 3 3 SeaworthyHanover, InTheMoonlight, Lousbdcsby1º 1¼ ¾1¼24 3
28Dec25 CGNW3PM1200036gdPhlÁ13 28 58 4125 2153 76 69  7Tetrick, Tim L 7283 1561 4.676 6 6 BettorNot, GaitwayPatriot, Touchback8¾ 9½ 14¼8½95 7
21Dec25 CGNW3PM1200043ftPhlÁ9 284 158 1126 1154 78 73  8Tetrick, Tim L 6291 1552 *1.632 1 1 BettorNot, Furneaux, Lousbodaciousboy1½ 2 5¾3½1 3
29Nov25 4U NW2CD1450038ftM15 271 355 3123 2151 81 81  10Kennedy, James L 1283 1522 12.742 3 3 LaserSpeed, BettorNot, Watchfire¼ 1¼ 541¼8 5
22Nov25 4U NW2CD1450043ftM16 273 455 3124 152 81 79  10Tetrick, Tim L -1273 1522 7.431 2 2 DontDropTheBall, LaserSpeed, Lousbodaciosby1º 1¼ 22¼1½5 3HR: 81.12

~~~15~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~78/1 Owner - Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;M Rosenthal,NV;F Canzone,NY

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-43)

Breeder -  James L Avritt Sr,KY

br h 4 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$20,000]-Tall Dark Beauty(KY)-American IdealTOUCHBACK $65,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,365

Life   $39,945

2025
Off

       $0
  $39,945
  $19,090 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 851 W 18% P 15% S 12% UDR .303)  RON BURKE (St 406 W 13% P 11% S 15% UTR .241)

75.9
79.0 78

79 153

153 PcDÁ

PcDÁ

3

3¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~15~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~7
~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

3Ü

28Dec25 CGNW3PM1200036gdPhlÁ13 28 58 4125 2153 76 78  7Napolitano, G Jr 7281 1542 6.732 2 2 BettorNot, GaitwayPatriot, Touchback2½ 1½ 5¼2½23 3
06Dec25 5U W2-NW51750034ftM13 271 55 3123 151 84 67  9Kennedy, James 031 155 69.893 2 4 DontDropTheBall, PackAPunch, LaserSpeed1¼º hdº 20122¼º2 9
23Nov25 CGNW3PM1200050ftPhlÁ13 273 56 124 4152 79 81  8Tetrick, Tim 2282 1524 *0.921 2 2 ShiningMoment, Touchback, FloorItFreddie½ 1½ ¼1½1¾6 2
16Nov25 CGNW3PM1200052ftPhlÁ3 28 457 4124 154 78 75  8Allard, Simon 5291 1542 6.332 2 3 RjsRedDevil, TwinBFreshBet, BeanzyFresh1½ 1½ 2½2¼24 4
02Nov25 CGNW3PM1200060ftPhlÁ8 272 57 2124 154 75 72  8Pelling, Jack 0292 1542 *1.353 4 5 TontoReturns, StayFocused, Touchback3¼ 2¾ 1¾23½3 3HR: 79.01

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

ONEFORTHEROAD GB - 32%
IN THE MOONLIGHT - 84

RIDER HANOVER
TOUCHBACK

ONEFORTHEROAD GB, RIDER HANOVER
RIDER HANOVER - $5,031
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            MEADOWLANDS - SUNDAY, JANUARY 11, 2026 PURSE $8,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

20CENT SURVIVOR PK7 (3-4-5-6-7-8-9) 
SURVIVOR MANDATORY PAYOUT

TrackMaster Rating 71 (N/W L2 or F& M 73.2) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last Start Ineligible  TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available3 POST - 1:20  CR 73

~~139~~~11~~ ~15~~~168/1 Owner - Too Rock Stable,Poland,NY

1
Red

PP1 (+1)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 7 Wheeling N Dealin(ON®)[$4,000]-Up Front Laura(PA)-Andover HallUSURP HANOVER † $30,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,245

Life  $103,335

2025
Off

       $0
  $17,375
   $8,810 RIDGE WARREN c red-wh-blk (St 71 W 8% P 14% S 13% UDR .201)  KARLY WARNER (*St 56 W 9% P 16% S 16% UTR .232)

68.0
71.0 72

72 156

1573

1

TgDnÁ

VDÂ

6

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~37~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~15~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L5

12Dec25 TM<71CD850030ftM16 283 158 1127 2157 73 68  9Boyd, Braxten † 430 1582 7.266 6 7 ImTheMuscle, BarKeepDeVie, MassterBlue5 5½º 5¼56¼ºº3 6
04Dec25 TM<71CD850028ftM14 292 59 2128 1158 73 70  10Boyd, Braxten † 830 1583 4.921 2 2 GoogooEyes, UsurpHanover, Perronns 1½ 2½1½1½5 2
20Nov25 TM<74.5CD950040ftM12 28 456 1126 2155 74 77  8Boyd, Braxten † 4291 1562 70.746 6 5 CcBank, Parody, WondrousBlueChip6½ 6 5½3¾4¾1 5
15Nov25 NW1751CD450043syVDÂ7 282 1100 4130 4159 72 71  6Bailey, Leon † 15292 2001 10.442 2 2 Lucario, DoverGlide, FashionContender1¼ 1½ 2¼2¾½º1 4
10Nov25 NW1500L4700036ftPcDÁ5 283 158 3127 157 73 64  7Boyd, Braxten † 6312 1594 23.046 6 4 MysticalWynn, KameranHanover, Vanguard5¾ 6½ 145¾3¾4 4HR: 72.98

~~~51~~~~4~~ ~~6~~~~75/2 Owner - Engblom Farm LLC,Wrightstown,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+11)

Breeder -  Laura L Baker & Paul R Baker,OH

b m 5 Long Tom(OH®)[$3,000]-Caring Moment(OH)-Uncle PeterOURMOMENTNTIME Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,030

Life   $60,801

2025
Off

     $270
   $4,760
   $3,783 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 851 W 18% P 15% S 12% UDR .303)  PER ENGBLOM (St 232 W 20% P 14% S 10% UTR .311)

76.1
69.0 76

70 157

1571

1

M1

DTNÁ

4

3¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

1Ý 2

02Jan26 TM<74.5CD900026ftM112 292 58 2127 158 82 32 x 10Beckwith, Brett L2074 *1.91010 10 10 HermosoRey, GetSomeCash, CandyBomberds ds 49dsdsx7 10
18Dec25 4U TM<71CD850044ftM17 284 259 4128 1157 72 69  9Engblom, Helene L -1281 1571 *1.723 3 2 Ourmomentntime, Vanguard, ChasingCrystals2¾ 2½ ¾11º5 1
12Dec25 4U TM<71CD850030ftM112 283 358 1128 1157 73 71  9Engblom, Helene L 429 1574 *1.843 3 4 SoeurMary, Vanguard, Ourmomentntime2½ 2½ 32½2¾1 3
06Dec25 QUA40ftM12 291 158 1127 3156  5Engblom, Petter L282 15755 5 5 InterviewFraA, SpendingCrazy, Ourmomentntime6¼ 8 2¼4¾6¾º5- - 3
05Feb25 NW2500L4650027ftNfld½15 281 457 3127 158 78  9Irvine, Justin †L 1032.699 9 9 PeterLetsGo, TulsaBell, AdmiralAllstards ds dsdsdsx3- 9HR: 71.85

~~~80~~~~5~~ ~18~~~1510/1 Owner - Geovany Hernandez,Wrightstown,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-16)

Breeder -  Bob E Wientjes,KY;Walter E Haynes Jr,IN

b m 5 Maestro Blue Chip(IN®)[$1,500]-Mya Tri(IN)-Pining Fora TriYOUMEANDWHISKEY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,095

Life   $77,654

2025
Off

       $0
  $33,840
   $7,200 GEOVANY HERNANDEZ (P)r blu-wh-go (St 158 W 14% P 18% S 12% UDR .280)  GEOVANY HERNANDEZ (St 178 W 15% P 16% S 13% UTR .282)

64.4
71.0 76

72 157

2012

4

Stga½

Stga½

4

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~37~~~~1~~ ~~6~~~~4
~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L5

4

07Dec25 AHDC750040ftPhlÁ5 281 257 2126 158 76 47  7Hernandez, Geova L 8342 2034 26.471 5 7 BigLimo, BigCharlieMoran, MyBigKadillachdº 6º 29½18156 7
28Nov25 TM<71CD850038ftM11 28 356 2126 157 73 73  9Hernandez, Geova L 9313 1581 14.442 2 3 ChampaBayHall, KameranHanover, Resolvedns 1½ 62½16 4
22Nov25 AHDC1000046hyPcDÁ3 282 258 1128 158 76 70  7Hernandez, Geova L 9312 1593 7.521 1 2 BraveByDesign, SnowmanHanover, Yomndwhsky1¼ 1¼ 7¾1¼hd6 3
15Nov25 AHDC1000048ftPcDÁ3 274 257 1126 156 78 72  7Hernandez, Geova L 0303 157 12.821 2 2 Chiplosive, Youmeandwhiskey, SnowmanHanovr1¼ 1¼ 5¼1¼1¼3 2
08Nov25 AHDC1000058ftPcDÁ3 28 158 1128 1158 78 63  7Hernandez, Geova L -230 1582 11.932 2 3 MassiveMatter, Certify, MamyWata¾ 1¼ 1¼¾1¼4 4HR: 72.62

~~183~~~24~~ ~36~~~294/1 Owner - Mary T Cuerbo,Maple Shade,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (+1)

Breeder -  Kermit P Allen,ME

b m 8 Cr Power Glide(ME®)[$1,500]-Hunter Nicole(ME)-SchimitarHUNTERS GAL †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,930

Life  $200,927

2025
Off

   $1,785
  $45,375
  $40,398WILLIAM CLARK JR (P)wh-grn-red (St 84 W 14% P 11% S 10% UDR .234) WILLIAM CLARK JR (St 111 W 13% P 7% S 10% UTR .202)

71.2
70.0 75

72 156

1562

2

M1

M1

7

7¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~41~~~~3~~ ~~7~~~~4
~~~29~~~~3~~ ~10~~~~4

2026

L5

3Ý 23

02Jan26 TM<71CD850026ftM12 281 57 2127 157 83 78  10Clark, W Jr †L284 1574 19.159 9 10 KnickknackHanover, HuntersGal, PokerPlay14 11 47½8½ºº9 2
18Dec25 TM<71CD850044ftM14 284 457 4128 1158 71 63  9Clark, W Jr †L -129 1582 5.936 6 6 FashionForever, HuntersGal, Gatsby5¼ 3½º 12½3¼ºº4 2
04Dec25 TM<71CD850028ftM14 292 59 2128 1158 73 66  10Clark, W Jr †L 830 1592 3.846 5 5 GoogooEyes, UsurpHanover, Perron5¼ 4º 6¼5¼4¾º6 4
28Nov25 TM<71CD850038ftM13 293 258 3128 3158 74 68  10Clark, W Jr †L 9293 1591 4.159 8 8 ImTheMuscle, Perron, Vanguard8¼ 6½ 3½3¾5½º5 4
20Nov25 TM<71CD850040ftM19 29 158 4127 157 73 71  10Clark, W Jr †L 4283 1574 10.768 8 8 MelissaP, GoogooEyes, MoniMultiplier12 8½ 3¾7¼7½8 6HR: 72.29

~~147~~~17~~ ~15~~~158/1 Owner - Daniel J Young,Rock Hill,NY

5
Black

PP5 (+16)

Breeder -  John W O'Connor,NY

b g 10 CR Excalibur(NY®)[$3,000]-Longpondjanet(NY)-Sand VicBROOKROAD MASTER †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,080

Life  $133,761

2025
Off

       $0
  $13,475
   $9,931JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 112 W 9% P 6% S 13% UDR .167)  JOHN STUBITS (*St 211 W 8% P 12% S 20% UTR .213)

66.7
72.0 74

73 154

1574

2

PcDÁ

TgDnÁ

9

5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~25~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~6
~~~~9~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

19Dec25 TM<71CD850033gdM112 284 457 3127 3158 73 73  7Ginsburg, Vincen †L 12312 159 7.011 1 1 CandyBomber, Perron, BrookroadMaster1¼º ¼ 2¼11½5 3
12Dec25 TM<71CD850030ftM16 283 158 1127 2157 73 70  9Miller, Tyler †L 4303 158 21.931 2 3 ImTheMuscle, BarKeepDeVie, MassterBlue½ 1½ 2¾21½7 5
05Dec25 TM<71CD850030ftM113 282 457 2127 4156 73 70  10Miller, Tyler †L 2294 1572 12.332 2 2 NorthernSkyway, HelpDust, BrookroadMaster1½ 1¼ 31½1¼2 3
28Nov25 TM<74.5CD950038ftM113 282 157 1127 157 78 74  10Miller, Tyler †L 9304 1581 63.122 2 2 Parody, CrazySupersport, GetSomeCash1¾ 1¼ 62½1¼3 8
17Nov25 NW1500L4700038ftPcDÁ11 282 458 3127 1158 76 73  7Buter, Tyler †L 6303 1582 10.422 2 2 Padre, FrankTheElder, BrookroadMaster1¼ 1¼ 11¼1¼7 3HR: 73.09

~~~59~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~815/1 Owner - V A Ali Jr,NJ;W J Mackenzie,NJ;D B Witkowski,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+32)

Breeder -  Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

b g 5 Muscle Hill(NJ®)-Warrawee Krisp(MD)-Yankee GlideCUSTOM FIT® Â $42,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $765

Life   $98,819

2025
Off

     $255
  $21,994
   $2,990 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 77 W 8% P 12% S 14% UDR .193)  CAMERON CAPONE (St 109 W 8% P 21% S 12% UTR .237)

69.6
69.0 73

69 155

1553

3

PRcÁ

PRcÁ

4

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~29~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

02Jan26 5U TM<71CD850026ftM114 292 258 4127 1158 75 69  10Warren, Ridge L303 1591 16.546 7 6 MrInstigator, ChasingCrystals, PapaJoeLozito5 6½º 55¼4½º3 5
18Dec25 4U TM<71CD850044ftM17 284 259 4128 1157 72 32 x 9Bongiorno, Josep L -1303 2043 8.588 8 8 Ourmomentntime, Vanguard, ChasingCrystals28 26 3726267 8
28Nov25 TM<71CD850038ftM13 293 258 3128 3158 74 64  10Bongiorno, Josep L 9304 2001 *3.273 4 6 ImTheMuscle, Perron, Vanguard1 3¼ 7¾4½4º6 8
11Nov25 SA-TRK<731100036ftPRcÁ3 291 258 2128 1200 72 62  6Switzer, K Jr L 9324 2011 3.921 1 2 MassiveLightning, Jericho, NorthernSultan1 1 5½1½4 6
04Nov25 TRK<731100054ftPRcÁ3 282 457 128 1159 73 68  8Switzer, K Jr L 1032 2001 2.532 2 3 HelpDust, MassiveLightning, ArabellasGlider1 1 4¾1½1¼1 6HR: 69.55

~~~66~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~105/1 Owner - Stephen M Smith,Freehold,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-6)

Breeder -  Joie De Vie Farm LLC,NJ

b g 6 Bar Hopping(PA®)[$6,500]-Mariah De Vie(NJ)-Cantab HallBAR KEEP DE VIE † $22,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,455

Life   $90,745

2025
Off

       $0
  $28,400
   $1,955 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 102 W 5% P 6% S 11% UDR .120)  KAREN GARLAND (St 62 W 10% P 10% S 15% UTR .206)

66.5
72.0 75

73 156

1563

3

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

5

5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~5
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

19Dec25 TM<71CD850033gdM112 284 457 3127 3158 73 73  7Smith, Steve † 12304 159 *0.726 5 4 CandyBomber, Perron, BrookroadMaster6¾ 3¾º 2½12¾º4 4
12Dec25 TM<71CD850030ftM16 283 158 1127 2157 73 72  9Smith, Steve † 4301 1572 12.614 3 2 ImTheMuscle, BarKeepDeVie, MassterBlue2½ 2¼º ½ns¼º2 2
24Nov25 SA-TRK<731100047ftPRcÁ8 28 357 4127 159 75 65  8Beckwith, Brett † 532 200 7.962 3 4 CryptoCash, HelpDust, Motto1 1¼ 531½7 7
18Nov25 SA-TRK<731100046ftPRcÁ9 283 458 2128 3158 73 69  7Graffam, Nichola † 6302 1591 5.137 5 4 DazzlingLindy, AndUpWeGo, LindyOnStage7 4º 3½2½2½º7 5
11Nov25 SA-TRK<761200036ftPRcÁ6 282 357 3127 2158 75 73  8Graffam, Nichola † 931 159 5.345 5 5 NiceGuyEddie, HelpDust, BarKeepDeVie3½ 3½ 322½º4 3HR: 73.02

~~~21~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~46/1 Owner - Jaypaul R Hoover,Ephrata,PA

8
Gray

PP8 (-15)

Breeder -  Clifford A Slusher,IN

br m 4 Swan In A Million(IN®)[$3,500]-Fortuona K(IN)-Muscle MassiveMELISSA P †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $12,310

Life   $30,658

2025
Off

       $0
  $26,318
   $4,800 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 323 W 7% P 11% S 13% UDR .174)  VINCENT GINSBURG (St 129 W 11% P 16% S 11% UTR .236)

71.3
71.0 69

72 157

157 M1

M1

3

3¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~17~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~4
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

2

31Dec25 NW3PM1200033ftPhlÁ10 29 358 4126 4155 72 72  7Ahle, Johnathan †L 5293 1582 12.566 6 6 Fiftyshadesofblu, HatsAndHorns, MelissaP7 8½ 13½10107 3
19Dec25 NW3PM1200053gdPhlÁ12 293 2100 129 159 72 71  8Ahle, Johnathan †L 1530 201 35.157 7 6 TrumpTheWarrior, RjDontPeachim, BrotherLove9 12 9¾8¾108 4
11Dec25 NW3PM1200036ftPhlÁ12 281 258 4127 3158 72  66SCRATCHED - SICK Menotti, DogfishHanover, TracksOfMyTears-
04Dec25 NW3PM1200039ftPhlÁ5 284 358 4127 2158 70 70  8Ginsburg, Vincen †L 4303 1582 *0.712 1 1 MelissaP, Yardbird, DogfishHanover½º 1½ 1¼3½3½1 1
20Nov25 TM<71CD850040ftM19 29 158 4127 157 73 74  10Ginsburg, Vincen †L 4291 157 2.511 1 1 MelissaP, GoogooEyes, MoniMultiplier1¼ 1¼ 1¾1¼7 1HR: 71.82

~~146~~~13~~ ~18~~~2012/1 Owner - Susan A & John O Marshall,White Haven,PA

9
Purple

PP9 (-14)

Breeder -  Millstream Inc,NJ

b g 8 Father Patrick(PA®)[$20,000]-Pure Barre(NJ)-Classic PhotoPADRE †Â $60,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,225

Life  $184,839

2025
Off

       $0
  $26,360
  $20,281 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 759 W 13% P 11% S 9% UDR .221)  SUSAN MARSHALL (*St 84 W 23% P 17% S 17% UTR .381)

70.8
70.0 76

71 154

1543

3

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

7

7
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~22~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~1

2026

L5

Ý

19Dec25 12500CLHC900053syPhlÁ5 281 158 128 3157 78 73  7Napolitano, Anth †L 830 1584 22.466 6 6 FrankTheElder, LovePoison, EeeZWow8 5½ 5¾44½4 6
04Dec25 NW2500L4650039ftPhlÁ4 281 457 3126 2157 77 69  8Kennedy, James †L 4302 1583 32.367 7 7 SpyBooth, MissPrinciple, DoubleDealing9 9¼ 6½88º6 5
17Nov25 NW1500L4700038ftPcDÁ11 282 458 3127 1158 76 72  7Kakaley, Matthew †L 630 1581 5.844 4 4 Padre, FrankTheElder, BrookroadMaster3¾ 3¾ ½2½3½º5 1
11Nov25 NW1500L4700030gdPcDÁ5 282 458 4127 4156 77 70  7Kakaley, Matthew †L 5294 1582 16.846 5 4 BuddyEarl, HomerHall, GlobalMoni6¼ 5 8¼3¼4º5 4
04Nov25 NW1500L4700056ftPcDÁ5 282 258 4127 2157 75 68  7Kakaley, Matthew †L 2302 1581 5.621 1 1 Bodelicious, KevlarCcl, Padre1¼ 1¼ 4½hd15 3HR: 71.13

~~~31~~~~7~~ ~11~~~~512/1 Owner - Rotiboy4Eva Racing Stable,Wind Gap,PA

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-43)

Breeder -  James Whalen Jr,PE, CA

b m 4 E L Rocket-Supreme Monarch(PE)-Federal FlexSUPREME ROCKETTE $11,500 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,190

Life   $69,931

2025
Off

       $0
  $39,251
   $2,615 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 138 W 8% P 4% S 7% UDR .126)  MARIA ALVAREZ (St 64 W 14% P 8% S 9% UTR .214)

70.0
68.0 70

68 158

1582

2

Chrtn½

Chrtn½

3

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~20~~~~3~~ ~~8~~~~2
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

Ý

19Dec25 12500CL OP1900050wfYR½5 30 3130 1200 3230 84 61  10Holland, Brent 14343* 237 14.668 8 8 BlackTieBash, SeaCan, WarraweeWhisper10 11 322211º4 91¼
12Dec25 4U TM<71CD850030ftM112 283 358 1128 1157 73 70  9Boyd, Braxten 4294 158 5.011 1 1 SoeurMary, Vanguard, Ourmomentntime1¼ 1¼ 3¾1¼1¼4 5
04Dec25 4U TM<71CD850028ftM17 29 457 4127 159 72 69  9Boyd, Braxten 8304 159 7.925 5 4 BouquetsForAll, SupremeRockette, Vanguard5 5¼ nk12½ºº7 2
28Nov25 TM<71CD850038ftM11 28 356 2126 157 73 x 9Symington, Kyle 921.599 9 9 ChampaBayHall, KameranHanover, Resolvedds ds dsdsdsx3- 9
20Nov25 TM<71CD850040ftM19 29 158 4127 157 73 71  10Boyd, Braxten 4291 1573 5.333 3 3 MelissaP, GoogooEyes, MoniMultiplier3¼ 2¾ 32¾2¾2 4HR: 68.69

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

MELISSA P - 24%
HUNTERS GAL - 78

BROOKROAD MASTER
OURMOMENTNTIME

OURMOMENTNTIME, BAR KEEP DE VIE
SUPREME ROCKETTE - $2,256
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            MEADOWLANDS - SUNDAY, JANUARY 11, 2026 PURSE $8,000
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (4-5-6)
Horses & Geldings TrackMaster Rating 68 (N/W L4 69) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last Start 
Ineligible  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available4 POST - 1:45  CR 68

~~190~~~15~~ ~21~~~168/1 Owner - John Joseph Urbanski,Bridgeton,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (+1)

Breeder -  Teresa R Willabus,MD

b g 9 Great Vintage(NJ®)[$2,000]-Pamela Hanover(PA)-AlbatrossBOURBONS COURAGE®  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,750

Life  $151,791

2025
Off

       $0
   $9,500
  $32,754 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 460 W 8% P 7% S 10% UDR .152)  JOHN URBANSKI (St 51 W 0% P 2% S 8% UTR .038)

65.1
64.0 71

64 154 RcRÁ 5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~30~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~26~~~~7~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L5

18Dec25 TM<68CD800044ftM112 274 157 1126 4155 65 54  10Ginsburg, Vincen -131 1571 4.231 1 1 ColtFourtyOne, FlyingTiger, Somesurfsomewher1¼ 1¼ 7½hd1¼1 9
12Dec25 TM<68CD800030ftM113 28 257 126 4154 70 60  10Herschberger, Ma 4293 1571 58.177 8 8 IthacaHanover, BettingMarker, ColeOnTheBeach8¼ 8 128¼8½º6 8
05Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM16 273 56 125 154 72 56  10Urbanski, John 2303 1572 78.287 9 9 YerSoBad, SelectFriday, HuntForCash9 7½ 17½149½º6 8
21Nov25 MADC 11150049ftM12 281 57 4125 154 74 57  10Urbanski, John 031 157 108.973 1 3 Telitonthemountain, FrazierHanover, YerSoBad2½º nsº 159½1¼º10 9
13Nov25 MADCNW1000500047ftRcRÁ3 28 59 1127 158 68 59  7Urbanski, John 5301 1583 12.876 6 7 PearlHarbourN, LeroysSkipnSkol, Rghthrrghtnw7¾ 6 33¾66 4HR: 63.74

~~228~~~18~~ ~26~~~205/1 Owner - Jodi M Pollio,Lyndhurst,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+11)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 11 Somebeachsomewhere(PA®)[$30,000]-I'm Not Gonna Lie(PA)-Western HanoverSOMESURFSOMEWHERE $110,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,920

Life  $113,114

2025
Off

       $0
  $15,380
  $16,661 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 102 W 5% P 6% S 11% UDR .120)  DAWN ANDERSON (*St 73 W 4% P 5% S 15% UTR .118)

64.8
62.0 68

63 1541 M1 8
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~25~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~35~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~2

2026

L5

18Dec25 TM<68CD800044ftM112 274 157 1126 4155 65 59  10Chisholm, Bradle -1281 1561 20.398 7 9 ColtFourtyOne, FlyingTiger, Somesurfsomewher7¾ 6¾º 2½38¾º6 3
04Dec25 TM<68CD800028ftM13 283 158 4127 1158 67 54  10Chisholm, Bradle 8303 1591 9.064 5 5 MoonwardsHanover, FlyingTiger, ColtFourtyOne3¾ 3½ 4¾3½3¾º1 5
28Nov25 TM<68CD800038ftM111 274 455 3124 154 68 72  10Chisholm, Bradle 9294 1553 86.845 5 5 CamlachieChrome, ClassicFrank, SailorsShadw6 4 8½7¼6¼5 4
20Nov25 TM<68CD800040ftM11 284 358 1128 157 68 52  9Chisholm, Bradle 4292 1584 77.087 7 8 IthacaHanover, Beachin, SeeuinnashvilleA7¾ 7¾º 8¾6¾6º8 8
06Nov25 TM<68CD800046ftM19 274 456 1127 3157 66 46  9Chisholm, Bradle 2322 1593 10.253 1 1 UncleCoz, PackYourBags, Sometimesawinner1¼º 1¼ 102¼1¼9 9HR: 63.35

~~216~~~30~~ ~25~~~4215/1 Owner - Joseph Gulotta,Jackson,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-16)

Breeder -  P Carter & S Carter & R Reid,OH;C Grubbs,KY

b g 9 Big Bad John(OH®)[$5,000]-One Stop Shopping(OH)-McArdleBARGAIN SHOPPER Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,935

Life  $304,875

2025
Off

       $0
   $6,188
  $33,073 JACOB STILLWELL c red-k grn-wh (St 71 W 1% P 6% S 8% UDR .070)  JOSEPH GULOTTA (St 52 W 4% P 10% S 10% UTR .129)

67.3
70.0 76

70 152 PhlÁ 4¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~16~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~26~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~6

2026

L5

2Ý 22

24Dec25 NW2500L4650048ftPhlÁ15 271 57 4124 4153 84 59  8Carter, William L 8303 1582 59.787 7 8 JmsFinaltreasure, BullvilleStephano, SwingVisn11 8 23½16156 8
07Dec25 AHDC750040ftPhlÁ11 27 355 124 155 69 46  7Verruso, Anthony L 8322 201 5.775 5 7 LewHauber, AStudNamedSam, BungalowBillN7¾ 10 3022231 7
23Nov25 AHDC750050ftPhlÁ1 271 456 2126 4157 66 53  6Verruso, Anthony L 2312 1581 3.933 i2 2 PinebushLifesaver, FlyingTiger, BargainShoppr1½ 2½º 2½1½25 3
16Nov25 NW2500L4650052ftPhlÁ12 262 55 1123 1153 79 55  7Herschberger, Ma L 5321 1583 39.777 7 7 AnteUpHanover, WoodmereDealer, CamlchChrm16 15 27½18167 7
11Nov25 QUA36ftPhlÁ3 28 458 1127 157  4Herschberger, Ma L304 158232 1 2 MikiMinaj, HungryToWin, BargainShopper1¾ ½ 71½23- - 3HR: 61.56

~~204~~~28~~ ~22~~~268/1 Owner - Mrs Jenifer Holland & Paul A Stevenson,Newton,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (+1)

Breeder -  Nina F Simmonds,NY

b g 13 Rock N Roll Heaven(NY®)[$12,000]-Gaia's Gold(NY)-Village JoveBEAST MODE Â $5,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,090

Life  $244,052

2025
Off

       $0
   $6,360
  $24,494 RIDGE WARREN c red-wh-blk (St 71 W 8% P 14% S 13% UDR .201)  PAUL ROY (*St 120 W 8% P 8% S 10% UTR .158)

67.4
67.0 70

68 1492 MohÂ 4¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~19~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~30~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~3

2026

L5

1

18Dec25 TM<68CD800044ftM11 274 456 2125 4153 69 58  10Boyd, Braxten L -1301 1562 17.794 5 5 ColeOnTheBeach, StolenArt, TheBigRagoo4¼ 3½ 13½6¼3¾1 9
12Dec25 TM<68CD800030ftM14 272 456 4125 155 68 63  10Boyd, Braxten L 429 1563 6.057 7 5 RockabillyCharm, Bionic, StolenArt10 7¾º 8½7¾9½6 4
03Dec25 5000CLNW370032ftMR½4 29 100 129 159 71 64  8Aldrich, B Jr L 7294 2001 10.355 7 6 SharpRazor, ItsAboveMeNow, AmericanRock5¾ 7½ 6½8½7¼º4 5
26Nov25 5000CLNW370054ftMR½7 283 358 4127 1157 72 64  8Taggart, Jim Jr L 2302 1593 61.778 8 8 LucianoN, Levi, DakotaPearl10 7 128¼7º8 7
13Nov25 5000CLNW370040ftMR½9 29 259 128 1158 70 69  8Quevedo, Bryan L 6302 1591 10.455 4 5 LibertyNFreedom, FoxValleyInferno, NtwrkSlstr5 3¼º 4¾3¼4½3 5HR: 68.17

~~147~~~~9~~ ~16~~~153/1 Owner - Pietro M Sarni,N Arlington,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+16)

Breeder -  Jesse J De Long,WI

b g 8 Always A Virgin(IN®)[$4,000]-Gypsys Good Girl(WI)-WuzzupITS ROCKIN RANDY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,400

Life  $128,381

2025
Off

       $0
   $5,375
  $15,809 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 323 W 7% P 11% S 13% UDR .174) ROBERT GINSBURG JR (St 52 W 15% P 17% S 17% UTR .301)

65.2
66.0 70

66 1523 PcDÁ 5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~20~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~20~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~3

2026

L5

18Dec25 TM<68CD800044ftM11 274 456 2125 4153 69 66  10Ginsburg, Vincen L -1292 155 4.421 2 2 ColeOnTheBeach, StolenArt, TheBigRagoo1½ ns 62¾2 4
12Dec25 TM<68CD800030ftM12 273 157 2126 2156 68 54  10Ryder, Patrick L 4294 1583 8.4910 10 i8 RockyJ, PackYourBags, TheBigRagoo13 8¼º 10¾Ô81012º10 9
04Dec25 TM<68CD800028ftM13 283 158 4127 1158 67 39  10Morris, Lee L 8323 2022 11.2108 7 9 MoonwardsHanover, FlyingTiger, ColtFourtyOne7¼º 5¼º 21129¾º9 10
21Nov25 TM<68CD800049ftM16 273 56 3125 4153 68 65  10Beckwith, Brett L 029 1552 3.044 4 4 UrbanRenewal, Lyleground, MoonwardsHanover2½ 3¾ 7¾5¼4½º2 6
15Nov25 NW1251CD400043syVDÂ14 282 259 3128 4157 69 67  6Morris, Lee L 14293 1581 3.351 1 2 WhimsicalJourney, LenwoodsRealDel, ThLstWltz1½ ¼ 21¾¼5 5HR: 66.66

~~125~~~13~~ ~16~~~207/2 Owner - Thomas P Dicenzo,Boonton Twp,NJ;Heidi B Dicenzo,Boonton Township,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+32)

Breeder -  Gary D Liles,IA

b g 7 Transcending-Sb Bettys Ideal(IA)-Village JoltSTONE COLD SAVAGE  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,960

Life   $98,231

2025
Off

       $0
  $22,856
  $36,178 PATRICK RYDER blk-r blu-wh (St 487 W 6% P 13% S 9% UDR .162)  THOMAS DICENZO (*St 31 W 6% P 6% S 3% UTR .103)

66.2
66.0 71

67 153

1534

4

M1

M1

6

6¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~32~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~37~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~6

2026

L5

3 10

12Dec25 TM<68CD800030ftM113 28 257 126 4154 70 59  10Boyd, Braxten 4291 1573 46.71010 10 10 IthacaHanover, BettingMarker, ColeOnTheBeach12 11 14½1212º10 10
04Dec25 TM<68CD800028ftM111 283 157 3126 1155 69 67  9Boyd, Braxten 8292 1563 5.922 3 2 Lyleground, StoneColdSavage, ColeOnTheBeach1½ 1¼ 742¾1 2
21Nov25 TM<68CD800049ftM114 274 57 3126 3154 72 61  10Kennedy, James 0282 156 29.797 8 8 BobbyG, Pucky, ToughLaz8¼ 8º 7¼5¾5½º6 9
14Nov25 TM<68CD800045ftM14 281 56 1125 2153 70 69  10Kennedy, James 0282 1542 12.156 6 6 FullDisclosure, GingerTreePete, RockinRoger5 6¼ 5½6½4½5 4
31Oct25 TM<68CD800052ftM114 28 355 4123 153 72 64  10Ryder, Patrick 5303 1563 22.9108 8 10 JumpingJake, Crunchy, BigJackHammer11 10 18¼13118 9HR: 67.51

~~~73~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~86/1 Owner - Anthony L Romano Jr,Clarksburg,NJ;Margret A Romano,Clarksburg,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-6)

Breeder -  Purple Haze Stables LLC & Conrad E Zurich,NY

br g 6 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$12,500]-Beach Body(PA)-SomebeachsomewhereEVERYBODYLOVESLOU Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $720

Life   $80,213

2025
Off

       $0
     $720
   $3,312 ANIBAL BORJAS n blu-k grn-gra (St 234 W 7% P 7% S 7% UDR .132) ANTHONY ROMANO JR (*St 23 W 4% P 0% S 4% UTR .053)

64.6
67.0 74

68 1542 DDÁ 3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~12~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

03Jan26 QUA30ftM14 29 58 1127 2153  5Borjas, Anibal L284 156343 3 3 TickALochA, SweetHayleyJaneA, LikeAKing2¼ 2¾ 15¾732- - 5
18Dec25 TM<68CD800044ftM112 274 157 1126 4155 65 54  10Borjas, Anibal L -1291 1572 21.51010 10 10 ColtFourtyOne, FlyingTiger, Somesurfsomewher10 10 8½610º10 10
12Dec25 TM<68CD800030ftM12 273 157 2126 2156 68 59  10Smith, Steve L 431 1572 3.811 2 1 RockyJ, PackYourBags, TheBigRagoo1½ 1º 5Ô5111 6
06Dec25 QUA40ftM14 302 2100 129 1156  4Borjas, Anibal L28 157343 3 3 MoreGoodaN, BookemDanno, MuscleFactoryA2½ 2¾ 7½43¼3- - 4
26Oct25 NW1250L4600060ftPhlÁ12 273 156 3124 2153 75 59  8Ryder, Patrick L 2314 1571 16.263 3 5 Iminurblindspot, Lousbodaciousboy, KotnySntnn2 1½ 19¼114½1 8HR: 59.08

~~~42~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~215/1 Owner - Diana L Kramer,Mantua,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-15)

Breeder -  Am Bloodstock Inc,FL

br g 6 Fear The Dragon(OH®)[$6,000]-Art Sale(KY)-ArtsplaceKID DID IT Â $25,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,200

Life   $37,749

2025
Off

       $0
   $1,660
   $3,156 IVAN LLOPEZ c red-wh-blk (*St 50 W 6% P 6% S 8% UDR .120)  DIANA KRAMER (*St 14 W 0% P 7% S 0% UTR .039)

62.1
59.0 69

57 1551 YR½ 3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

4

03Jan26 QUA30ftM15 293 100 130 3159  6Llopez, Ivan IV L293 159311 1 1 RockMyLou, KidDidIt, LuckyArtThou1½ 1½ ns1½11- - 2
18Dec25 TM<68CD800044ftM11 274 456 2125 4153 69  10Herschberger, Ma L -118.61010 10 10 ColeOnTheBeach, StolenArt, TheBigRagoo13 12 dsds3110- 10
12Dec25 TM<68CD800030ftM12 273 157 2126 2156 68 62  10Boyd, Braxten L 4301 157 *1.442 1 3 RockyJ, PackYourBags, TheBigRagoo1½º 1 3¼Ô42¼29 5
04Dec25 TM<68CD800028ftM13 283 158 4127 1158 67 56  10Boyd, Braxten L 8293 1584 5.3210 10 7 MoonwardsHanover, FlyingTiger, ColtFourtyOne10 7¾º 2¾1¼7¼º8 4
29Nov25 QUA40ftM15 281 57 3125 1152  6Herschberger, Ma L284 155345 5 5 BlazeOnN, CashBack, Rydingtothewire7 5½ 16¾7¾6½º2- - 5HR: 67.17

~~~49~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~310/1 Owner - Alexandra M Urbanski,Allentown,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-14)

Breeder -  Alexandra M Urbanski,NJ

b h 5 Sunfire Blue Chip(NJ®)[$2,000]-Uilleann(NJ)-McArdleUILLIAM®  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,620

Life   $18,264

2025
Off

       $0
   $8,950
     $440 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 759 W 13% P 11% S 9% UDR .221)  ALEXANDRA URBANSKI (*St 43 W 2% P 0% S 9% UTR .050)

59.9
57.0 69

57 156

1561

1

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

4

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

18Dec25 TM<68CD800044ftM112 274 157 1126 4155 65 59  10Herschberger, Ma -129 1562 25.357 8 6 ColtFourtyOne, FlyingTiger, Somesurfsomewher6½ 7¾ 2¾1¼6¼8 4
12Dec25 TM<68CD800030ftM12 273 157 2126 2156 68 62  10Hernandez, Geova 4294 1564 25.633 3 4 RockyJ, PackYourBags, TheBigRagoo1¾ 2½ 2Ó1023¼5 4
04Dec25 TM<68CD800028ftM13 283 158 4127 1158 67 54  10Beckwith, Brett 8304 1591 41.153 3 4 MoonwardsHanover, FlyingTiger, ColtFourtyOne2½ 2½ 53¼2¾5 6
21Nov25 MADC 11150049ftM12 281 57 4125 154 74 54  10Hernandez, Geova 031 1572 91.3104 5 5 Telitonthemountain, FrazierHanover, YerSoBad2½ 2½ 17½113½1 10
06Nov25 MADCNW1000500047ftRcRÁ3 271 255 1124 2154 66 53  8Walters, Kyle 3323 1593 29.485 6 8 Hurrikanekingcarlo, MSIngeneious, BourbnsCrg5½ 10 26½17141 8HR: 58.14

~~274~~~40~~ ~25~~~4210/1 Owner - Pauline Mac Donald,Farmingdale,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-43)

Breeder -  Midland Acres Inc,OH

b g 12 Big Bad John(OH®)[$4,000]-Just Her Way(OH)-CamluckROCKIN ROGER Â $30,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,920

Life  $233,257

2025
Off

       $0
  $11,800
  $37,592 TYLER MILLER blk-or-wh (St 374 W 8% P 11% S 8% UDR .168)  PAULINE MAC DONALD (*St 25 W 4% P 0% S 4% UTR .053)

65.4
63.0 68

64 152

155

1

M1

MeaÁ

11

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~40~~~~6~~ ~~1~~~~5

2026

L5

31

18Dec25 TM<68CD800044ftM112 274 157 1126 4155 65 58  10Miller, Tyler L -129 1564 5.679 9 8 ColtFourtyOne, FlyingTiger, Somesurfsomewher9 9 5289 8
12Dec25 TM<68CD800030ftM14 272 456 4125 155 68 62  10Chisholm, Bradle L 429 157 14.479 9 7 RockabillyCharm, Bionic, StolenArt13 9 109¼119 6
04Dec25 TM<68CD800028ftM111 283 157 3126 1155 69 47  9Borjas, Anibal L 8323 2003 32.383 2 4 Lyleground, StoneColdSavage, ColeOnTheBeach1¾º ¼º 26¾167º8 8
21Nov25 TM<68CD800049ftM16 273 56 3125 4153 68 65  10Borjas, Anibal L 0273 1551 31.079 9 10 UrbanRenewal, Lyleground, MoonwardsHanover11 9¾ 7½710ºº8 4
14Nov25 TM<68CD800045ftM14 281 56 1125 2153 70 70  10Borjas, Anibal L 0284 1542 22.933 3 4 FullDisclosure, GingerTreePete, RockinRoger1 2½ 5¼52½1 3HR: 65.16

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

ROCKIN ROGER - 15%
ITS ROCKIN RANDY - 66

ITS ROCKIN RANDY
ROCKIN ROGER

None
BARGAIN SHOPPER - $1,411
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            MEADOWLANDS - SUNDAY, JANUARY 11, 2026 PURSE $20,000
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (5-6-7)
6 Year Olds & Under Winners of 4 But Not More Than 7 (N/W L2 or F& M 8) Extended PM Races or $100,000 Life AE: 
N/W $14,175 in Last 5 Starts No coupled entries per NJRC Bourbonista S - First Lasix  

TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available5 POST - 2:10  CR 89

~~~84~~~~7~~ ~~8~~~1230/1 Owner - Jaypaul R Hoover,Ephrata,PA

1
Red

PP1 (+1)

Breeder -  Seelster Farms Inc,ON, CA

b g 6 Wheeling N Dealin(ON®)[$4,000]-Amazing Adventure(ON)-Malabar ManGLENFIDICH Â $46,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,965

Life   $99,916

2025
Off

       $0
  $22,920
  $10,034 TYLER MILLER blk-or-wh (St 374 W 8% P 11% S 8% UDR .168)  CAMERON CAPONE (St 109 W 8% P 21% S 12% UTR .237)

74.5
78.0 81

78 154

1543

3

HoPÂ

ScDÁ

5

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~14~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

Ü

19Dec25 TM<77.5CD950033gdM19 284 157 2126 3157 79 66  10Bongiorno, Josep L 12322 2002 34.9108 10 10 Velociraptor, DarkMind, Parody4½ 6¾ 148½8½º3 9
13Dec25 QUA38ftM12 294 458 3128 157  5Tritton, Lauren L293 158242 2 2 PiscesRising, KanonLaserDk, InterviewFraA1½ 1½ 7¼3½1¼2- - 4
09Oct25 NW2251L4700063ftDTNÁ4 271 355 2123 153 83 77  10Smith, Jeremy L -3301 1563 78.498 8 8 AsianZing, ScottyDeo, CommanderTom8¼ 9¼º 18½1715º7 7
02Oct25 NW2251L4700080ftDTNÁ4 272 157 126 156 82 66  10Smith, Jeremy L -4312 1582 4.387 5 6 FloydOfRosedale, UnresolvedDebt, SmshnRcqts6¼ 3½º 12½155½ºº2 8
20Sep25 12500CLHC1050087ftHoPÂ1 282 457 4126 1155 80 77  6Miller, Marcus L 028 1554 5.244 4 4 DjDan, Elhelpski, WaterTorpedo4¾ 5 3¼4½52 4HR: 78.20

~~~41~~~10~~ ~~6~~~~98/1 Owner - Amanda M Fine,Pine Bush,NY

2
Blue

PP2 (+11)

Breeder -  Robert J Key,PA

b h 5 Muscle Hill(NJ®)-Win Missy B(PA)-Conway HallBRONZER® †Â $75,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,170

Life  $134,202

2025
Off

       $0
  $89,506
   $6,250 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 138 W 8% P 4% S 7% UDR .126)  AMANDA FINE (*St 165 W 20% P 12% S 13% UTR .310)

84.9
89.0 87

90 153

154

4

TgDnÁ

WbsbÂ

4

3¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

1

19Dec25 NW15000L52500050gdYR½9 293 2130 200 3231 87 82  10Siegelman, Austi †L 1831* 2314 18.343 4 4 TheHazelton, Bronzer, AlwaysAStory2¾ 4¼ 1½33¾6 21¼
11Dec25 NW24901L52300029ftYR½9 282 59 2128 2158 89 84  7Holland, Brent †L 10302 1584 15.513 3 2 AustralHanover, SouthwindArturo, Bronzer2¼ 3¼ 1¾nshdº2 3
20Nov25 NW20000L52300039ftYR½7 281 358 2127 2156 88 70  8Siegelman, Austi L 3322 200 5.5xi32 2 2 AustralHanover, DoroteaTrioIt, SouthwindArturo1½ 1½ 18¼1½1½1 7
13Nov25 NW32491L52700043ftYR½4 28 457 4125 4154 90 89  7Siegelman, Austi L 2293 156 22.353 3 4 MyManPeter, Escaper, KegStand3 3 6332 4
30Oct25 NW30000L53000061gdYR½10 274 57 125 3153 90  50SCRATCHED - SICK TakeAllComers, UltionFaceS, KegStand-HR: 90.00

~~~14~~~~8~~ ~~2~~~~25/2 Owner - Consus Racing Stable Inc,Vero Beach,FL

3
White

PP3 (-16)

Breeder -  Consus Racing Stable Inc,FL

b g 4 Tactical Landing(NJ®)[$15,000]-Claire Michelle(NJ)-Cantab HallCLEAR FOR LANDING®  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $38,470

Life   $70,855

2025
Off

       $0
  $70,855

       $0 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 851 W 18% P 15% S 12% UDR .303)  PER ENGBLOM (St 232 W 20% P 14% S 10% UTR .311)

81.8
85.0 78

86 154

1542

2

M1

M1

3

3¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~14~~~~8~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

3

18Dec25 4U W2-NW53500044ftM15 28 56 1125 4152 86 90  10Beckwith, Brett -1273 153 2.921 2 3 BennyJ, ClearForLanding, MessengerHanoverhdº 1¼ 1213 2
11Dec25 4U W2-NW52500031ftM17 283 456 1125 2154 80 88  10Beckwith, Brett 4291 1542 *1.012 1 1 ClearForLanding, MessengerHanover, Brulee¾º ¼ 2½1¼1¼9 1
04Dec25 4U W2-NW52500028ftM11 283 456 126 155 84 89  8Beckwith, Brett 8284 155 7.724 4 2 ClearForLanding, BourbonistaS, YouDontOwnMe4¼ 3¾ hdhd1º4 1
20Nov25 NW5PM1350048ftPhlÁ9 274 357 3126 155 80 82  7Allard, Simon 0283 1551 7.624 4 2 HeyPorter, MoniBuysHappynes, ClearForLandng4½ 4½ ¾¼½º5 3
13Nov25 NW3PM1200052ftPhlÁ9 283 158 2128 4158 74 66  7Allard, Simon 1301 1584 *0.625 4 4 ClearForLanding, MrInstigator, Yardbird6½ 5¼ 2½1½º6 1HR: 87.30

~~~21~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~46/1 Owner - Deo Volente Farms LLC,Flemington,NJ;Panamera Racing,4733 Tappermoje,D

4
Green

PP4 (+1)

Breeder -  Panamera Racing,DE

b m 5 Face Time Bourbon-Affinity Kronos(SWE)-Joke FaceBOURBONISTA S Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $23,325

Life   $92,638

2025
Off

       $0
  $80,133

       $0 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 728 W 9% P 9% S 10% UDR .173)  NOEL DALEY (St 203 W 25% P 11% S 8% UTR .338)

80.9
89.0 84

89 154

154 M1

M1

4

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~16~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

* 1ST TIME LASIX *

18Dec25 4U W2-NW53500044ftM15 28 56 1125 4152 86 85  10Ahle, Johnathan -1282 154 2.357 7 5 BennyJ, ClearForLanding, MessengerHanover5 6¼º 632¼º7 6
11Dec25 4U W2-NW52500031ftM110 283 456 1125 154 84 89  10Ahle, Johnathan 4283 154 3.621 2 2 BourbonistaS, BennyJ, ShesSpicy1 1¼ 211¼6 1
04Dec25 4U W2-NW52500028ftM11 283 456 126 155 84 88  8Ahle, Johnathan 829 155 3.111 1 1 ClearForLanding, BourbonistaS, YouDontOwnMe1º 1¼ hdhd15 2
20Nov25 4U W2-NW52750040ftM14 272 155 4124 1153 84 78  7Ginsburg, Vincen 431 1562 *1.153 1 2 Herecomesdajudge, Dwood, Walkwhileyourtalkn1¾º ¾º 15¾1134 5
13Nov25 4U W2-NW52060045ftM16 274 156 3124 153 84 89  11Ginsburg, Vincen -2281 153 4.321 3 2 Herecomesdajudge, BourbonistaS, Dwood1¼º 1½ hd1½1¼7 2HR: 88.84

~~~86~~~16~~ ~18~~~~68/1 Owner - Patrick J Gregory,Novi,MI

5
Black

PP5 (+16)

Breeder -  Acl Stuteri Ab,KY

b g 6 Uncle Peter(OH®)[$6,000]-Kayla As(KY)-Jailhouse JesseTILL I COLLAPSE AS †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $12,940

Life  $244,855

2025
Off

       $0
  $77,770
  $45,050 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 759 W 13% P 11% S 9% UDR .221)  MIKE WATSON (St 88 W 8% P 8% S 18% UTR .184)

78.8
86.0 84

87 154

1542

2

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

5

5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~32~~~~7~~ ~~3~~~~3
~~~11~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

Ü 15

18Dec25 40000CLM1800042ftYR½11 283 258 1127 2155 84 95  8Gingras, Yannick †L 4281 1552 14.513 3 1 TillICollapseAs, BarnHall, EnergyKing3 3 64hd2 1
11Dec25 40000CLM1800029ftYR½10 291 259 4128 3159 86 53  7Kelly, Colin †L 10311 205 10.5x65 5 x7 BluebirdBishop, CantstopYankee, CrownMonrch6¼ 6¾ 2718x255 x7
04Dec25 40000CLM1800027ftYR½11 284 458 3128 2159 84 76  5Gingras, Yannick †L 9312 2001 4.145 5 4 ForADreamer, EnergyKing, WillyWalton6 6 3¾2¼1º5 4
15Nov25 NW7500L41200048ftPcDÁ8 273 456 1124 2152 88 87  7Boyd, Braxten †L 0284 1542 68.977 7 7 KinnderThinktwice, HandDoverDan, CassisHnvr8 7½ 107¼6¾º7 7
04Nov25 NW5700L41000056ftPcDÁ11 272 356 2124 1153 83 86  8Buter, Tyler †L 2294 1543 1.722 2 2 HandDoverDan, TillICollapseAs, YucatanPrtyMn1¼ 1¼ 7½1½23 2HR: 88.24

~~~34~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~32/1 Owner - Kenneth E Jacobs,Baldwinsville,NY

6
Yellow

PP6 (+32)

Breeder -  Brittany Farms LLC,KY

b h 5 Walner(NJ®)[$20,000]-Anywhere With You(KY)-Muscle MassBENNY J® Â $255,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $36,100

Life  $219,995

2025
Off

       $0
  $49,830
   $7,259JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 112 W 9% P 6% S 13% UDR .167)  TONY ALAGNA (St 153 W 13% P 14% S 14% UTR .254)

84.4
88.0 87

89 151

1524

2

M1

M1

4

3¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~12~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

2Ü

31Dec25 NW5PM1350033ftPhlÁ9 281 457 4125 1155 80 87  8Ahle, Johnathan L 5292 1551 *0.111 1 1 BennyJ, MessengerHanover, TrumpTheWarrior2 1½ 2225 1
18Dec25 4U W2-NW53500044ftM15 28 56 1125 4152 86 91  10Bartlett, Jason L -1272 1524 *1.115 5 2 BennyJ, ClearForLanding, MessengerHanover2½ 5º 121º4 1
11Dec25 4U W2-NW52500031ftM110 283 456 1125 154 84 85  2nd tier 10Bartlett, Jason L 4291 1542 *0.912 1 1 BourbonistaS, BennyJ, ShesSpicy1º 1¼ 211¼11 2
05Dec25 MGM GP L25000031ftYR½9 274 157 3125 1154 93 90  8Marohn, Jim Jr L 2284 156 25.845 5 5 SirPinocchio, UltionFaceS, KhaosanRoad6½ 6½ 98½7¾5 4
21Nov25 MGM GP L15000049ftYR½8 284 257 126 155 92 93  7Bartlett, Jason L 3284 1553 13.644 4 4 TakeAllComers, SouthwindCoors, DireStraits4¾ 6¼ 2¾2¼4º2 4HR: 90.03

~~~31~~~~9~~ ~~1~~~~110/1 Owner - Evans Nation,NY;Engblom Fm,NJ;Hickory Hollow Stbs,IN;J Darrow,OH

7
Pink

PP7 (-6)

Breeder -  Brittany Fms LLC,KY;M Katz & A J Libfeld,ON

b g 5 Muscle Hill(NJ®)-Thats All Moni(KY)-Cantab HallDIPLOMACY® † $425,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $35,725

Life   $88,308

2025
Off

       $0
  $62,935
  $12,556 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 77 W 8% P 12% S 14% UDR .193)  PER ENGBLOM (St 232 W 20% P 14% S 10% UTR .311)

78.1
84.0 82

85 153

1534

4

M1

M1

4

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~19~~~~7~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ü

17Dec25 W5BNMT72000038ftYR½3 284 258 1127 1156 83 90  5Bartlett, Jason † 329 1561 *0.211 1 1 Diplomacy, AlimonyMike, SensiAmnesia2 2 ½232 1
10Dec25 W5BNMT72000040gdYR½3 291 259 1129 3159 82 83  7Bartlett, Jason † 13301 1593 *0.412 2 2 Diplomacy, FirstClassRule, Incantation2 2 1¼¾1½1 1
03Dec25 W2BNMT41700034ftYR½2 292 159 1128 2157 81 85  6Bartlett, Jason † 5291 1572 *0.511 1 1 Diplomacy, BizzyBrenda, BoSilas1½º 2 3¼1¾25 1
21Nov25 QUA T&P49ftYR½1 272 456 2125 3154  6Bartlett, Jason †29 155222 2 2 VegasStripN, Diplomacy, FrancoNandorN8 6 3¾551- - 2
23Oct25 NW7500L4950060ftPhlÁ9 281 157 2125 1154 84 78  7Karna, Niko -1294 1553 2.2x32 2 3 Finite, ExcaliburBi, TuisAngel1½ 1¾ 7¼2½x2¼4 5HR: 85.32

~~~42~~~~9~~ ~14~~~~710/1 Owner - Terrence D Smith,Lancaster,TX

8
Gray

PP8 (-15)

Breeder -  Marie Claude Auger,QC, CA

b m 5 Muscle Mass(ON®)[$10,000]-Torches Angel(QC)-Angus HallSENSI AMNESIA Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $24,800

Life   $86,047

2025
Off

       $0
  $49,325
  $23,483 RIDGE WARREN c red-wh-blk (St 71 W 8% P 14% S 13% UDR .201)  MARIA ALVAREZ (St 64 W 14% P 8% S 9% UTR .214)

77.2
85.0 80

85 157

1572

2

YR½

YR½

4

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~25~~~~5~~ ~~9~~~~4
~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

Ü

17Dec25 W5BNMT72000038ftYR½3 284 258 1127 1156 83 86  5Holland, Brent L 3284 157 3.833 3 3 Diplomacy, AlimonyMike, SensiAmnesia3¾ 4 4¼4½4¾3 3
10Dec25 W5BNMT72000040gdYR½6 291 458 3128 1159 83 84  8Holland, Brent L 13302 1591 2.932 2 2 TheThingIs, KewpieDoll, SensiAmnesia1¾ 1¾ ½1¾1½4 3
03Dec25 W5BNMT72000034ftYR½8 284 259 4128 2157 83 86  7Holland, Brent L 5283 1572 4.011 1 1 KewpieDoll, SensiAmnesia, CousinHalifax2 1¾ ½nsns6 2
19Nov25 W5BNMT72000040ftYR½8 282 258 1127 157 81 81  8Holland, Brent L 1294 1572 6.142 2 3 Misspanzee, SensiAmnesia, GreenMel1½ 1½ 2¼1½2½1 2
05Nov25 W5BNMT72000058ftYR½7 284 159 4128 2157 81 80  8Holland, Brent L -1283 1572 5.011 1 1 SensiAmnesia, Incantation, TheThingIs1½ 1½ 11½1½2 1HR: 86.61

~~~34~~~~6~~ ~12~~~~915/1 Owner - Friendship Stables LLC,NJ;Rotiboy4Eva Racing Stable,PA

9
Purple

PP9 (-14)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b m 4 Bar Hopping(PA®)-Bernis Hanover(PA)-Cantab HallBAY BREEZE HANOVER Â $97,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $24,450

Life  $135,837

2025
Off

       $0
  $89,163
  $29,250 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 460 W 8% P 7% S 10% UDR .152)  MARIA ALVAREZ (St 64 W 14% P 8% S 9% UTR .214)

80.4
84.0 81

84 154

1542

2

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

3

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~24~~~~4~~ ~~8~~~~6
~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~0

2026

L5

31Dec25 W4-81400033ftPhlÁ11 273 57 4124 4155 85 80  8Miller, Tyler L 5314 1563 9.511 1 1 HonoluluHanover, KewpieDoll, KovuAs1¾ 2 4½1½21 5
17Dec25 W5BNMT72000038ftYR½6 284 259 2128 3157 83 79  6Marohn, Jim Jr L 329 1582 20.366 6 6 FirstClassRule, SundaysBrunch, MadeOfDreams8½ 7¼ 4½3¼5½º6 6
03Dec25 W5BNMT72000034ftYR½11 28 58 1127 4156 83 86  8Stratton, Jordan L 5284 1573 47.878 8 7 Misspanzee, DuranteHanover, TheThingIs15 12 4½588 7
22Nov25 W4-6PM1750046hyPcDÁ5 284 458 3127 157 83 85  8Kelly, Colin L 11292 157 2.111 1 1 BayBreezeHanover, KovuAs, TeAmoLindy1¼ 1¼ hd1¼1¼5 1
31Oct25 L BELL 3FT3000057ftPhlÁ7 28 356 3124 2154 80 90  5Mccarthy, Andrew L 4293 1542 2.532 2 2 BayBreezeHanover, PaybackMoni, ShesAShoeIn2 1¾ ¾11½1 1HR: 85.49

~~~34~~~~7~~ ~~4~~~~220/1 Owner - Burke Racing Stable LLC,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,PA

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-43)

Breeder -  Dr William J Solomon,PA

b h 4 Southwind Frank-Regal Woman(PA)-SJ's CaviarFRANK LEAHY Â $24,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,950

Life  $180,487

2025
Off

       $0
 $135,882
   $2,626 PATRICK RYDER blk-r blu-wh (St 487 W 6% P 13% S 9% UDR .162)  RON BURKE (St 406 W 13% P 11% S 15% UTR .241)

81.2
86.0 87

87 152

1524

4

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

3

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~25~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

31Dec25 W4-81400033ftPhlÁ11 273 57 4124 4155 85 68  8Napolitano, G Jr L 5331 1584 3.4ip84 4 4 HonoluluHanover, KewpieDoll, KovuAs5 5¼ 15½103¾xi5 8
18Dec25 5U W4-NW73750044ftM110 28 455 1124 4151 89 89  9Bongiorno, Josep L -128 1531111.278 7 7 HeyPorter, ARealLegend, ArrowheadHanover6¾ 6½º 6¾Ò5½4¾º7 6
11Dec25 5U W4-NW72915031ftM19 282 456 125 4152 87 86  12Bongiorno, Josep L 4282 155 136.8811 11 10 HeyPorter, ARealLegend, ScudoHanover12 9 115¼7¾10 9
22Nov25 NW7500L41200046gdPcDÁ14 28 256 2125 4155 87  7Allard, Simon L 811.077 7 7 SevenReps, PLQuinella, PurpleLord20 26 dsdsdsx6- 7
13Nov25 MATRON 3YO16305046ftDDÁ8 27 156 1124 2151 91 88  8Gingras, Yannick L 1293 155 133.576 7 6 SuperChapter, Meshuggah, CheersHanover9 7¾ 18146¼5 7HR: 87.25

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

CLEAR FOR LANDING - 57%
TILL I COLLAPSE AS - 95

BRONZER
DIPLOMACY

None
BENNY J - $6,470
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251217&race=3&cardid=6&key=dbdee8041808a4d669af4503f7db3c94
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251210&race=6&cardid=6&key=d00504b8e0ab80ea948c823da1332150
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251203&race=8&cardid=6&key=b3e7909c7738faec9809474528feac8d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251119&race=8&cardid=6&key=bf8da787f286ec9214554ed789fbdf28
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251105&race=7&cardid=6&key=97e0d3b4ff599b546a42eb49221fa33b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251231&race=11&cardid=5&key=5d7fa63204f40da57f0903ef0182f9a5
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251217&race=6&cardid=6&key=a815c37f1ff6effcb2462e4349992404
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251203&race=11&cardid=6&key=30c9f04fc3198e0f7689933ef6633e0a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20251122&race=5&cardid=5&key=71c893a3f3f8f123401c209304420159
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251031&race=7&cardid=5&key=480cf726223893b1657f2b6e96edb6fb
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251231&race=11&cardid=5&key=5d7fa63204f40da57f0903ef0182f9a5
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251218&race=10&cardid=6&key=c2ea352920478f2901bd91fcb66dcb09
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251211&race=9&cardid=6&key=98d8f3e54cd52183e362ba83530c090b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20251122&race=14&cardid=5&key=873657fc0252aaf92ccc73e39ed29792
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=DD&date=20251113&race=8&cardid=6&key=cddba648f7e181eff8d33ef8b55923a4
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf
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            MEADOWLANDS - SUNDAY, JANUARY 11, 2026 PURSE $9,000
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 50 CENT EARLY PICK 4 

(6-7-8-9) (TAKEOUT 15%)
Claiming Price $10,000 NJSO HORSES ELIGIBLE FOR 25% BONUS  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available6 POST - 2:35  CR 78

~~129~~~17~~ ~20~~~214/1 Owner - N D Barbier,Paramus,NJ

$10,000

1
Red

PP1 (+1)

Breeder -  Brittany Farms LLC,KY

br g 9 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-Lover Of Art(KY)-ArtsplaceLYONS LIBERTY Â $17,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,338

Life  $207,907

2025
Off

     $510
  $45,022
  $25,715 LAUREN TRITTON blk-pnk (St 156 W 19% P 6% S 15% UDR .273)  SHANE TRITTON (St 156 W 15% P 8% S 15% UTR .244)

74.9
74.0 78

74 151

152

2

M1

PhlÁ

8

7¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~37~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~7
~~~12~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

2

03Jan26 TM<71CD850029ftM11 272 57 2125 3153 78 74  10Tritton, Lauren L282 154 *1.544 3 2 AmericanMercury, FrazierHanover, TheOpener3¾ 1¾º 2½3¼1¼º2 4
27Dec25 TM<74.5CD900023ftM12 274 57 1126 154 77 68  8Tritton, Lauren L 0282 1544 3.822 2 2 GalanteA, LyonsLiberty, SunshinesFinest1 1¼ 3¾21¼2 2
11Dec25 7500CL800031ftM111 28 356 125 154 77 60  10Chisholm, Bradle L 4312 157 3.553 3 4 TheWillToPlay, BizysBeatle, LoorrimLakeA1¼ 2¾ 15¼7½3¼2 8
04Dec25 7500CL800028ftM112 28 455 1124 2154 76 75  10Chisholm, Bradle L 8303 155 5.422 2 2 TheWillToPlay, LyonsLiberty, DesiresCaptain¾ 1¼ 2¾3½1½1 2
22Nov25 7500CL800043ftM113 273 356 2125 4152 77 74  10Tritton, Lauren L -128 1533 2.525 5 3 TheWillToPlay, AlwaysAWay, LyonsLiberty4¾º 4½º 3¾2¾1½º9 3HR: 74.21

~~139~~~16~~ ~17~~~1510/1 Owner - Bruce W Stallworth,Jackson,NJ

$10,000

2
Blue

PP2 (+11)

Breeder -  J Colville & N J Macnevin & R WIRATMO Wibawa,ON

bl g 8 Betterthancheddar(ON®)[$3,500]-Astraean(ON)-AstreosDROWNS THE WHISKEY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,123

Life  $115,963

2025
Off

   $1,013
  $25,790
  $17,612 TYLER MILLER blk-or-wh (St 374 W 8% P 11% S 8% UDR .168)  VINCENT STALLWORTH (St 53 W 4% P 11% S 19% UTR .164)

72.9
72.0 76

74 151

1514

4

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

7

7
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~28~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~2
~~~17~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L5

Ý

02Jan26 10000CL900026ftM115 273 56 1124 155 84 81  10Miller, Tyler L302 1551 32.445 3 4 BornToDance, Fredneck, DrownsTheWhiskey4¼ 3 ¾13½1 3
04Dec25 7500CL800028ftM112 28 455 1124 2154 76 69  10Miller, Tyler L 8311 1561 21.553 3 3 TheWillToPlay, LyonsLiberty, DesiresCaptain2¼ 2¾ 8¾7¾4¼5 8
14Nov25 7500CLHC900045ftM113 274 56 1125 4153 77  90SCRATCHED - SICK LyonsLiberty, AmericasGuest, DancingLew--
06Nov25 7500CLHC900046ftM12 263 255 124 2153 76 76  10Miller, Tyler L 2284 1532 7.633 4 3 SharkyBear, DrownsTheWhiskey, AlwaysAWay3¾ 2½ nk½3¼1 2
01Nov25 7500CLHC900050ftM11 272 155 124 1153 77 73  9Miller, Tyler L -3284 1531 6.425 5 3 LoorrimLakeA, DrownsTheWhiskey, BaronMichal5 4º nk1½1¾º2 2HR: 75.47

~~109~~~17~~ ~~9~~~109/2 Owner - Edgar H Alvarez,Cranbury,NJ

$10,000

3
White

PP3 (-16)

Breeder -  Janice L Nichol & Scott G Nichol,DE

br g 6 Shadow Play(ON®)[$4,500]-Lady Willpower(DE)-Lis MaraTHE WILL TO PLAY Â $15,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,408

Life  $121,725

2025
Off

     $270
  $38,243
  $10,037 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 77 W 8% P 12% S 14% UDR .193) JULIUS CZERMANN JR (St 108 W 15% P 7% S 12% UTR .229)

70.1
75.0 77

76 151

1521 PhlÁ

M1

5

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~36~~~~6~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

Ý

02Jan26 10000CL900026ftM115 273 56 1124 155 84  10Warren, Ridge L3.72 BornToDance, Fredneck, DrownsTheWhiskeynsºex6- dnf
18Dec25 10000CL900044ftM19 271 455 125 1153 80 71  10Boyd, Braxten L -129 154 *1.241 1 1 WichitaLineman, DancingLew, SargeantSonny1¼ ½ 4½¾1¼4 5
11Dec25 ©7500CL800031ftM111 28 356 125 154 77 75  10Boyd, Braxten L 429 154 *0.512 1 1 TheWillToPlay, BizysBeatle, LoorrimLakeA¾º 1½ 2½3½25 1
04Dec25 7500CL800028ftM112 28 455 1124 2154 76 78  10Boyd, Braxten L 8301 1542 *0.311 1 1 TheWillToPlay, LyonsLiberty, DesiresCaptain¾º 1¼ 2¾3½1½6 1
22Nov25 7500CL800043ftM113 273 356 2125 4152 77 77  10Boyd, Braxten L -1272 1524 2.712 2 1 TheWillToPlay, AlwaysAWay, LyonsLiberty1½ 1¼ 3½2¾1¼º4 1HR: 76.32

~~~64~~~~2~~ ~~8~~~~615/1 Owner - Howard Slotoroff,Egg Harbor City,NJ

$10,000

4
Green

PP4 (+1)

Breeder -  Anatolia Racing Stb Inc,NY

br g 5 Lazarus N(NJ®)[$10,000]-Iwannagohome(PA)-Art MajorLAZARULS®  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,006

Life   $46,353

2025
Off

     $675
  $17,421
   $3,937 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 138 W 8% P 4% S 7% UDR .126)  HOWARD SLOTOROFF (St 73 W 3% P 12% S 1% UTR .100)

68.5
77.0 78

77 154

1542

2

M1

M1

4

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~0
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

Ý

02Jan26 10000CL900026ftM115 273 56 1124 155 84 78  10Siegelman, Austi313 1554 52.531 1 1 BornToDance, Fredneck, DrownsTheWhiskeyns 1½ 3¾11¼7 4
18Dec25 10000CL900044ftM19 271 455 125 1153 80 68  10Miller, Tyler -1282 1543 79.989 9 9 WichitaLineman, DancingLew, SargeantSonny8¼ 5¼º 7¼4½6º8 8
12Dec25 10000CL900030ftM114 273 257 1127 3155 79 64  10Miller, Tyler 429 1562 10.541 3 3 Letsmakelotsamoney, HuntForCash, OnTheVirg1¼ 1 4¾1¼6 7
05Dec25 10000CLHC950030ftM18 273 355 1124 4152 77 71  10Beckwith, Brett 2292 1542 2.942 5 5 AltaBluesA, Fredneck, MedolandBosa¼ 2½ 8½7½4½5 5
22Nov25 4U NW2CD1450043ftM16 273 455 3124 152 81 72  10Beckwith, Brett -1272 154 75.7810 9 9 DontDropTheBall, LaserSpeed, Lousbodaciosby12 10 9¾109¾º8 8HR: 77.28

~~133~~~18~~ ~20~~~223/1 Owner - Michael A Walters,Bridgeton,NJ

$10,000

5
Black

PP5 (+16)

Breeder -  Kdk Standardbreds,ME

b g 8 A Rocknroll Dance(PA®)-Love Rocks(MA)-Admirals GalleyDANCING LEW Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,173

Life  $246,946

2025
Off

     $270
  $39,684
  $28,668 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 851 W 18% P 15% S 12% UDR .303)  MCKENZIE SOWERS (*St 136 W 21% P 15% S 12% UTR .333)

74.5
75.0 78

75 151

1513

1

M1

TgDnÁ

7

5¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~39~~~~2~~ ~~6~~~~4
~~~17~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~4

2026

L5

3Ý

02Jan26 10000CL900026ftM115 273 56 1124 155 84 72  10Beckwith, Brett L31 1564 *0.973 6 6 BornToDance, Fredneck, DrownsTheWhiskey1¼ºix 6¼º 9½6¾7¾º9 8
18Dec25 10000CL900044ftM19 271 455 125 1153 80 75  10Beckwith, Brett L -1273 1531 4.617 6 6 WichitaLineman, DancingLew, SargeantSonny5º 3º nk¼2¾ºº7 2
13Dec25 QUA38ftM14 284 457 2126 3153  5Beckwith, Brett L264 153443 3 3 MasterCharlesA, LoversTrouble, DancingLew4 4¼ 1½1¾2¾2- - 3
29Nov25 TM<74.5CD900038ftM114 271 456 3126 1155 76 x 9Boyd, Braxten L 15.699 9 9 SunshinesFinest, GaitwayPatriot, FatherTedGbds ds dsdsxdsx5- 9
14Nov25 7500CLHC900045ftM113 274 56 1125 4153 77 71  9Symington, Kyle L 0281 1541 31.647 7 5 LyonsLiberty, AmericasGuest, DancingLew-6¾ 6¼ 1¾Ó51¼4¼6 x3HR: 75.43

~~~77~~~11~~ ~18~~~~96/1 Owner - Just Enough LLC,Mount Laurel,NJ

$10,000

6
Yellow

PP6 (+32)

Breeder -  Lomangino Standardbreds,NJ

b g 5 Dancin Yankee(OH®)[$2,500]-Born To Dream(OH)-CamluckBORN TO DANCE Â $23,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,590

Life  $125,528

2025
Off

   $5,175
  $26,269
  $12,585 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 759 W 13% P 11% S 9% UDR .221)  BRUCE LAUER (St 140 W 9% P 12% S 9% UTR .187)

72.6
70.0 77

73 154
155
1563

2

Stga½
M1
Stga½

4
5
3

~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~1~~ ~~7~~~~5
~~~~7~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

Ý

02Jan26 10000CL900026ftM115 273 56 1124 155 84 81  10Cutting, Jacob L302 155 4.326 4 3 BornToDance, Fredneck, DrownsTheWhiskey5¾ 5º ns12½ºº2 1
18Dec25 7500CL800044ftM111 281 157 2127 4154 76 65  9Cutting, Jacob L -1263 1551 15.878 8 8 LoorrimLakeA, DuncansRanger, BornToDance8¾ 6¾º 236º7 3
11Dec25 7500CL800031ftM111 28 356 125 154 77 63  10Herschberger, Ma L 429 1563 42.7810 10 10 TheWillToPlay, BizysBeatle, LoorrimLakeA11 14 13¼131310 7
23Nov25 7500CLM750035ftStga½1 273 256 1126 1156 76  73SCRATCHED - SICK JonesHanover, JayBrackenA, DenverSeelster-
16Nov25 7500CLM750044ftStga½2 281 257 4126 1157 77 69  6Crews, Irvin L 9311 1582 7.141 2 3 JayBrackenA, PaceNPrideN, BornToDance1¼ 2 6½51¾2 3HR: 73.08

~~156~~~17~~ ~20~~~238/1 Owner - Geovany Hernandez,Wrightstown,NJ

$10,000

7
Pink

PP7 (-6)

Breeder -  Edwin J Gold,PA;Conrad E Zurich,NY

b g 8 Always B Miki(PA®)-Mastery Blue Chip(PA)-Shadow PlayMASTER MIKI Â $65,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,575

Life  $161,056

2025
Off

       $0
  $49,160
  $25,746 GEOVANY HERNANDEZ (P)r blu-wh-go (St 158 W 14% P 18% S 12% UDR .280)  GEOVANY HERNANDEZ (St 178 W 15% P 16% S 13% UTR .282)

70.0
76.0 76

76 152

154

4

PhlÁ

PcDÁ

7

5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~43~~~~4~~ ~~8~~~~8
~~~26~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L5

28Dec25 12500CL800036syPhlÁ1 273 457 127 4156 79 80  8Hernandez, Geova L 20292 1564 21.633 3 5 Granite, JojosPlace, MasterMiki2 3 ½32½3 3
19Dec25 12500CL OP1150033gdM15 283 258 1127 3157 77 67  10Hernandez, Geova L 12302 1573 4.111 1 1 MasterMiki, TheOpener, SeizeControlhdº 1¼ 11½1¼8 1
12Dec25 12500CL OP1150030ftM11 262 54 123 153 77 74  10Hernandez, Geova L 4303 1543 9.895 5 5 HungryhungryHippo, BuchnnnHnvr, RckThCptnN3½º 2½º 7¾6¼5º4 9
05Dec25 12500CL OP1150030ftM13 271 455 4124 1153 77 76  9Hernandez, Geova L 2283 1533 *2.523 3 3 HungryhungryHippo, MasterMiki, BigBadBill1½ 1½ 1¾11¼2 2
29Nov25 TM<71CD850038ftM13 281 356 4125 1154 74 68  9Miller, Tyler L 1291 155 4.134 1 1 BobbyG, MeetTheCreeper, UrbanRenewal2¾ 1¼ 4¼¾ns3 6HR: 76.62

~~161~~~15~~ ~24~~~1715/1 Owner - Go For Glory Stable LLC,Metuchen,NJ;Louis M Amorosa,Toms River,NJ

$10,000

8
Gray

PP8 (-15)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b h 8 Artspeak(PA®)[$5,000]-Betterthanrevenge(PA)-Quik Pulse MindaleARTIST BEST Â $13,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,340

Life  $279,955

2025
Off

     $270
  $31,375
  $32,091JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 112 W 9% P 6% S 13% UDR .167)  ROB HARMON (St 98 W 7% P 7% S 13% UTR .152)

70.6
74.0 77

75 151

151 M1

M1

7

7
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~34~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~1
~~~20~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~3

2026

L5

03Jan26 TM<74.5CD900029ftM13 281 157 4125 4153 82 72  10Marohn, Jim Jr L281 1552 13.099 9 9 BlueCollarMan, Manhawk, YerSoBad11 6¾º 877º8 6
19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM15 283 258 1127 3157 77 60  10Harmon, Robert L 1230 1584 11.288 8 10 MasterMiki, TheOpener, SeizeControl9¼ 5 6½7½7¾6 6
12Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM15 271 56 4125 3154 77 67  10Harmon, Robert L 429 1554 5.485 6 7 YerSoBad, GatsbyHanover, SamsunOfABeach2¾ 3¾ 5¾3½4¾2 4
05Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM11 27 454 3124 2153 78 55  10Longo, Charles L 233 1574 12.7103 2 2 RockTheCaptainN, ItsMahomesA, HashtagMoney3¼º ¾º 21¾9¼1º5 10
28Nov25 MADC 11150038ftM12 292 158 3126 156 77 66  10Longo, Charles L 9283 157 13.178 8 8 RojansWay, OddsOnSaraSara, BlueCollarMan7¼ 9¾ 54½8¾8 8HR: 74.34

~~112~~~14~~ ~17~~~2212/1 Owner - Chuck Mazzarella,Howell,NJ

$10,000

9
Purple

PP9 (-14)

Breeder -  Ashley Wilson,ON, CA;David Richard Hudson,TX

b g 6 He's Watching(ON®)[$5,000]-Lyonssweetie(ON)-No Pan IntendedHES A SWEETHEART Â $27,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,220

Life  $148,583

2025
Off

       $0
  $55,005
   $8,816 RIDGE WARREN c red-wh-blk (St 71 W 8% P 14% S 13% UDR .201)  NED URBANSKI (St 60 W 5% P 5% S 10% UTR .111)

73.2
71.0 76

72 152

1521

1

M1

MeaÁ

5

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~39~~~~6~~ ~~8~~~~7
~~~13~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~5

2026

L5

31Dec25 ©7500CL600033ftPhlÁ6 282 59 4126 2156 74 66  7Warren, Ridge L 5293 1562 2.011 1 1 HesASweetheart, BlueLabel, JaffaJoshN1½ 1½ 1¼½5 1
24Dec25 7500CL600048ftPhlÁ6 28 58 2127 1157 74 62  8Warren, Ridge L 8302 158 3.322 2 2 Yellowjerseyrichie, HesASwethrt, FrmshstshsN1½ 1½ 41½1½1 2
11Dec25 7500CL600036ftPhlÁ2 271 256 1125 3155 76 68  8Warren, Ridge L 6303 156 7.932 2 3 CrunchTheNumbers, JaffaJoshN, HesASweethert1½ 1½ 2½21½º1 3
30Nov25 10CL SER C1000041ftPhlÁ7 27 256 2124 1153 77 65  8Allard, Simon L 5312 1564 17.974 4 6 IshotthesheriffGb, DoubleUpN, YourBrother4½ 4½ 17¾105º6 7
21Nov25 10CL SERL3800055ftPhlÁ2 262 355 1123 1152 76 78  8Warren, Ridge L 0292 153 14.722 2 2 RealLuckyN, HesASweetheart, Itsgoodtobedakng1½ 1½ 3¾1½24 2HR: 71.99

~~136~~~23~~ ~12~~~118/1 Owner - Michael P Fiumenero,NJ;William R Bena,NJ;Wayne Mcghee,NJ

$10,000

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-43)

Breeder -  Marc A Bontrager & Maynard Lee Bontrager,IN

bl g 8 Jk Endofanera(IN®)[$5,000]-Honey's Luck(IN)-SportsmasterMADELINES BLK JACK Â $25,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,370

Life  $268,505

2025
Off

       $0
  $38,875
  $39,130 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 460 W 8% P 7% S 10% UDR .152)  MICHAEL FIUMENERO (St 52 W 8% P 8% S 17% UTR .181)

75.3
81.0 84

82 150

1521

4

Har½

MVRÁ

7

4¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~21~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~1

2026

L5

1

28Dec25 15000 CL900036syPhlÁ2 271 355 1124 1154 81 79  7Warren, Ridge L 9313 1562 3.023 3 3 BenSolo, SquadronSeelster, MuscleBartA1 1 1153½3 5
20Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050035ftM12 27 155 4123 3151 87 82  10Bongiorno, Josep L 7273 1532 52.3108 8 9 Effingham, OurmatemenkoN, CaviartSargent10 9¼ 8¾9¼108 9
13Dec25 NW2500L5CD950036ftM112 271 355 4123 1152 84 78  10Boyd, Braxten L 0272 153 31.1610 10 9 OurmatemenkoN, JahanHanover, BestChip15 12 459¼10 4
06Dec25 NW2500L5CD950034ftM113 272 454 2123 3151 83 77  10Cutting, Jacob L 029 153 4.044 4 5 CaptainBatboy, StraightTalk, RecordYear2¼ 2¾ 6¾5½3¼º2 5
22Nov25 NW1500L4700046gdPcDÁ11 272 256 4124 2153 84 82  8Allard, Simon L 8282 1532 3.132 2 3 NobHillFlash, MadelinesBlkJack, BigBangBang1¼ 1¼ ½11½5 2HR: 82.19

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

MADELINES BLK JACK - 17%
DROWNS THE WHISKEY - 81

MASTER MIKI
MADELINES BLK JACK

LYONS LIBERTY, DANCING LEW
MADELINES BLK JACK - $1,974

Meadowlands - Sunday, January 11, 2026 - Race 6 - Page 7 of 15| 800-334-3800 | www.trackmaster.comHelp
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251204&race=12&cardid=6&key=b1f202278607a6cbfe36c670728ae754
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251114&race=13&cardid=6&key=4e5ece2ddaac4a5a060f059ed8017afc
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251106&race=2&cardid=6&key=48d5a02dcaa3d18c4b01d1a8528cd111
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251101&race=1&cardid=6&key=8782a4a57e5ff51fc2eaf7c2049855ea
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260102&race=15&cardid=6&key=77e6e27aaf15744cd92254f38fc9c197
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251218&race=9&cardid=6&key=8bc71efa51fe0aa9c13cd703311c4d70
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251211&race=11&cardid=6&key=1dd018b48b8ebaad16493d0fb7cd639f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251204&race=12&cardid=6&key=b1f202278607a6cbfe36c670728ae754
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251122&race=13&cardid=6&key=db157569dbaeca88e759a28f2438cb25
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260102&race=15&cardid=6&key=77e6e27aaf15744cd92254f38fc9c197
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251218&race=9&cardid=6&key=8bc71efa51fe0aa9c13cd703311c4d70
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251212&race=14&cardid=6&key=b31d792004fab908037310401b8988f2
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251205&race=8&cardid=6&key=87a6d5cb6c0c01505afc8ce769985f21
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251122&race=6&cardid=6&key=7b87c0cc4d3e597b34d6133f0b1d82e6
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260102&race=15&cardid=6&key=77e6e27aaf15744cd92254f38fc9c197
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251218&race=9&cardid=6&key=8bc71efa51fe0aa9c13cd703311c4d70
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251213&race=4&cardid=1&key=b9f21b2dd06a33a998bfaa4cc9e6488a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251129&race=14&cardid=6&key=fa9311712032d3e6156bd2e77c8be546
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251114&race=13&cardid=6&key=4e5ece2ddaac4a5a060f059ed8017afc
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260102&race=15&cardid=6&key=77e6e27aaf15744cd92254f38fc9c197
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251218&race=11&cardid=6&key=a508f52ad61b8bb308197cd7f70e93d3
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251211&race=11&cardid=6&key=1dd018b48b8ebaad16493d0fb7cd639f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20251123&race=1&cardid=5&key=f0c48f1eeea6d60b79dac5286197922e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20251116&race=2&cardid=5&key=090acf07982a0094bab24dd9e983fe0f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251228&race=1&cardid=5&key=7bac8a33c8e50d8e951b7b8b1e78166b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251219&race=5&cardid=6&key=0b0b62d7502b0f05463500181a9d1c63
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251212&race=1&cardid=6&key=401e198c82efaef02e3a3865889bed23
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251205&race=3&cardid=6&key=a2417e3a0fc47ddd9fa645f7a7883adb
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251129&race=3&cardid=6&key=c701a2e8a63ed958e8f615f33380963e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260103&race=3&cardid=6&key=eff1803b1abc8944a911224d2b8e7fa3
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251219&race=5&cardid=6&key=0b0b62d7502b0f05463500181a9d1c63
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251212&race=5&cardid=6&key=4a965277a13d0153ef540326ce369f05
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251205&race=1&cardid=6&key=2d0c348b535abee4efe1246856afc9ea
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251128&race=2&cardid=6&key=7a7edb13c67b9f15f3f534fa181ae62c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251231&race=6&cardid=5&key=5db78944f02066802725586d4e539e83
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251224&race=6&cardid=5&key=8e70675780f1ae4473df403e3da9f02b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251211&race=2&cardid=5&key=a3e279ce2e3c97320f2c4dac41e6b304
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251130&race=7&cardid=5&key=9fa319ccb4cbf4e7b6402d15d11abe5a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251121&race=2&cardid=5&key=21140b64fd4818e1fa561672e2679eb1
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251228&race=2&cardid=5&key=9d38c7fa98239cfe0f6bd9890390dbf7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251220&race=2&cardid=6&key=5356f1afdd546fc63522eec4f36211ba
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251213&race=12&cardid=6&key=4de10a6e8a12653808a873ce27b69184
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251206&race=13&cardid=6&key=70d5c954fba2a357743758c0bede310d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20251122&race=11&cardid=5&key=ff3343902e09406abc1d1e41d50f0247
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf


            MEADOWLANDS - SUNDAY, JANUARY 11, 2026 PURSE $9,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (7-8-9)
TrackMaster Rating 77.5 (N/W L2 or F& M 79.60) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last Start Ineligible 
Haloa - First Lasix NJSO HORSES ELIGIBLE FOR 25% BONUS  

TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available7 POST - 3:00  CR 80

~~~59~~~~8~~ ~12~~~127/2 Owner - Gary L Levine,Ballston Spa,NY

1
Red

PP1 (+1)

Breeder -  Stormont Meadows,ON, CA

b g 5 Muscle Mass(ON®)[$10,000]-Countess Stormont(ON)-KadabraSTORMONT HAPPY DAY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $12,570

Life  $125,417

2025
Off

     $570
  $68,323
  $12,548 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 851 W 18% P 15% S 12% UDR .303)  GARY LEVINE (*St 727 W 15% P 15% S 15% UTR .283)

76.5
77.0 78

78 155

1562

2

DDÁ

PhlÁ

4

3¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~6
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

1Ý

02Jan26 TM<77.5CD950026ftM17 28 157 3126 3155 85 80  10Beckwith, Brett L283 1562 8.947 7 7 AardiesPeakN, MagicMelvin, Parody10 8º 3¾55¾ºº8 4
15Dec25 25000 OPCD1200022ftStga½9 28 58 3127 2158 78 74  8Devaux, James L 5301 1594 5.574 4 x8 SkyBox, ReelBusy, BanksyMonkey4¼ 3 7¼99¾º5 7
08Dec25 25000CL OP1500020ftStga½11 282 459 4128 159 82 76  8Beckwith, Brett L 7294 200 26.688 8 8 CruisingTom, CityOfHope, Missile14 8 5¼7¾7¼8 7
01Dec25 25000 OPCD1200033ftStga½2 281 458 3128 4159 77 76  8Beckwith, Brett L 731 1594 2.732 2 3 StormontHappyDay, GlobalTwist, DoubleDippin1½ 1½ hd1½1½3 1
24Nov25 25000 OPCD1200044ftStga½3 282 58 127 158 76 80  8Devaux, James L 231 158 2.211 1 1 StormontHappyDay, ManeManCharlie, SetTheBr1¼º ¼ ¾1¾1½1 1HR: 78.52

~~~82~~~10~~ ~18~~~~78/1 Owner - Chris U Hostetler,Sandy Lake,PA

2
Blue

PP2 (+11)

Breeder -  Chris U Hostetler,PA

b h 7 Sebastian K S(PA®)[$6,000]-Crazy Eyes(PA)-CrazedCRAZY SUPERSPORT †  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,800

Life  $108,270

2025
Off

       $0
   $8,140
  $20,235 RON CUSHING c red-go (*St 646 W 13% P 13% S 13% UDR .246)  MCKENZIE SOWERS (*St 136 W 21% P 15% S 12% UTR .333)

76.4
76.0 78

76 1523 MeaÁ 4¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~13~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~0

2026

L5

2

* OFF LASIX *

8

03Jan26 QUA30ftM11 282 58 2127 1156  7Cushing, Ron †29 156434 4 3 BankOnMe, MochaJava, CrazySupersport5½ 4 3½42½º5- - 3
19Dec25 TM<77.5CD950033gdM19 284 157 2126 3157 79 73  10Cushing, Ron †L 12322 159 16.527 2 2 Velociraptor, DarkMind, Parody3½º ¼º 7½2½1º9 8
11Dec25 TM<77.5CD950031ftM14 291 457 3126 2156 81 75  10Cushing, Ron †L 4293 1564 4.446 5 4 AardiesPeakN, BeaconBeach, CrazySupersport4½º 4¾º 2¼23¼ºº6 3
28Nov25 TM<74.5CD950038ftM113 282 157 1127 157 78 79  10Symington, Kyle †L 9291 157 14.846 6 5 Parody, CrazySupersport, GetSomeCash5¼ 3¼ nk3½2¾2 2
20Nov25 TM<74.5CD950040ftM12 28 456 1126 2155 74 78  8Bongiorno, Josep †L 4301 1562 7.224 4 2 CcBank, Parody, WondrousBlueChip2¾ 3¾ 4¾¾nsº7 4HR: 78.39

~~~54~~~~4~~ ~11~~~~93/1 Owner - Joshua Jay Graber,Quincy,MI

3
White

PP3 (-16)

Breeder -  Max J Hempt,PA

b g 5 International Moni(PA®)-Dressedtothefenine(PA)-Possess The WillMAGIC MELVIN Â $30,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,280

Life   $72,595

2025
Off

   $1,995
  $31,925
   $4,200 LAUREN TRITTON blk-pnk (St 156 W 19% P 6% S 15% UDR .273)  SHANE TRITTON (St 156 W 15% P 8% S 15% UTR .244)

73.8
76.0 79

78 155

155 M1

M1

4

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~27~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L5

Ý

02Jan26 TM<77.5CD950026ftM17 28 157 3126 3155 85 82  10Tritton, Lauren L291 1554 4.512 1 1 AardiesPeakN, MagicMelvin, Parody3 ¾º 1½111 2
18Dec25 TM<74.5CD900044ftM12 281 357 2126 3154 76 80  9Boyd, Braxten L -1282 155 4.723 3 2 SunburntSilverado, MagicMelvin, NorthrnSkywy2¾ 2½ 21½1¼º3 2
10Dec25 W2BNMT41700040gdYR½9 283 259 129 3159 81 75  8Kelly, Colin L 1331 2011 41.966 6 5 TopGunHanover, BeersnsunshineDeo, MagcMlvn14 7¾ 8¼767 3
05Dec25 TM<74.5CD900030ftM14 282 457 3127 3156 77 74  9Boyd, Braxten L 2284 1564 *1.332 2 3 GetSomeCash, MagicMelvin, HermosoRey1¼ 1¼ ¾11¾5 2
28Nov25 TM<74.5CD950038ftM113 282 157 1127 157 78 77  10Sheridan, Newton L 9292 1572 18.358 8 7 Parody, CrazySupersport, GetSomeCash5¾º 4½ 2¼4½4¼5 5HR: 78.52

~~150~~~14~~ ~22~~~224/1 Owner - Robert Dinerman,Howard Beach,NY

4
Green

PP4 (+1)

Breeder -  Diamond Creek Farm LLC,PA;Melvin Hartman,ON, CA

b g 8 Southwind Frank(PA®)[$10,000]-Letsjustalkaboutme(PA)-Self PossessedPARODY Â $55,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,580

Life  $135,348

2025
Off

     $855
  $37,450
  $23,349 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 759 W 13% P 11% S 9% UDR .221)  PAUL JESSOP (St 53 W 17% P 8% S 15% UTR .264)

71.3
78.0 80

79 153

1534

4

M1

M1

7

7
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~33~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~6
~~~22~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~4

2026

L5

Ý

02Jan26 TM<77.5CD950026ftM17 28 157 3126 3155 85 80  10Herschberger, Ma L291 1561 8.034 4 3 AardiesPeakN, MagicMelvin, Parody5½ 3¼ 342½º2 3
19Dec25 TM<77.5CD950033gdM19 284 157 2126 3157 79 77  10Herschberger, Ma L 1231 158 8.334 4 4 Velociraptor, DarkMind, Parody2½ 2½º 2½2½3º2 3
05Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050030ftM110 28 256 4125 155 83 74  9Martin, Joseph L 2301 1564 31.575 5 5 InfernoDk, GlobalActionS, WhatAMission5 5½ 8¾6½4¼º2 7
28Nov25 TM<77.5CD950038ftM113 282 157 1127 157 78 80  10Herschberger, Ma L 9294 157 3.711 1 1 Parody, CrazySupersport, GetSomeCash1¾ 1¼ nk2½1¼8 1
20Nov25 TM<74.5CD950040ftM12 28 456 1126 2155 74 81  8Herschberger, Ma L 4292 1553 2.511 1 1 CcBank, Parody, WondrousBlueChip¼º 1¼ 1½¾ns4 2HR: 79.60

~~~50~~~~3~~ ~~8~~~~620/1 Owner - Jaypaul R Hoover,Ephrata,PA

5
Black

PP5 (+16)

Breeder -  W J Donovan,FL

b h 5 Tactical Landing(NJ®)[$15,000]-Crann Tara(NJ)-Donato HanoverCRAIGIEBURN® Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,785

Life   $68,400

2025
Off

       $0
  $26,780
  $11,915 TYLER MILLER blk-or-wh (St 374 W 8% P 11% S 8% UDR .168)  VINCENT STALLWORTH (St 53 W 4% P 11% S 19% UTR .164)

69.2
76.0 78

77 154

154 M1

M1

4

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~25~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~5
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

11Dec25 4U W2-NW52500031ftM110 283 456 1125 154 84 75  10Herschberger, Ma L 429 157 200.688 8 9 BourbonistaS, BennyJ, ShesSpicy8 8 151314º9 8
04Dec25 4U W2-NW52500028ftM110 293 358 1128 3158 77 65  9Bongiorno, Josep L 8312 1593 3.121 1 1 Resolved, ShesSpicy, GillysDeVie2 1¼ 5½11¼3 8
28Nov25 TM<77.5CD950038ftM113 282 157 1127 157 78 77  10Ahle, Johnathan L 9291 1574 26.8910 10 10 Parody, CrazySupersport, GetSomeCash8¾ 6¼º 3¾6¾7º10 6
11Nov25 NW1500L4700030gdPcDÁ5 282 458 4127 4156 77  7Napolitano, Anth L 55.87x3 7 7 BuddyEarl, HomerHall, GlobalMoni2½ºx 21 dsdsds6- 7
04Nov25 NW4PM1550056ftPcDÁ7 291 158 1127 4155 76 50  8Napolitano, Anth L 230 202 4.784 4 8 WendellBlueChip, Rothko, Soncando4¼ 4x 30¾21242 8HR: 78.23

~~~35~~~~6~~ ~~2~~~~75/1 Owner - Matthew L Lamont,Simpsonville,SC

6
Yellow

PP6 (+32)

Breeder -  Ab Svensk Reklamfinans,FL

b g 5 Chapter Seven(NY®)[$25,000]-Bellareina Dolce(NY)-Muscle HillHERMOSO REY †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,790

Life   $42,172

2025
Off

   $4,140
  $21,552
   $1,140JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 112 W 9% P 6% S 13% UDR .167)  ROB HARMON (St 98 W 7% P 7% S 13% UTR .152)

75.1
73.0 77

75 155
158
1581

2

Stga½
M1
PhlÁ

4
5
3¹ ~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~22~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~6
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

3

02Jan26 TM<74.5CD900026ftM112 292 58 2127 158 82 81  10Marohn, Jim Jr †L293 158 5.248 8 7 HermosoRey, GetSomeCash, CandyBomber9 9¾ 2¼1¼5½ºº8 1
12Dec25 TM<74.5CD900030ftM18 283 257 4126 1156 75 75  9Smith, Steve †L 429 1571 39.689 9 9 SpendingCrazy, JefferyJ, BankBoxTreasure8¾ 10 4¾5¼7ºº9 5
05Dec25 TM<74.5CD900030ftM14 282 457 3127 3156 77 73  9Beckwith, Brett †L 2283 157 34.548 8 6 GetSomeCash, MagicMelvin, HermosoRey7½ 5º 21¾4¼ºº7 3
20Nov25 TM<74.5CD950040ftM12 28 456 1126 2155 74 59 x 8Miller, Tyler †L 4321 200 8.5x88 8 8 CcBank, Parody, WondrousBlueChip12 8½ 22¾12x8¼ºx5 8
13Nov25 TM<74.5CD950045ftM110 28 257 3126 155 77 71  9Ryder, Patrick †L -2291 1563 24.067 7 5 Velociraptor, CcBank, FixItUp8¼ 5¾º 8¼6½4½º7 5HR: 77.20

~~~84~~~20~~ ~11~~~~710/1 Owner - Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH

7
Pink

PP7 (-6)

Breeder -  Daniel Malette & Maurice Lemieux,QC, CA

b g 8 Archangel(ON®)[$5,000]-Princess Lilly(QC)-Muscle MassTHE PRINCE †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,860

Life  $231,065

2025
Off

       $0
  $88,700
  $13,785 KYLE SYMINGTON (St 101 W 11% P 15% S 6% UDR .213)  BESIM ODZA (St 72 W 10% P 13% S 7% UTR .196)

73.1
78.0 82

79 153

1543

4

M1

WbsbÂ

7

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~36~~~~7~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

18Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050044ftM18 274 257 4126 4155 82 75  10Symington, Kyle †L -128 156 32.178 9 8 RockMyUniverse, MassiveMatter, KingpinHanvr9º 8 1½45¾8 4
11Dec25 TM<77.5CD950031ftM14 291 457 3126 2156 81 73  10Symington, Kyle †L 4293 1571 6.765 6 7 AardiesPeakN, BeaconBeach, CrazySupersport4½ 5¾ 43¼5½2 6
04Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050028ftM12 29 457 2126 1157 81 76  10Symington, Kyle †L 830 1573 10.355 7 6 Chiplosive, KingpinHanover, RocketManHill5 5 2¼36½º4 4
28Nov25 NW5000L5CD1050038ftM17 284 257 4126 2156 83 78  10Calcagni, Frank †L 9303 1572 61.913 1 1 RockMyUniverse, KingpinHanover, BeaconBech1º 1¼ 4¾¾18 5
18Nov25 NW3500L4800044ftPcDÁ9 281 258 2126 2155 81 72  8Napolitano, G Jr †L 2302 1573 26.177 7 6 Mosquito, TomSwifty, MrmayorHanover7 4¾º 10¾4¾4½º6 8HR: 78.48

~~~63~~~~5~~ ~15~~~~610/1 Owner - Megan M Scran,Campbell Hall,NY

8
Gray

PP8 (-15)

Breeder -  Risto J Vidgren,FI

b h 5 Credit Winner(NY®)-Nothing But Nice(NY)-Abc GarlandBARN CREDIT †Â $30,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,392

Life  $122,226

2025
Off

   $1,150
  $43,334
  $13,374 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 77 W 8% P 12% S 14% UDR .193)  MEGAN SCRAN (*St 170 W 15% P 17% S 14% UTR .291)

74.1
74.0 80

77 155

1554

4

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

4

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~31~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

Ý

05Jan26 NW450PSL5460028gdMR½10 301 459 2130 1201 86 86  7Merton, Michael †L304 2012 2.233 3 3 WowLove, BarnCredit, Pleaseandthankyou1½ 1½ ¾1½1¼3 2
29Dec25 NW450PSL5460040syMR½6 30 1101 1132 4203 73 72  7Merton, Michael †L 18303 204 3.666 6 6 Icanflylikeanangel, Pleaseandthankyou, BrnCrdt8¾ 7½ 1½4¾6¼º6 3
12Dec25 NW5000L51300030ftYR½1 284 459 3129 2159 81 71  8Kakaley, Matthew †L 7302 2004 13.567 6 6 MysticalWynn, WarraweeWhisper, Internatinlcrz7º 7¼ 75½4¼º5 5
05Dec25 NW5000L51300031ftYR½12 284 59 2128 1158 80 72  7Zeron, Scott †L 230 1594 47.367 7 7 FatherMike, MazeppaN, CreativeVenture9½ 10 7¾5¾6¾7 4
15Nov25 AHDC1000048ftPcDÁ3 274 257 1126 156 78 67  7Verruso, Anthony †L 0302 158 12.866 7 6 Chiplosive, Youmeandwhiskey, SnowmanHanovr6½ 6¼º 10¼6¼6¾º4 6HR: 76.67

~~~65~~~~4~~ ~10~~~1120/1 Owner - Ivan S Llopez,Farmingdale,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-14)

Breeder -  Stefan B Melander,SD

br g 7 Uncle Lasse-Classification(SWE)-Scarlet KnightTARPON SPRINGS S †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,876

Life   $64,449

2025
Off

     $356
  $23,470
   $7,995 IVAN LLOPEZ c red-wh-blk (*St 50 W 6% P 6% S 8% UDR .120)  IVAN LLOPEZ (St 121 W 9% P 7% S 8% UTR .156)

71.0
77.0 79

78 155

1551

1

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

6

6
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~23~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~6
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

Ý

02Jan26 TM<77.5CD950026ftM17 28 157 3126 3155 85 79  10Llopez, Ivan IV †L29 1562 38.765 5 5 AardiesPeakN, MagicMelvin, Parody7¼ 5¾ 454½3 5
19Dec25 12500CLHC900053syPhlÁ5 281 158 128 3157 78 74  7Beyer, Troy †L 8302 1582 4.411 1 1 FrankTheElder, LovePoison, EeeZWow1½ 1½ 4¼½½1 4
11Dec25 12500CLHC900036ftPhlÁ1 284 459 4127 158 79 69  7Miller, Tyler †L 6304 159 3.932 1 2 Jacked, BarsOpen, BuckeyeCash1¾ 1½ 5½32½6 4
04Dec25 12500CLHC900039ftPhlÁ1 273 456 2125 2155 79 81  7Miller, Tyler †L 430 156 26.043 3 4 FurstIgorS, Jacked, TarponSpringsS3 3¼ 31½3¼4 3
06Nov25 NW5000L4750054ftPhlÁ10 274 457 3126 2156 81 36 x 8Miller, Tyler †L 02043 65.488 8 8 HowlingathemoonDk, ShowMe, LuckyWeekendds ds 41dsdsx8 8HR: 77.43

~~~42~~~~8~~ ~~3~~~~210/1 Owner - Follow Me Stable LLC,Hustonville,KY;Engblom Stable LLC,Wrightstown,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-43)

Breeder -  Ecurie Hunter Valley,FR

b m 5 Father Patrick(PA®)-Hawaienne Maza F(KY)-Ready CashHALOA †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,570

Life   $69,800

2025
Off

       $0
  $19,820
     $270 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 728 W 9% P 9% S 10% UDR .173)  PER ENGBLOM (St 232 W 20% P 14% S 10% UTR .311)

74.5
77.0 83

77 152

1524

4

Lex1

Lex1

4

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~22~~~~4~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

* 1ST TIME LASIX *

6

31Dec25 NW5000L4750033ftPhlÁ13 274 357 2126 4155 81 79  8Ahle, Johnathan † 5293 1572 33.467 6 6 LuckyWeekend, HuntingAs, Timestorm7¾ 8½ 887½8 4
24Dec25 NW5000L4750048ftPhlÁ8 281 456 126 3156 82 74  7Ahle, Johnathan † 832 1584 11.563 3 5 DoubleAccount, SpyBooth, WhiteShoeHanover2¾º 3 10¾54½7 6
12Dec25 NW2500L5CD950030ftM111 29 257 127 1156 77 79  7Ahle, Johnathan † 429 1561 *1.321 2 2 Haloa, RogerRabbit, DominionDay¾º 1¼ ½¾1¼6 1
05Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050030ftM110 28 256 4125 155 83 73  9Ryder, Patrick † 2293 1564 66.588 8 8 InfernoDk, GlobalActionS, WhatAMission10 9½ 9¼7¼7½ºº5 8
14Nov25 NW5000L51300044ftYR½9 29 259 4128 3157 83 53  8Bartlett, Jason † 2311 2032 4.187 7 x8 Wheelzablazin, EnergyKing, DrawTheLine9¾ 9¼ºx 29¼26176 8HR: 78.45

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

THE PRINCE - 24%
BARN CREDIT - 86

TARPON SPRINGS S
CRAIGIEBURN

None
THE PRINCE - $2,751
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            MEADOWLANDS - SUNDAY, JANUARY 11, 2026 PURSE $11,000
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 
20 CENT PICK 6 (8-9-10-11-12-13) (TAKEOUT 

15%)

Claiming Price $15,000 NJSO HORSES ELIGIBLE FOR 25% BONUS  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available8 POST - 3:25  CR 82

~~~21~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~16/1 Owner - W J Mackenzie,NJ;D B Witkowski,NJ;V A Ali Jr,NJ

$18,750

1
Red

PP1 (+1)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 4 Tall Dark Stranger(PA®)-Never Ever Forget(PA)-CaptaintreacherousCAPTIVATED Â $35,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,438

Life   $39,068

2025
Off

       $0
  $37,223

       $0 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 728 W 9% P 9% S 10% UDR .173)  BILL MAC KENZIE (St 209 W 12% P 10% S 13% UTR .219)

77.1
79.0 79

80 151

1514

4

M1

M1

3

3¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~19~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

3

27Dec25 15000CLHC1250023ftM13 272 256 4124 4151 82 72  9Ahle, Johnathan L 0282 154 4.485 5 5 BettingOnCaesar, SmoochInTheDark, Mcpleasnt5 5º 119¾4º2 9
20Dec25 TM<80.5CD1050035ftM13 273 156 1125 2153 83 78  10Boyd, Braxten L 7274 154 20.864 6 6 SanJose, WhammerJammer, InTheMoonlight2 4 35¾51 6
13Dec25 TM<77.5CD950036ftM14 271 156 4124 152 81 79  10Boyd, Braxten L 0272 1523 34.243 3 3 Fasting, MarcoBeach, WhammerJammer5¾ 3 2¾2¾2¼3 4
06Dec25 TM<77.5CD950034ftM14 272 56 4124 1153 79 70  10Boyd, Braxten L 0293 1542 3.624 1 1 SanJose, MarcoBeach, FendiHanover1½º 1¼ 6½13 6
20Nov25 NW 20000LT2500040ftM17 272 156 1124 1153 78 79  8Boyd, Braxten L 4281 1531 7.735 6 4 DoctorArroganto, Captivated, Dismas4 2¾ ½3½4¼3 2HR: 80.17

~~169~~~31~~ ~31~~~254/1 Owner - Louis J De Castro,New Egypt,NJ

$15,000

2
Blue

PP2 (+11)

Breeder -  Mrs J M Davie & P T Cummings & D J Cummings,NZ

b g 12 American Ideal(NY®)[$7,500]-Wave Runner(NZL)-Live Or DieKILOWATT KID N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,088

Life  $318,909

2025
Off

     $345
  $65,153
  $31,091JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 112 W 9% P 6% S 13% UDR .167)  SCOTT DI DOMENICO (St 61 W 8% P 11% S 16% UTR .194)

80.0
80.0 81

81 151

1544 YR½

MeaÁ

11

10¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~36~~~~3~~ ~~7~~~11
~~~23~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~3

2026

L5

1Ý

03Jan26 15000CLHC1150029ftM14 271 455 2124 2152 91 85  10Symington, Kyle L284 1531 2.633 3 2 RockmeRollme, PeterPetrifyN, LyonsMusic1¼ 2º 4¼1¼½º6 6
27Dec25 15000CLHC1150023ftM15 271 354 123 4151 83 79  10Symington, Kyle L 0284 1522 9.541 4 4 BelmontMajorN, LmcPeanutsWatchn, PetrPtrfyN1½ 2¼ 3½1¼2¾ºº6 4
11Dec25 ©15000CLM1200029ftYR½6 284 59 4127 158 79 62  8Holland, Brent L 1032 2002 *1.534 4 3 TakeACloserLook, FrancoNandorN, ThtDgWllHnt5¼ 4½ 1243ºº3 7
04Dec25 15000CLM1200027ftYR½6 281 59 1127 1157 80 76  8Holland, Brent L 930 1572 2.832 2 3 OverTheHorizon, ImAPowerplayA, KilowattKidN1½ 1½ ¾11½3 3
13Nov25 15000CLM1200043ftYR½1 274 257 126 1155 80 81  8Holland, Brent L 2291 1552 4.732 2 2 MajorPocketA, ImAPowerplayA, KilowattKidN¾ 1½ 11¾1½8 3HR: 81.56

~~103~~~15~~ ~16~~~156/1 Owner - Just Enough LLC,Mount Laurel,NJ

$15,000

3
White

PP3 (-16)

Breeder -  Lindy Farms Of Conn,CT

b g 6 Fear The Dragon(OH®)[$6,000]-Think Pink(KY)-Yankee CruiserLINDY THE BRAVE Â $25,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,238

Life  $166,532

2025
Off

     $863
  $49,517
  $12,726 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 851 W 18% P 15% S 12% UDR .303)  BRUCE LAUER (St 140 W 9% P 12% S 9% UTR .187)

78.0
83.0 85

85 151

1532

2

Stga½

M1

5

4¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~37~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~10~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

2Ý

03Jan26 15000CLHC1150029ftM14 271 455 2124 2152 91 87  10Cutting, Jacob L274 1524 23.644 4 5 RockmeRollme, PeterPetrifyN, LyonsMusic2½ 3 2¼2¼3¼1 4
27Dec25 15000CLHC1250023ftM13 272 256 4124 4151 82 72  9Beckwith, Brett L 0272 1534 37.978 8 9 BettingOnCaesar, SmoochInTheDark, Mcpleasnt8¾ 8¾ 10½8¾8¼7 8
18Dec25 15000CLM1200042ftYR½7 274 58 4126 156 80 68  8Buter, Tyler L 4291 1581 52.688 8 8 TakeACloserLook, DanceOnThBch, MyCrbnCpyN13 10 11½8½118 8
03Dec25 NW5000L51300034ftYR½10 283 357 1126 1155 83 72  8Buter, Tyler L 530 1571 16.665 5 5 AirForceHanover, BondiShakeN, VulcanStarN5¼ 5 108¼5½2 6
09Nov25 NW7500L5CD1325042syStga½2 274 357 2126 3154 85 77  8Crews, Irvin L 5282 1561 67.287 7 8 AlwaysBElvis, TenTotheDozenA, ImNoOutlawN13 9¾º 8½76¾º6 7HR: 83.78

~~192~~~20~~ ~24~~~363/1 Owner - J M F Racing LLC,Freehold,NJ

$15,000

4
Green

PP4 (+1)

Breeder -  Andray Farm & Sergent Stables LLC,PA

b g 9 A Rocknroll Dance(PA®)[$5,000]-Mcgibson(PA)-McArdleLYONS MUSIC Â $50,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,889

Life  $310,531

2025
Off

   $1,294
  $47,819
  $42,763 RIDGE WARREN c red-wh-blk (St 71 W 8% P 14% S 13% UDR .201)  VERONICA SPICER (St 144 W 11% P 6% S 10% UTR .177)

76.1
82.0 83

83 151

152

2

PcDÁ

DDÁ

8

6
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~42~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~11
~~~22~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~5

2026

L5

Ý

03Jan26 15000CLHC1150029ftM14 271 455 2124 2152 91 87  10Warren, Ridge L28 1524 19.156 5 4 RockmeRollme, PeterPetrifyN, LyonsMusic4º 3º 2¼2½2½º8 3
27Dec25 16500CLHC1150023ftM15 271 354 123 4151 83 76  10Bongiorno, Josep L 0281 153 11.91010 10 10 BelmontMajorN, LmcPeanutsWatchn, PetrPtrfyN10 9¼ 6½7½9¼ºº8 10
20Dec25 ©15000CLHC1250035ftM14 263 354 4123 2152 83 85  10Miller, Tyler L 728 1524 30.558 7 8 AcapulcoSunburn, Diamondbeach, SonOfATigrN7½ 5¾ 2¼3½4¾4 5
13Dec25 15000CLHC1250036gdM113 273 255 2124 4152 83 78  10Miller, Tyler L 21531 30.868 8 sn Diamondbeach, BelmontMajorN, LyonsMusic7 5 23¾6 3
06Dec25 19000CLHC1250034ftM112 264 54 3122 3151 83 76  10Miller, Tyler L 0291 1531 26.51010 9 9 RockmeRollme, PeterPetrifyN, BelmontMajorN9 9½º 85¼7¼º7 10HR: 84.48

~~~51~~~~8~~ ~~3~~~~88/1 Owner - D F Nye,NY;C R Leuchten,NY;D B Matteson,NY

$15,000

5
Black

PP5 (+16)

Breeder -  Michael E Polansky,NY

b g 5 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-Whimsies(NY)-Art MajorLETSMAKELOTSAMONEY $20,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,755

Life   $45,289

2025
Off

       $0
  $16,634
   $8,015 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 323 W 7% P 11% S 13% UDR .174)  JESSE MCASSEY (*St 270 W 13% P 20% S 10% UTR .274)

71.9
78.0 78

78 152

1523

3

VDÂ

VDÂ

4

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~21~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~~8~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

20Dec25 15000CLHC1250035ftM112 273 56 125 2153 83 80  10Cutting, Jacob 7282 1534 23.766 6 5 OverTheHorizon, FourByFour, BettingOnCaesar3½ 3¼ 1¾1¾21 5
12Dec25 10000CL900030ftM114 273 257 1127 3155 79 68  10Cutting, Jacob 4273 1553 6.157 7 7 Letsmakelotsamoney, HuntForCash, OnTheVirg5 3½º 1¾1¼4º2 1
03Dec25 10000 OPCD1000028gdStga½9 28 457 1127 4157 75 68  8Long, Chris 7301 1582 12.167 8 7 Slafko, Rockymountainluau, JmsBestBet9 8¼ 3½65½5 4
23Nov25 NW5000L5CD920035ftStga½10 282 59 1128 2156 80 65  8Bailey, Leon 3291 1582 31.866 6 5 ThreeInHeavenA, VulcanStarN, BornDesire8¾ 7º 9¾74¾ºº6 8
15Nov25 NW2501CD550043syVDÂ12 29 459 3127 3155 77 72  5Capizzano, Adam 11282 1563 2.245 5 5 Valor, BetOnAlabama, NorthernRein6 4¼ 5½5¼3½ºº4 4HR: 76.99

~~164~~~26~~ ~27~~~1810/1 Owner - Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH

$15,000

6
Yellow

PP6 (+32)

Breeder -  Share A Horse Inc,NJ

b g 8 Lis Mara(NJ®)[$2,500]-Duckie's Delite(NJ)-CamluckNEYREIT® Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,540

Life  $357,483

2025
Off

     $345
  $63,840
  $87,132 TYLER MILLER blk-or-wh (St 374 W 8% P 11% S 8% UDR .168)  BESIM ODZA (St 72 W 10% P 13% S 7% UTR .196)

77.0
80.0 82

80 150

1501

1

MeaÁ

MeaÁ

7

7
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~36~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~4
~~~31~~~~5~~ ~~7~~~~3

2026

L5

Ý

03Jan26 15000CLHC1150029ftM14 271 455 2124 2152 91 82  10Miller, Tyler L283 1534 48.888 7 6 RockmeRollme, PeterPetrifyN, LyonsMusic6¾ 4º 7½54¼ºº4 9
20Dec25 15000CLHC1250035ftM14 263 354 4123 2152 83 68  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 732 156 51.9101 2 3 AcapulcoSunburn, Diamondbeach, SonOfATigrN½ 2¼ 189¾1½2 10
17Dec25 20000CLM1400038ftYR½5 281 457 126 2154 82 71  8Marohn, Jim Jr L 3293 1573 40.288 8 8 TwinBRisenshine, Theflyingrock, RockmeRollme12 13 161110º8 7
10Dec25 20000CLM1400040gdYR½8 28 58 1127 4156 82 72  8Dube, Daniel L 1331 1591 31.246 3 4 LyonsBenjamin, HighOnRocknroll, DelightfulTrrr7¾ 3º 11¾7¾4¾º6 4
03Dec25 20000CLM1400034ftYR½9 274 358 3126 2155 82 74  7Dube, Daniel L 5292 157 10.555 4 5 TheBizznessN, LyonsBenjamin, DelightfulTerror7½ 4ºº 8¼6¼4¾ºº6 5HR: 80.96

~~114~~~17~~ ~17~~~1015/1 Owner - Bruce Bunker,Ft. Lauderdale,FL;Austin T Siegelman,Jackson,NJ

$15,000

7
Pink

PP7 (-6)

Breeder -  Spreydon Lodge LTD,NZ

br g 9 Mach Three(ON®)[$7,500]-Nicaea Franco(NZL)-Falcon SeelsterFRANCO NANDOR N  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,100

Life  $137,071

2025
Off

       $0
   $3,000
  $19,832 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 138 W 8% P 4% S 7% UDR .126)  JAMES SIEGELMAN (*St 73 W 1% P 7% S 10% UTR .082)

68.7
71.0 79

73 1532 YR½ 7
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~12~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

18Dec25 15000CLM1200042ftYR½12 281 58 2126 1155 78 72  7Siegelman, Austi 4292 1571 15.276 6 6 SquadronSeelster, Rockinbillysdrem, RcktFrght8 7½ 10½97½6 6
11Dec25 15000CLM1200029ftYR½6 284 59 4127 158 79 69  8Siegelman, Austi 10302 1584 2.423 3 2 TakeACloserLook, FrancoNandorN, ThtDgWllHnt3¾ 3 4½431 2
04Dec25 15000CLM1200027ftYR½12 283 159 4127 2157 79 74  8Siegelman, Austi 9284 1581 35.888 8 8 Americagreatagain, MyCrbnCpyN, Rcknbllysdrm11 11 3¾5¾8½8 6
21Nov25 QUA T&P49ftYR½1 272 456 2125 3154  6Siegelman, Austi29 158145 5 4 VegasStripN, Diplomacy, FrancoNandorN15 17 181719º5- - 3
20Dec24 QUA37ftFhld½1 293 459 3129 3158  4Siegelman, Austi29 158311 1 1 FrancoNandorN, PastaMomma, WigglingJenna1½ 1½ 11¼1½4- - 1HR: 76.81

~~~65~~~11~~ ~13~~~~815/1 Owner - Jersey Shore Stables LLC,Belmar,NJ

$15,000

8
Gray

PP8 (-15)

Breeder -  C Takter,NJ;M Katz,ON;Brixton Medical Inc,NJ

b g 6 Always B Miki(PA®)[$12,500]-Idyllic Beach(KY)-SomebeachsomewhereHURRIKANE CHEYENNE $70,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,075

Life   $94,064

2025
Off

   $1,525
  $54,358
  $11,782 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 77 W 8% P 12% S 14% UDR .193)  PAUL BLUMENFELD (St 153 W 5% P 7% S 7% UTR .112)

75.7
74.0 80

75 152

1524

3

WbsbÂ

WbsbÂ

5

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~26~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~6
~~~12~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

06Jan26 NW600PSL5610036ftMR½7 281 258 1127 1157 78 79  8Merton, Thomas 7293 1571 24.235 5 3 ImABigShot, HurrikaneCheyenne, ThirdEdition6½ 3º ½½2ºº5 2
24Dec25 NW400PSL5460032gdMR½4 272 157 3126 159 74 72  7Dibenedetto, Kyl 9312 159 *0.425 4 3 Sectionlineronnie, HurriknChynn, LynsSmwhrby10 5½º ns3¼5¼º1 2
17Dec25 NW500PSL5560040ftMR½7 291 1100 3129 2158 77 71  5Dibenedetto, Kyl 5281 1582 22.545 5 5 Aviator, HurrikaneCheyenne, ShuffleUpHanover6½ 5¼ ½2½3½º5 2
05Dec25 QUA31ftYR½2 301 2100 3130 2159  6Mele, Peter291 201266 6 6 NilaMareeN, AlwaysRockin, Dancininthefire10 13 10½6¾84- - 6
27Jul25 NW3001-4800082ftTgDnÁ7 282 57 2125 1155 80  9Rawlings, Dan -18.69xi9 9 9 MrFahrenheit, ShipDisturber, PompanoBeach16 ds dsdsds2- 9HR: 75.94

~~248~~~38~~ ~40~~~2810/1 Owner - Royal Rock Racing LLC,Belleville,NJ

$15,000

9
Purple

PP9 (-14)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 11 Western Ideal(PA®)[$7,500]-Monte Carlo Madam(PA)-CamluckPALOMAR Â $15,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,958

Life  $476,718

2025
Off

       $0
  $54,914
  $50,390 JAMES KENNEDY k grn-wh-blk (St 145 W 8% P 5% S 10% UDR .141)  NICHOLAS SODANO (*St 63 W 5% P 13% S 11% UTR .159)

77.1
80.0 81

81 148

1522

4

MVRÁ

M1

10

5¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~32~~~~7~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~30~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~4

2026

L5

3

27Dec25 15000CLHC1150023ftM15 271 354 123 4151 83 78  10Warren, Ridge L 029 1524 15.466 5 5 BelmontMajorN, LmcPeanutsWatchn, PetrPtrfyN4½ 3¾º 5Ó73¾4º2 5
21Dec25 15000 CL900043ftPhlÁ3 273 57 4124 2154 80 77  8Herschberger, Ma L 6291 1543 8.253 3 4 BenSolo, RoseRunAstro, Palomar3 3½ ¾3½3¼3 3
29Nov25 15000CLHC1250038ftM16 264 454 4123 1152 83 75  9Herschberger, Ma L 1292 1533 3.784 4 4 GoodRockin, BarbossaHanover, PeterPetrifyN4¼ 2½º 6¾2¾2½º2 7
21Nov25 15000CLHC1250049ftM17 271 354 123 2151 84 84  9Ahle, Johnathan L 0273 1513 10.054 5 7 LmcPeanutsWatchn, Palomar, GoodRockin3 3½ ¾45½º2 2
16Nov25 15000 CL900052ftPhlÁ2 262 155 2123 2153 81 82  8Beyer, Troy L 5283 1534 67.478 8 7 AllstarCheddar, ColignyHanover, RockJagger13 11 259½8 4HR: 81.14

~~~50~~~~6~~ ~~6~~~~55/1 Owner - Richard Cortese,Schenectady,NY;Marc J Reynolds,Malta,NY

$15,000

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-43)

Breeder -  Jesse J De Long,WI

b g 5 Rockin Image(IN®)[$4,000]-Seventimesavirgin(IA)-Always A VirginTRIPLE SEVENS Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,775

Life   $83,722

2025
Off

       $0
  $44,525
  $15,972 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 759 W 13% P 11% S 9% UDR .221)  JIMMY NICKERSON (*St 467 W 15% P 14% S 12% UTR .268)

73.8
81.0 82

82 152

1522

1

PRcÁ

PRcÁ

4

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~3

2026

L5

27Dec25 QUA29gdM15 283 58 127 4153  4Cutting, Jacob L27 154333 3 3 AardiesFlashN, BeachClubMonty, TripleSevens2½ 2½ 4½42¾2- - 3
26Nov25 TRK<841600057gdPRcÁ9 261 453 3121 1151 84 81  6Irvine, Brad L 3303 1532 10.655 5 5 HesComingOn, SandpiperN, GandolfTheBlack4½ 7½ 11¼76½1 5
21Nov25 SA-TRK<821500045ftPRcÁ5 272 256 2124 1154 82 78  6Irvine, Brad L 5293 1541 8.432 2 3 TripleSevens, BraeviewBondiA, DangerZone2 1 11½1½1 1
14Nov25 W2-5PMLT1750045ftPRcÁ5 274 355 124 2153 80 75  7Irvine, Brad L 5282 1544 7.057 7 7 NoGutsNoGlory, LiamsAce, ScrappyIdeal13 11 7¼6125 5
06Nov25 SA-TRK<841600050ftPRcÁ7 264 355 4123 3152 85 83  7Switzer, K Jr L 529 153 3.634 3 2 SweetStreetLou, SandpiperN, WhatsForSuppaah4 3º 2½2½1º4 5HR: 82.34

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

KILOWATT KID N - 18%
LINDY THE BRAVE - 87

NEYREIT
LINDY THE BRAVE

None
NEYREIT - $2,180
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            MEADOWLANDS - SUNDAY, JANUARY 11, 2026 PURSE $9,000
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (9-10-11)
TrackMaster Rating 74.5 (N/W L2 or F& M 76.50) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last Start Ineligible 
NJSO HORSES ELIGIBLE FOR 25% BONUS  

TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available9 POST - 3:50  CR 76

~~261~~~50~~ ~42~~~303/1 Owner - Bradford A Veilleux,Sabattus,ME

1
Red

PP1 (+1)

Breeder -  Northern Lane Farm,IN

b g 11 Guccio(IN®)-Northern Miss Hall(IN)-Like A PrayerNORTHERN SKYWAY †Â $37,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,620

Life  $476,809

2025
Off

       $0
  $31,452
  $55,246 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 138 W 8% P 4% S 7% UDR .126)  JAMES DUNN (*St 164 W 16% P 15% S 9% UTR .273)

72.8
74.0 73

74 154

1564

2

M1

PPkÁ

10

6¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~4~~ ~~6~~~~3
~~~37~~~~3~~ ~~7~~~~7

2026

L5

3 47

18Dec25 TM<74.5CD900044ftM12 281 357 2126 3154 76 79  9Bartlett, Jason †L -1281 155 14.032 2 3 SunburntSilverado, MagicMelvin, NorthrnSkywy1¼ 1¼ 21½1¾5 3
12Dec25 TM<74.5CD900030ftM18 283 257 4126 1156 75 74  9Ginsburg, Vincen †L 4291 1571 39.167 7 8 SpendingCrazy, JefferyJ, BankBoxTreasure6 7½ 5464 6
05Dec25 TM<71CD850030ftM113 282 457 2127 4156 73 74  10Boyd, Braxten †L 2292 1564 *2.011 1 1 NorthernSkyway, HelpDust, BrookroadMaster1½ 1¼ ½11¼6 1
24Nov25 SA-TRK<731100047ftPRcÁ2 282 258 128 3158 73 70  broken equip 7Switzer, K Jr †L 531 159 2.225 3 2 AndUpWeG, NrthrnSkywy, DwyDg7½ 2º 1¾1½º3 2
18Nov25 SA-TRK<731100046ftPRcÁ9 283 458 2128 3158 73 70  7Switzer, K Jr †L 630 159 5.966 7 6 DazzlingLindy, AndUpWeGo, LindyOnStage6 5½º 2¼4½3½º6 4HR: 75.53

~~~28~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~38/1 Owner - Devin C Gilbert,Phillipsburg,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+11)

Breeder -  Merle E Yoder,IN

br g 4 Pastor Stephen(IN®)[$7,500]-All Set Lets Go(IN)-Donato HanoverMR INSTIGATOR † $75,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,760

Life   $47,576

2025
Off

   $3,910
  $15,276
     $800 PATRICK RYDER blk-r blu-wh (St 487 W 6% P 13% S 9% UDR .162)  MICHAEL SEDDON (*St 197 W 12% P 9% S 9% UTR .200)

74.9
67.0 75

69 156
158
2012

1
4

Stga½
M1
HoPÂ

3
4
2¹ ~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~20~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

1

02Jan26 5U TM<71CD850026ftM114 292 258 4127 1158 75 74  10Ahle, Johnathan †302 1581 11.114 4 1 MrInstigator, ChasingCrystals, PapaJoeLozito2½ 3¾º 1½2½1º1 1
18Dec25 4U TM<71CD850044ftM17 284 259 4128 1157 72 65  9Ahle, Johnathan † -1282 158 29.956 6 5 Ourmomentntime, Vanguard, ChasingCrystals6½ 5 4¼4¾3¾9 4
12Dec25 4U TM<71CD850030ftM112 283 358 1128 1157 73 69  9Beckwith, Brett † 4293 1581 15.355 5 3 SoeurMary, Vanguard, Ourmomentntime5 4¼º 5¼3½1¾º2 6
06Dec25 QUA40ftM11 312 1102 4132 3200  4Beckwith, Brett †284 201331 1 1 NetWeight, JuliesTrix, MrInstigator1½ 1¼ 5½11¼4- - 3
20Nov25 NW5PM1350048ftPhlÁ9 274 357 3126 155 80 31  7Miller, Tyler † 02052112.177 7 7 HeyPorter, MoniBuysHappynes, ClearForLandng10 10 52dsds7 7HR: 68.62

~~223~~~50~~ ~27~~~198/1 Owner - Veronica M Spicer,Manalapan,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-16)

Breeder -  Blair C Corbeil & Erna R Corbeil,AB, CA

b g 11 Muscle Mass(NY®)[$6,000]-Lady Bling(NY)-Striking SahbraIM THE MUSCLE Â $37,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,730

Life  $584,194

2025
Off

     $270
  $14,920
  $87,543 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 460 W 8% P 7% S 10% UDR .152)  VERONICA SPICER (St 144 W 11% P 6% S 10% UTR .177)

72.5
69.0 76

72 153

1572

1

M1

WbsbÂ

10

5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~15~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~24~~~~8~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L5

Ý 49

02Jan26 TM<74.5CD900026ftM112 292 58 2127 158 82 76  10Herschberger, Ma L31 1591 7.866 6 6 HermosoRey, GetSomeCash, CandyBomber6½ 6¾ 5¾2¼4¼4 8
12Dec25 TM<71CD850030ftM16 283 158 1127 2157 73 73  9Herschberger, Ma L 4301 1572 *2.122 1 1 ImTheMuscle, BarKeepDeVie, MassterBlue½º 1½ ½ns¼8 1
05Dec25 TM<74.5CD900030ftM14 282 457 3127 3156 77 69  9Verruso, Anthony L 2291 1574 54.867 7 7 GetSomeCash, MagicMelvin, HermosoRey6¼ 4¾ 6¼4¾5¼4 6
28Nov25 TM<71CD850038ftM13 293 258 3128 3158 74 72  10Herschberger, Ma L 930 1583 5.114 1 1 ImTheMuscle, Perron, Vanguard1½º ¾º ¾1½19 1
20Nov25 TM<74.5CD950040ftM12 28 456 1126 2155 74 69  8Chisholm, Bradle L 4302 158 17.375 5 7 CcBank, Parody, WondrousBlueChip4¾ 5º 137¼7º2 7HR: 72.64

~~~17~~~~1~~ ~~6~~~~08/1 Owner - Jaypaul R Hoover,Ephrata,PA

4
Green

PP4 (+1)

Breeder -  Marie B Dupont,NJ;Roy D Dobbins,AL

br m 4 Father Patrick(PA®)-Checkmate Time(FL)-Muscle HillSOEUR MARY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,870

Life   $24,477

2025
Off

       $0
  $21,665

       $0 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 759 W 13% P 11% S 9% UDR .221)  RICHARD BILACH (*St 33 W 21% P 33% S 3% UTR .403)

68.6
71.0 67

72 157

1571

1

M1

M1

3

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~14~~~~1~~ ~~5~~~~0
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

12Dec25 4U TM<71CD850030ftM112 283 358 1128 1157 73 74  9Herschberger, Ma L 4282 1571 6.836 6 5 SoeurMary, Vanguard, Ourmomentntime6¼ 5½º 1¼2¼3º5 1
31Oct25 L BELL 3FT3000057ftPhlÁ7 28 356 3124 2154 80 76  5Herschberger, Ma L 4311 1571 41.355 5 5 BayBreezeHanover, PaybackMoni, ShesAShoeIn8 7¾ 14½9½75 5
17Oct25 NW1PM1050063ftPhlÁ7 292 59 128 4157 71  7-1SCRATCHED - SICK KickemJenny, CaptainVodka, DrambuieHanover-
30Sep25 NW1PM1250076ftPcDÁ6 292 259 3129 200 64 55  8Dupont, Donald L -1304 2002 1.821 1 2 DogfishHanover, MisterNiceCaptn, BarstoolBety1¼ 1¼ 2½nshd7 5
23Sep25 NW1PM FM1250072ftPcDÁ4 291 59 3127 1157 64 68  7Dupont, Donald L -3294 1572 2.011 1 1 Crossover, SoeurMary, KickemJenny1½ 2 1½¾2½7 2HR: 73.03

~~~51~~~~5~~ ~~8~~~109/2 Owner - Burke Racing Stable LLC,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,PA

5
Black

PP5 (+16)

Breeder -  Gbw Breeding Farms Inc,OH

b g 5 Walner(NJ®)[$20,000]-Hillosophical(OH)-Muscle HillFAST APPROACH® Â $50,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,718

Life   $82,236

2025
Off

     $338
  $55,075
   $3,695 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 77 W 8% P 12% S 14% UDR .193)  RON BURKE (St 406 W 13% P 11% S 15% UTR .241)

71.4
74.0 81

75 156

159

4

YR½

GrVrÁ

4

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~2~~ ~~6~~~~6
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L5

Ý

02Jan26 TM<74.5CD900026ftM112 292 58 2127 158 82 78  10Ahle, Johnathan L294 1583 8.78x9 9 9 HermosoRey, GetSomeCash, CandyBomber9¾º 11 3½4¼7½º10 5
24Dec25 NW2500L4650048ftPhlÁ13 282 457 127 3157 79 76  8Herschberger, Ma L 8302 1581 11.424 4 3 HuntingAs, FastApproach, GoLong3¾º 4½ 31½4º7 2
11Dec25 4U W2-NW52500031ftM110 283 456 1125 154 84 58 x 10Bongiorno, Josep L 432 2001118.899 9 10 BourbonistaS, BennyJ, ShesSpicy9¼º 9¾ 311915ºº7 9
04Dec25 NW1250L4600039ftPhlÁ13 273 58 127 158 73 70  8Kennedy, James L 431 1581 *1.422 2 2 Youcomehereoften, KorianderSisuS, FastApprch3 1½ 1½11½5 3
20Nov25 NW2500L5CD950040ftM18 281 157 126 4155 82 72  10Bongiorno, Josep L 4303 1573 *1.765 6 7 VulcanHanover, Fiftyshadesofblu, MakinMgcTnt3½ 3¾º 96½4¾8 6HR: 75.20

~~173~~~17~~ ~17~~~2210/1 Owner - Robert J Arzano,Colonia,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+32)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 8 Cantab Hall(PA®)[$20,000]-Summers Windsong(PA)-RC RoyaltyBIG CHARLIE MORAN †Â $25,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,145

Life  $187,777

2025
Off

     $270
  $29,706
  $21,316 RIDGE WARREN c red-wh-blk (St 71 W 8% P 14% S 13% UDR .201)  PAUL FUSCO (St 61 W 8% P 8% S 15% UTR .174)

72.4
74.0 78

75 154

157

3

PhlÁ

M1

7

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~37~~~~1~~ ~~7~~~~4
~~~19~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

Ý

02Jan26 TM<74.5CD900026ftM112 292 58 2127 158 82 78  10Ginsburg, Vincen †L311 1584 10.152 3 3 HermosoRey, GetSomeCash, CandyBomber1¼ 1¼ 3¾2¼1¼º6 6
19Dec25 NW7500L51500050gdYR½11 30 101 131 202 80 70  7Siegelman, Austi †L 18303 2032 41.566 6 6 FatherMike, DrawTheLine, Internationalcraze9¾ 10 6¾88¾7 6
07Dec25 AHDC750040ftPhlÁ5 281 257 2126 158 76 73  7Beltrami, Anthon †L 8304 1583 9.736 6 4 BigLimo, BigCharlieMoran, MyBigKadillac5½ 6½ 2¾4½73 2
20Nov25 NW1250L4600048ftPhlÁ12 281 157 127 157 74 73  7Warren, Ridge †L 0294 157 *0.912 2 2 BigCharlieMoran, ChocolateMatters, ChurchSot1¾ 1½ 6¼31½4 1
13Nov25 NW1250L4600052ftPhlÁ11 28 58 2127 2157 74 66  7Warren, Ridge †L 1312 1584 1.521 1 1 Timestorm, BrickyardRally, BrightSideUp2 1¾ 7½½6 7HR: 74.57

~~~45~~~~4~~ ~~0~~~~420/1 Owner - Thomas O Lail,Swedesboro,NJ;Linda J Mowbray,Swedesboro,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-6)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 6 International Moni(PA®)[$5,000]-Vanity Treasure(PA)-Muscles YankeeVATU HANOVER † $16,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,635

Life   $38,310

2025
Off

       $0
  $23,130
   $8,385 KYLE SYMINGTON (St 101 W 11% P 15% S 6% UDR .213)  THOMAS O. LAIL (*St 118 W 5% P 6% S 9% UTR .113)

67.7
74.0 77

75 155

1551

1

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

5

5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

24Dec25 NW2500L4650048ftPhlÁ13 282 457 127 3157 79 30 x 8Pelling, Jack † 8324 2071 39.08x8 8 8 HuntingAs, FastApproach, GoLong24x 35 484037x4 8
04Dec25 NW5PM1350039ftPhlÁ8 272 257 4125 2154 78 73  7Smith, Steve † 4303 1574 60.665 5 6 TeAmoLindy, TheBrodster, AbrahamHanover6 6½ 176½72 6
20Nov25 NW5PM1350048ftPhlÁ9 274 357 3126 155 80 55  7Smith, Steve † 0331 2004 83.266 6 x6 HeyPorter, MoniBuysHappynes, ClearForLandng7½ 7½ 28¾ds4¾x1 6
13Nov25 NW5PM1350052ftPhlÁ6 274 257 4126 3155 79 75  5Smith, Steve † 129 1564 42.955 5 5 FlightOfFritz, MoniBuysHappynes, ShowMe6¾ 6¼ 6¼5½4¾1 5
30Oct25 NW3PM1200064syPhlÁ4 274 256 126 3155 76 71  7Beyer, Troy † -4293 157 21.257 7 i6 SuperFreak, FlightOfFritz, TracksOfMyTears8½ 11 7½4½71 4HR: 75.04

~~156~~~23~~ ~21~~~246/1 Owner - Joseph Loprete,Clark,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-15)

Breeder -  Diamond Creek Farm LLC,PA

b g 8 Southwind Frank(PA®)[$10,000]-Strawberry Wine(PA)-KadabraBACARDI †Â $80,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,240

Life  $265,574

2025
Off

       $0
  $53,219
  $42,965 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 851 W 18% P 15% S 12% UDR .303) JULIUS CZERMANN JR (St 108 W 15% P 7% S 12% UTR .229)

74.0
76.0 79

77 154

1542

2

M1

M1

7

7¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~34~~~~8~~ ~~1~~~~4
~~~25~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~6

2026

L5

2

28Dec25 AHDC750036gdPhlÁ10 28 457 4126 157 80 76  8Lee, Joseph †L 730 1574 27.545 5 5 RogerRabbit, ShakeNBake, Certify4 4 4½55¼2 4
21Dec25 AHDC750043ftPhlÁ6 284 458 1128 4158 79 65  7Lee, Joseph †L 6311 1594 6.744 4 3 Certify, CrossfitMouse, BigNudge4 2½ 5¼2¾21 5
11Dec25 NW2500L4650036ftPhlÁ14 282 158 127 2156 77 73  8Napolitano, Anth †L 6302 1581 4.445 5 4 LuckyWeekend, KorianderSisuS, HuntingAs6¾ 6 94½4½1 4
06Nov25 MADC1150046ftM16 28 57 4126 156 78 68  10Lee, Joseph †L 2294 158 17.0107 6 6 Velociraptor, MuscleDan, Chiplosive6½º 7½º 9¾86¾º8 9
31Oct25 TM<74.5CD950052ftM18 283 358 2128 1157 78 63  9Boyd, Braxten †L 5293 1593 17.087 7 8 HoofbeatsDeVie, BankBoxTreasure, AbrhmHnvr7¾ 7½ 11¾9½8¼8 8HR: 75.54

~~~69~~~~7~~ ~~8~~~114/1 Owner - Sunset View Stables,Bird In Hand,PA

9
Purple

PP9 (-14)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b m 6 Trixton(NJ®)[$12,000]-Kristins Victory(PA)-Cash HallKNICKKNACK HANOVER® $10,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,090

Life  $102,891

2025
Off

   $3,910
  $15,170
   $2,745 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 102 W 5% P 6% S 11% UDR .120)  KAREN GARLAND (St 62 W 10% P 10% S 15% UTR .206)

71.4
70.0 77

71 156
157
1572

3

PcDÁ
M1
M1

5
6
4

~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~21~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

Ý

02Jan26 TM<71CD850026ftM12 281 57 2127 157 83 82  10Smith, Steve293 157 *1.613 3 1 KnickknackHanover, HuntersGal, PokerPlay4 2½ 442º1 1
18Dec25 TM<74.5CD900044ftM12 281 357 2126 3154 76 78  9Smith, Steve -1281 1552 41.555 5 5 SunburntSilverado, MagicMelvin, NorthrnSkywy5¼ 5 3¾54¼1 5
11Dec25 TM<71CD850031ftM12 293 458 3128 1158 71 68  10Chisholm, Bradle 4284 1581 20.835 5 5 KnickknackHanover, PokerPlay, DropTheMic5¾ 4¼º 11¾3¾º4 1
29Nov25 QUA40ftM11 30 459 3129 159  5Smith, Steve293 200244 4 4 SoftLanding, ZidaneKemp, Ilbeneedinstitches4 4 7¼5¾6¼4- - 4
22Nov25 QUA49ftM11 301 259 2128 158 x 6Smith, Steve342 20725x5 5 5 Bruha, ZidaneKemp, AnywhoHanover22 16 472423x6- - 5HR: 75.96

~~~59~~~~3~~ ~13~~~1115/1 Owner - B Clarke Rcg LLC,PA;J J Coffey,CO;P L Waldeck,CA

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-43)

Breeder -  Foxyhall Racing,NS, CA

b m 6 Chapter Seven(NY®)[$20,000]-Morosita Bi(NY)-Equinox BiFOXY JOYCE †  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,800

Life   $90,125

2025
Off

       $0
  $46,015
  $14,250 JAMES KENNEDY k grn-wh-blk (St 145 W 8% P 5% S 10% UDR .141)  BRUCE CLARKE (*St 134 W 15% P 16% S 19% UTR .302)

70.7
74.0 76

74 156

159

1

TgDnÁ

PcDÁ

5

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~28~~~~2~~ ~~6~~~~7
~~~~6~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

12Dec25 NW3PM1200035ftPhlÁ7 291 359 3129 3159 74 66  6Kennedy, James † 630 1594 2.825 5 2 Masseto, FoxyJoyce, EntertainMe3¾ 6 1½1º3 2
05Dec25 NW3PM1200030ftPhlÁ14 292 259 2129 2159 74 71  7Kennedy, James † 10294 1592 9.244 4 4 Masseto, FoxyJoyce, ThelastlionessAs4½ 4¾ ½1½1½º2 2
18Nov25 W2-5PM1600044ftPcDÁ8 274 357 4126 4156 74 68  8Kennedy, James † 2303 1581 19.866 5 6 TequilaTalkingAs, LasVegasJourney, Soncando4¾ 5 744½5 5
04Nov25 NW4PM1550056ftPcDÁ7 291 158 1127 4155 76 59 x 8Kakaley, Matthew † 2312 2002 26.378 8 7 WendellBlueChip, Rothko, Soncando10 9 23119¼7 7
27Oct25 NW4PM1550056ftPcDÁ11 282 357 3125 2154 77 73  8Kakaley, Matthew † 0294 1571 62.378 8 8 RobertMichael, Alwayswithus, WendellBlueChip9¼ 7½ 13¾6¾9º8 7HR: 75.08

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

IM THE MUSCLE - 22%
KNICKKNACK HANOVER - 82

BACARDI
FOXY JOYCE

None
IM THE MUSCLE - $2,620
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            MEADOWLANDS - SUNDAY, JANUARY 11, 2026 PURSE $17,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 50 CENT LATE PICK 4 

(10-11-12-13) (TAKEOUT 15%)
Horses & Geldings - 5 Year Olds & Under Winners of 2 But Not More Than 4 (N/W L2 or NJSO 5) Extended PM 
Races or $50,000 (N/W L2 or NJSO $60,000) Life NJ SIRED HORSES ELIGIBLE FOR 25% BONUS  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available10 POST - 4:15  CR 85

~~~49~~~18~~ ~~9~~~~48/1 Owner - George A & Rose Bonomo,Naperville,IL

1
Red

PP1 (+1)

Breeder -  Let It Ride Stbs Inc & Bottom Line Rcg LLC,FL

b g 4 Captain Crunch(PA®)-Bettorhaveanother(PA)-Bettor's DelightBETTOR NOT Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $17,475

Life   $95,920

2025
Off

       $0
  $78,068
  $13,050 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 759 W 13% P 11% S 9% UDR .221)  MARK FORD (*St 501 W 11% P 11% S 12% UTR .211)

80.6
81.0 78

81 152

1524

4

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

3

3¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~36~~~12~~ ~~7~~~~4
~~~~5~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

3Ü 3

28Dec25 CGNW3PM1200036gdPhlÁ13 28 58 4125 2153 76 84  7Callahan, Corey L 7273 1532 *0.211 1 1 BettorNot, GaitwayPatriot, Touchback2½ 1½ 3222 1
21Dec25 CGNW3PM1200043ftPhlÁ9 284 158 1126 1154 78 81  8Warren, Ridge L 628 1541 2.211 2 2 BettorNot, Furneaux, Lousbodaciousboy1½ 2 2½2½½º8 1
13Dec25 TM<74.5CD900036ftM12 27 255 2123 1151 75 84  10Ryder, Patrick L 0281 1513 2.611 1 1 Overthinking, BettorNot, AlwaysAWay1½ ns 2¼23½8 2
06Dec25 TM<74.5CD900034ftM12 281 356 3125 2152 77 74  10Ryder, Patrick L 027 1533 *1.356 6 6 Fasting, DunsanHarry, SonoConfuso3¾ 6º 6½5½5¼ºº4 4
29Nov25 4U NW2CD1450038ftM15 271 355 3123 2151 81 82  10Ryder, Patrick L 127 1521110.758 10 10 LaserSpeed, BettorNot, Watchfire7¾ 7¼ 3¾68½ºº5 2HR: 82.69

~~~14~~~~5~~ ~~0~~~~09/2 Owner - Amanda M Fine,NY;Ralph R Silvestri III,NJ;Rose Colangelo,FL

2
Blue

PP2 (+11)

Breeder -  Concord Stud Farm LLC,NJ

b g 4 Captain Crunch(PA®)-Kiss Me(PA)-American IdealBIG EGO Â $50,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $36,845

Life   $49,835

2025
Off

       $0
  $49,835

       $0JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 112 W 9% P 6% S 13% UDR .167)  AMANDA FINE (*St 165 W 20% P 12% S 13% UTR .310)

81.9
80.0 80

80 151

151 M1

M1

3

3¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~14~~~~5~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

1Ü

18Dec25 NW 25000LT3250044ftM16 272 355 4123 151 79 86  9Boyd, Braxten L -127 151 1.515 5 3 BigEgo, RiderHanover, Watchfire2½ 4¼º 1¼¼1¼º4 1
11Dec25 NW 25000LT2385031ftM16 28 455 2124 2152 77 83  12Boyd, Braxten L 4274 1522 2.212 2 3 BigEgo, RiderHanover, Watchfire¼º 1¼ 2¼1¼º6 1
04Dec25 NW 25000LT2250028ftM16 281 58 3126 3155 77 72  10Ahle, Johnathan L 8282 1553 8.135 5 5 BigEgo, DoctorArroganto, BobbyG6½ 2½º hd1½3½º2 1
29Nov25 4U NW2CD1450038ftM15 271 355 3123 2151 81 77  10Ahle, Johnathan L 1283 1531 39.699 7 6 LaserSpeed, BettorNot, Watchfire9 5½º 9¼7¾5ºº6 9
22Nov25 4U NW2CD1450043ftM16 273 455 3124 152 81 78  10Gingras, Yannick L -1272 1523 39.448 7 5 DontDropTheBall, LaserSpeed, Lousbodaciosby9 8º 2¾3½3º2 5HR: 81.25

~~~29~~~~5~~ ~~8~~~~64/1 Owner - El Dorado Stables,Ft Myers,FL

3
White

PP3 (-16)

Breeder -  Diamond Creek Farm LLC,PA

b g 4 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Sweetest Emotion(KY)-Rocknroll HanoverFEDERER  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $21,285

Life   $97,610

2025
Off

     $525
  $95,965
  $32,240 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 323 W 7% P 11% S 13% UDR .174)  CORY STRATTON (St 126 W 13% P 17% S 7% UTR .248)

79.5
87.0 85

87 152

1524

4

YR½

YR½

3

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~5~~ ~~8~~~~6
~~~~7~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~0

2026

L5

Ý

03Jan26 NW12500L51750029ftM18 273 354 2122 1150 95 90  10Cutting, Jacob274 1511 11.585 5 6 IgnatiusA, SouthBeachStar, BelmontRoyaleN7¾ 6½ 5¼5¾5º5 8
16Dec25 HGW5BNM72000030ftYR½6 291 59 4127 2156 85 81  6Stratton, Cory 10284 1563 13.823 3 2 CaptainLuffy, MataiPhilN, Federer3¼ 3¼ 1¼hdhdº3 3
02Dec25 HGW2BN4PM1700037gdYR½11 281 457 2126 155 82 83  8Bartlett, Jason 3283 155 *0.811 1 1 Federer, CaptainFear, ThisJkRocks1½ 1½ ¾1½1½7 1
25Nov25 HGW2BN4PM1700051gdYR½6 29 458 3127 3154 85 85  7Bartlett, Jason 427 1543 *0.711 1 1 Federer, LochlanHanover, SetShot2 2 1½2¼23 1
18Nov25 HGW2BN4PM1700040ftYR½5 281 457 4125 2153 85 85  8Brennan, George 3281 1542 9.745 5 4 SterlingChoice, LochlanHanover, NoTresspssng6¾ 6 5¼3½2½º5 4HR: 87.59

~~~37~~~~3~~ ~~6~~~1010/1 Owner - All Star Racing Inc,Towaco,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (+1)

Breeder -  All Star Racing Inc,NJ

b g 5 Lazarus N(NJ®)[$10,000]-High Fashion Model(NJ)-Western TerrorLAZARUS STAR®  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,475

Life   $77,705

2025
Off

     $525
  $28,955
   $9,785 RIDGE WARREN c red-wh-blk (St 71 W 8% P 14% S 13% UDR .201)  MARK SILVA (St 149 W 17% P 19% S 8% UTR .302)

76.7
82.0 83

82 152

1522

2

M1

M1

4

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~10~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

Ý

03Jan26 5U W2-NW51750029ftM16 283 57 125 1152 90 82  10Warren, Ridge284 1534 9.641 1 1 LochlanHanover, BookemDanno, BlueOnyxnsº 1¼ 7¾5½ns3 8
28Dec25 CGNW5PM1350036gdPhlÁ11 283 357 3125 4153 81 81  8Warren, Ridge 7281 154 11.131 2 2 TitoNCheddar, LazarusStar, LochlanHanover1 1½ 1¼21½2 2
06Dec25 5U W2-NW51750034ftM13 271 55 3123 151 84 82  9Warren, Ridge 0282 152 66.531 1 1 DontDropTheBall, PackAPunch, LaserSpeed½º hd 4¾1¼¾5 4
29Nov25 5U W2-NW51750038ftM17 272 56 4123 3151 84 74  8Ahle, Johnathan 1294 1534 20.8i31 2 2 GoGoGrasshopper, DontDropTheBall, TipOfTime1¼ 1º 10¾3¼1º5 6
15Nov25 4U NW2CD1450049ftM12 271 455 2124 2152 83 83  9Miller, David 2274 1522 10.711 2 2 LazarusStar, InTheMoonlight, Lousbodaciousby1¼ 1½ 1½½1¼º9 1HR: 82.61

~~~26~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~420/1 Owner - Bruce E Weinstein,Needham,MA

5
Black

PP5 (+16)

Breeder -  Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

b g 4 Papi Rob Hanover(PA®)-Db Blue Chip(MD)-Art MajorWATERFRONT $32,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,370

Life   $53,782

2025
Off

       $0
  $22,402

       $0 RON CUSHING c red-go (*St 646 W 13% P 13% S 13% UDR .246)  HEIDI CUSHING (*St 328 W 15% P 15% S 15% UTR .283)

72.1
80.0 80

80 153

1532 PcDÁ

PcDÁ

3Q

2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~18~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ü

11Dec25 WO4/61400030ftDDÁ13 272 57 4124 153 80 79  8Green, Jason 6283 1544 20.975 8 8 Somelousomewhere, LlJulio, DoWhatUDo5¾ 7½ 9½87¼1 7
04Dec25 WO4/6-W1700035ftDDÁ5 26 354 4123 3153 80 76  9Green, Jason 3293 1543 41.277 7 8 RawPower, BrookviewDice, LlJulio9 6¼ 5½55¾5 7
26Nov25 QUA62gdDDÁ2 283 157 1125 156  6Davis, Allan304 15611 1 1 Waterfront, HalfAShekel, WorldBeater1½ 6 814104- - 1
19Nov25 QUA46wfDDÁ4 301 59 2128 1158  5Green, Jason293 158222 2 2 Shipmaster, Waterfront, Wogarithm1½ 1¾ 1¼11¾1- - 2
22Sep25 MPW2-3PM750073ftRcRÁ8 28 157 1125 2153 74 77  9Foster, Russell -3281 1532 *0.411 1 1 Waterfront, PlayinForReal, RustysLancelot1½ 1½ 1¼1½15 1HR: 79.36

~~~20~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~65/2 Owner - John Cancelliere,Clark,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+32)

Breeder -  John Cancelliere,NJ

b g 4 Tall Dark Stranger(PA®)-Power Pack Hanover(PA)-SomebeachsomewherePACK A PUNCH Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,001

Life   $47,445

2025
Off

   $1,688
  $44,633
   $2,170 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 851 W 18% P 15% S 12% UDR .303)  THOMAS CANCELLIERE (St 144 W 15% P 20% S 14% UTR .308)

81.0
87.0 83

88 151

1512

2

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

3

3¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~17~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

2Ý

03Jan26 TM<86CD1500029ftM17 263 254 123 151 93 92  10Beckwith, Brett L28 151 11.011 1 1 BettorsDonttell, DeleRowA, PackAPunch1¼ ns ½1½19 3
20Dec25 TM<86CD1500035ftM111 27 354 1123 3151 86 89  8Beckwith, Brett L 7283 152 1.924 2 3 Jettingtomalibu, DaDelightful, AcesOrBettor1¼º 1º 22½1½º7 4
06Dec25 5U W2-NW51750034ftM13 271 55 3123 151 84 87  9Beckwith, Brett 0271 151 8.622 3 3 DontDropTheBall, PackAPunch, LaserSpeed½ 1 nk11¼3 2
29Nov25 5U W2-NW51750038ftM17 272 56 4123 3151 84 77 x 8Beckwith, Brett 128 1531 14.878 8 8 GoGoGrasshopper, DontDropTheBall, TipOfTime14 8½ 8¼7¼7½7 4
08Nov25 5U W2-NW51750055ftM12 263 354 4122 2150 84 86  7Zeron, Scott 028 151 3.531 2 2 GentlemansClub, DontDropTheBall, PackAPunch1¼º 1 3¼2¾1¼6 3HR: 88.44

~~~22~~~~7~~ ~~3~~~~110/1 Owner - Patrick J Gregory,Novi,MI;Ryan K Nelson,Stillwater,NY

7
Pink

PP7 (-6)

Breeder -  Leroy L Slabaugh,IN

b g 4 Always A Virgin(IN®)[$600]-She's Special(IN)-Sand ShooterJOEY JOE Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,680

Life   $36,005

2025
Off

   $1,050
  $34,955
   $5,940 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 138 W 8% P 4% S 7% UDR .126)  RYAN NELSON (*St 184 W 16% P 11% S 15% UTR .271)

74.9
80.0 79

82 152

1521

1

M1

M1

3

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~21~~~~7~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ý

03Jan26 5U W2-NW51750029ftM16 283 57 125 1152 90 86  10Cutting, Jacob L274 153 11.522 2 3 LochlanHanover, BookemDanno, BlueOnyxns 1¼ 3¾3½14 4
13Dec25 TM<80.5CD1050036ftM16 274 355 1124 4151 81 78  10Cutting, Jacob L 0272 1524 18.368 8 7 MomasSonByrne, SeasideSailing, InTheMonlght9¼ 8º 52½6ºº8 6
06Dec25 TM<80.5CD1050034ftM16 281 356 3124 4152 82 76  10Cutting, Jacob L 0273 1531 2.635 5 7 RockinTheAces, JmsDelight, JoeyJoe2½º 2º 2¼35½ºº2 3
29Nov25 TM<77.5CD950038ftM11 27 354 3123 1152 79 82  10Cutting, Jacob L 1273 1521 10.747 7 8 JoeyJoe, RockinTheAces, BetOnAlabama8¼ 6½º 12½5¼ºº6 1
23Nov25 WO2-5PMCD1200035ftStga½3 28 257 126 3154 81 75  8Byron, Aaron L 3292 1562 26.755 5 5 DreamboatHanover, StormyWoodsA, GtrPldthffth7½ 6¼ 8¾75º4 7HR: 82.17

~~~31~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~55/1 Owner - Burke Rcg Stb LLC,Fredericktown,PA;B J Grant,ON;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Can

8
Gray

PP8 (-15)

Breeder -  Crawford Farms Racing,NY

b g 4 Tall Dark Stranger(PA®)-Brooklyn Lilacs(NY)-Rock N Roll HeavenBLUE ONYX Â $100,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,340

Life  $114,075

2025
Off

   $1,575
  $63,895
   $7,315 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 77 W 8% P 12% S 14% UDR .193)  RON BURKE (St 406 W 13% P 11% S 15% UTR .241)

79.4
81.0 85

82 150

1502

2

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

3

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~19~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ý

* 2ND TIME LASIX *

03Jan26 5U W2-NW51750029ftM16 283 57 125 1152 90 87  10Kelly, Colin L263 1524 6.358 8 8 LochlanHanover, BookemDanno, BlueOnyx7½ 8½º 3½6½69 3
27Dec25 5U W2-NW51750023ftM111 272 355 2124 152 84 79  9Bongiorno, Josep 028 1523 32.243 3 3 DontDropTheBall, SeaworthyHanover, QuotMNtN1¼ 1 2¾2¼1¼4 4
20Dec25 QUA32ftM16 292 258 127 4154  5Bongiorno, Josep283 155321 1 1 OnefortheroadGb, BlueOnyx, NyJim1½ 1½ 3¾213- - 2
15Nov25 NW5000L5CD1050049gdM112 264 354 124 2151 87 75  10Gingras, Yannick -428 1523 6.575 5 6 DancePartner, Seasideescape, StellarYankee2¾ 5¼ 5¾3¾3¼3 7
08Nov25 5U W2-NW51750055ftM12 263 354 4122 2150 84 86  7Gingras, Yannick 0274 1511 12.042 3 4 GentlemansClub, DontDropTheBall, PackAPunch1¼ 2¼ 44¼3¼4 4HR: 82.72

~~~27~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~420/1 Owner - Sergio Lozada,Manalapan,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-14)

Breeder -  David S Willmot & Clay Harland Horner,ON, CA

b g 4 Tall Dark Stranger(PA®)-Solar Sister(ON)-Mach ThreeGOODBYE STRANGER Â $97,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,900

Life   $41,045

2025
Off

     $525
  $40,520
   $4,000 KYLE SYMINGTON (St 101 W 11% P 15% S 6% UDR .213)  SERGIO LOZADA (*St 82 W 6% P 11% S 15% UTR .171)

77.9
81.0 82

82 152

1523

3

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

3

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ý

03Jan26 5U W2-NW51750029ftM16 283 57 125 1152 90 85  10Symington, Kyle L27 1531 43.377 7 7 LochlanHanover, BookemDanno, BlueOnyx6¼ 7¼º 4¾7¾5¾º8 5
28Dec25 CGNW5PM1350036gdPhlÁ11 283 357 3125 4153 81 79  8Pelling, Jack L 7274 1544 83.368 8 7 TitoNCheddar, LazarusStar, LochlanHanover11 13º 4¾5¾7½8 6
21Dec25 CGNW5PM1350043ftPhlÁ12 274 57 3124 3153 82 81  8Pelling, Jack L 6284 1534 52.834 4 4 LochlanHanover, TitoNCheddar, GoodbyeStrangr4½ 4½ 1¼1¾2º3 3
07Dec25 CGNW5PM1350040ftPhlÁ13 264 56 2124 153 81 84  8Pelling, Jack L 8282 1533 17.464 4 6 WarNoMore, BettorSafe, ShiningMoment5 4¾ 2¾3½4¼2 5
30Nov25 CGNW5PM1350041ftPhlÁ5 274 157 3124 1153 82 77  6Pelling, Jack L 5292 1541 30.634 4 2 CaptainLuffy, WhiteLotus, HeavenNeedsMe4¾ 5¾ 5¼21½º3 4HR: 82.46

~~~35~~~~5~~ ~~8~~~~410/1 Owner - Engel Stb Of Il,IL;L Willinger,KY;D Overhiser,FL

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-43)

Breeder -  Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

b g 4 Jk Endofanera(IN®)[$7,500]-This Peach Rocks(IN)-Rockin ImageTHIS JK ROCKS Â $45,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $12,390

Life  $143,012

2025
Off

       $0
  $49,950
  $14,577 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 460 W 8% P 7% S 10% UDR .152)  PER ENGBLOM (St 232 W 20% P 14% S 10% UTR .311)

77.5
85.0 84

85 149

1494

4

HoPÂ

HoPÂ

3

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~24~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

4

16Dec25 HGW5BNM72000030ftYR½6 291 59 4127 2156 85 80  6Bartlett, Jason L 10284 1563 *0.611 1 1 CaptainLuffy, MataiPhilN, Federer1½ 1½ 1½hdhd1 5
09Dec25 HGW2BN4PM1700030ftYR½3 281 257 126 2154 85 93  8Bartlett, Jason L 11282 1542 *1.111 1 1 ThisJkRocks, CaptainFear, BoxerSeelster1½ 1½ 3½1¾1¾1 1
02Dec25 HGW2BN4PM1700037gdYR½11 281 457 2126 155 82 80  8Buter, Tyler L 3282 1552 4.533 3 3 Federer, CaptainFear, ThisJkRocks3 3 23½3¼1 3
25Nov25 HGW2BN4PM1700051gdYR½6 29 458 3127 3154 85 76  7Gingras, Yannick L 428 1563 46.146 6 5 Federer, LochlanHanover, SetShot9¾ 8½ 9¾9¼4¾6 5
18Nov25 HGW2BN4PM1700040ftYR½5 281 457 4125 2153 85 80  8Gingras, Yannick L 329 1553 50.977 7 7 SterlingChoice, LochlanHanover, NoTresspssng10 9º 118½3¾º7 8HR: 84.79

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

BETTOR NOT - 37%
PACK A PUNCH - 92

PACK A PUNCH
FEDERER

THIS JK ROCKS
THIS JK ROCKS - $4,086
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251227&race=11&cardid=6&key=90feee5749415d72a0a73292b1e5aea5
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251220&race=6&cardid=1&key=614799c704697dca68b52dccc7ef1376
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251115&race=12&cardid=6&key=f0a8729e02577d5ac331f5256e2a7ba1
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251108&race=2&cardid=6&key=bbc65ca53e45289e0ae377a8ee67c0d9
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260103&race=6&cardid=6&key=644c8493a05a0a1f0858a3f725d6c658
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251228&race=11&cardid=5&key=dd6b054faffded94fcb4ae9d047d83f6
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251221&race=12&cardid=5&key=4db9a1265caac8e088808d76a811b7c2
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251207&race=13&cardid=5&key=7a5c54ec21c79c78a0185b4bf019e19e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251130&race=5&cardid=5&key=5697117b4abea4512fd7fd8334836594
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251216&race=6&cardid=6&key=2c97d884e55f1e72c7ec6ee704fd51a9
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251209&race=3&cardid=6&key=8bd62c7247872ccf190a3bb4cbb337a1
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251202&race=11&cardid=6&key=460159f9b9141f04e4033aed342ee7fe
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251125&race=6&cardid=6&key=fbda6c070aa63f842b32c5761bc9d450
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251118&race=5&cardid=6&key=dc1ae3e829677793602cb54c643b7587
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf
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            MEADOWLANDS - SUNDAY, JANUARY 11, 2026 PURSE $8,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (11-12-13)
TrackMaster Rating 71 (N/W L2 73) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last Start Ineligible - TM Rating 
Less Than 68 N/E Unless TM 68 Winner L/S  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available11 POST - 4:40  CR 73

~~~43~~~~3~~ ~~7~~~~48/5 Owner - Mark A Silva,Millstone Township,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (+1)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 5 Stay Hungry(PA®)-Fashion Majorette(PA)-Art MajorFRAZIER HANOVER $37,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,200

Life   $52,222

2025
Off

   $1,785
  $28,743
   $8,460 RIDGE WARREN c red-wh-blk (St 71 W 8% P 14% S 13% UDR .201)  MARK SILVA (St 149 W 17% P 19% S 8% UTR .302)

74.3
71.0 76

73 153

1534

3

M1

WbsbÂ

4

2¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~26~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

1Ý

03Jan26 TM<71CD850029ftM11 272 57 2125 3153 78 77  10Warren, Ridge281 1533 13.811 1 1 AmericanMercury, FrazierHanover, TheOpener1¼ 1¼ nk1½1¼10 2
19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM17 272 56 1125 1155 75 59  10Silva, Mark 12314 1591 5.0810 9 9 HuntForCash, BlueCollarMan, ParklaneTerror17 9½º 20½1111º9 8
12Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM17 28 256 2125 155 73 71  10Silva, Mark 4281 1551 10.689 10 10 DuckIntoTheNite, ParklaneTerror, FrazierHanvr6½ 5¾ 14½8¼ºº9 3
05Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM16 273 56 125 154 72 65  10Silva, Mark 230 1554 4.641 1 2 YerSoBad, SelectFriday, HuntForCashnsº 1½ 9½7½48 6
28Nov25 MADC 11150038ftM12 292 158 3126 156 77 59  10Silva, Mark 9312 1582 6.431 2 2 RojansWay, OddsOnSaraSara, BlueCollarManns 1½ 11¾32½3 9HR: 71.96

~~~42~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~48/1 Owner - Bruce K Lauer,Bordentown,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+11)

Breeder -  Spring Haven Fm,OH;Doug Millard Hlds Usa Inc,ON

b g 5 Betting Line(PA®)-Amazing Marker(OH)-Cole MufflerBETTING MARKER $23,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,365

Life   $36,570

2025
Off

     $255
  $18,700
  $12,678 PATRICK RYDER blk-r blu-wh (St 487 W 6% P 13% S 9% UDR .162)  BRUCE LAUER (St 140 W 9% P 12% S 9% UTR .187)

74.0
69.0 74

69 153

1561

2

M1

TgDnÁ

4

3¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~11~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~4

2026

L5

2Ý

03Jan26 TM<71CD850029ftM114 274 157 126 155 78 70  10Warren, Ridge283 1561 13.478 8 8 LeaveAndRoll, RockabillyCharm, PinebushLfsvr11 9¾ 5¾5½8º8 5
27Dec25 TM<71CD850023ftM114 273 156 1125 154 73 64  9Ahle, Johnathan 030 1553 12.354 4 5 BizysBeatle, Jonah, Xmarxthespot2½ 3¾º 842¼º2 7
12Dec25 TM<68CD800030ftM113 28 257 126 4154 70 71  10Ryder, Patrick 4284 155 5.831 2 2 IthacaHanover, BettingMarker, ColeOnTheBeach1º 1½ 1½1¾1¼5 2
06Dec25 TM<71CD850034ftM11 273 356 1125 3153 74 65  10Ryder, Patrick 0292 1552 33.077 7 6 LearSeelster, YankeeSparkle, SpiritOfTruth7½ 6º 964¼º5 7
22Nov25 TM<71CD850043ftM114 274 157 4125 4153 73  9-1SCRATCHED - INJURED SportyBob, ChoiceIsYours, CamcoLucas-HR: 69.61

~~167~~~26~~ ~19~~~2115/1 Owner - Dante J & Evgeniya Scattolini,Cape May Court House,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-16)

Breeder -  Flintlock Farm Inc,PA

b g 8 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-Tongue In Cheek(NJ)-ArtsplaceCHEESE OMELET Â $25,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $255

Life  $244,140

2025
Off

     $255
  $28,593
  $21,840 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 759 W 13% P 11% S 9% UDR .221)  VERONICA SPICER (St 144 W 11% P 6% S 10% UTR .177)

70.5
72.0 75

71 151

1532

1

TgDnÁ

DTNÁ

7

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~41~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~5
~~~17~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

Ý

03Jan26 TM<71CD850029ftM11 272 57 2125 3153 78 67  10Herschberger, Ma L284 1553 62.599 9 9 AmericanMercury, FrazierHanover, TheOpener13 8 9¾9½78 9
30Nov25 AHDC750041gdPhlÁ15 271 156 125 4155 74 60  8Tsipouras, Frank L 9313 1582 14.184 5 7 RevolverN, BetterThanSome, ThndrfrmthethronN2¾ 4 136½9¼3 8
20Nov25 7500CL600048ftPhlÁ1 273 455 2124 2153 76 64  7Ahle, Johnathan L 0302 156 16.065 5 5 AdvanceMan, MrJoeCool, RoughOdds6 8¾ 1376º2 7
14Nov25 10CL SERL2800053ftPhlÁ9 264 155 3123 153 75 66  8Cole, Michael L 3301 1561 41.367 7 6 RealLuckyN, ControlGroup, Islandspecialmajor9¼ 12 16¼9¼126 6
07Nov25 10CL SERL1800061ftPhlÁ8 282 158 4126 2154 74 50 x 8Cole, Michael L 4312 1593 37.08x4 5 8 KootenaySantanna, IshotthesheriffGb, BoilerMkr3½º 5¾º 26½1378 8HR: 72.27

~~~33~~~~2~~ ~~8~~~~28/1 Owner - Laurie J Molnar,Colts Neck,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (+1)

Breeder -  Steve Jones,NY;Mark C Mullen,NJ

b g 7 Huntsville(NY®)[$6,000]-Thirty X(NY)-Rocknroll HanoverXMARXTHESPOT  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,402

Life   $48,958

2025
Off

       $0
     $765
   $5,750 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 102 W 5% P 6% S 11% UDR .120)  LAURIE MOLNAR (*St 15 W 7% P 0% S 27% UTR .160)

68.0
71.0 76

71 1523 PcDÁ 3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

27Dec25 TM<71CD850023ftM114 273 156 1125 154 73 71  9Smith, Steve 028 1542 51.269 9 9 BizysBeatle, Jonah, Xmarxthespot9¼ 9 246º9 3
20Dec25 QUA32ftM16 292 258 127 4154  5Smith, Steve29 158254 4 5 OnefortheroadGb, BlueOnyx, NyJim6 6¾ 18¼15124- - 5
09Sep25 NW1550L4700074ftPcDÁ12 264 156 4123 3151 79 65  8Smith, Steve 030 1553 32.188 8 7 BeachTownBoy, NowhereCreekA, MrProfeta9 8¼ 19¾99¼º7 8
29Aug25 10000CL NW700076ftPhlÁ13 272 456 1125 4154 76 67  8Ahle, Johnathan 1291 1553 21.887 8 8 OlliesZtam, BabesDigMe, MajorAce11 9¾ 4½4½6º2 7
22Aug25 10000CL NW700080ftPhlÁ6 271 156 3123 4152 77 72  8Ahle, Johnathan -1281 154 79.988 8 8 SanJose, SkywayBallistic, SilverFoxJ11 11 67114 7HR: 71.47

~~163~~~19~~ ~20~~~168/1 Owner - Beverly Schiffman,Wayne,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+16)

Breeder -  John Cancelliere,NJ

b g 8 Western Shore(PA®)[$3,000]-South Pacific(PA)-SomebeachsomewhereSHORE OF HIMSELF Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,750

Life  $197,721

2025
Off

       $0
  $26,240
  $22,520JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 112 W 9% P 6% S 13% UDR .167)  N. (YOGI) SHERIDAN (*St 81 W 11% P 11% S 16% UTR .224)

67.7
72.0 75

72 151

1532 PhlÁ

PcDÁ

7

5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~34~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~6
~~~20~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L5

26Dec25 10000CL NW700031ftPhlÁ2 273 58 4127 3157 77 59  7Miller, Tyler L 11304 159 14.872 2 6 Franzo, SocialDrinker, BereavedHanover½º ½º 752¼º5 7
07Dec25 AHDC750040ftPhlÁ8 272 157 2126 2158 73 55  8Sheridan, Newton L 832 1593 3.873 4 7 IammrbrightsideN, LendHndMn, ThndrfrmththrnN1º 3¾º 67½6º8 7
30Nov25 10CL SER C1000041ftPhlÁ4 264 58 2126 4154 78 66  8Ryder, Patrick L 529 1562 19.554 3 6 SeaStorm, Idiosyncratic, SocialDrinker4½º 2¼º 8¼45¼º6 7
21Nov25 10CL SERL3800055ftPhlÁ4 262 155 3123 1151 76 84  8Ryder, Patrick L 0274 152 37.433 3 3 StretchTheLine, ShoreOfHimself, InRockWeTrust3¼ 3 413¼3 2
16Nov25 AHDC750052ftPhlÁ7 273 156 4124 155 70 73  7Sheridan, Newton L 5301 155 2.612 1 1 ShoreOfHimself, ReddingHanover, AStudNmdSm½º ½ 2¼2½½4 1HR: 72.96

~~150~~~22~~ ~~8~~~1615/1 Owner - Blazer One Racing,Plainfield,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+32)

Breeder -  Patricia M Hogan,NJ

b g 8 Always B Miki(PA®)-How 'bout A Smooch(NJ)-Dragon AgainBIONIC Â $8,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,370

Life  $165,886

2025
Off

       $0
  $34,080
  $21,989 MICHAEL SHULTS blk-b go-c red (*St 79 W 13% P 15% S 6% UDR .233)  MICHAEL SHULTS (St 71 W 11% P 11% S 7% UTR .194)

71.3
68.0 71

69 151

1523 M1

M1

7

5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~30~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~18~~~~4~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ü

28Dec25 AHDC750036syPhlÁ4 281 358 4126 4156 68 69  7Shults, Michael L 930 1564 1.811 1 1 Bionic, UncleCoz, Phelgon1½ 1½ 3½333 1
18Dec25 TM<68CD800044ftM11 274 456 2125 4153 69 64  10Shults, Michael L -130 1552 8.832 1 1 ColeOnTheBeach, StolenArt, TheBigRagoo1½ nsº 83¾º3 7
12Dec25 TM<68CD800030ftM14 272 456 4125 155 68 65  10Shults, Michael L 429 1561 3.023 3 3 RockabillyCharm, Bionic, StolenArt3½ 2¾ 65½7º7 2
04Dec25 TM<68CD800028ftM111 283 157 3126 1155 69 41  9Shults, Michael L 8334 2014 4.795 4 5 Lyleground, StoneColdSavage, ColeOnTheBeach4 2º 32¾197¼ºº3 9
21Nov25 MADC 11150049ftM112 262 54 3122 2152 78 59  10Harrison, Willia L 032 1562 41.994 4 5 CaptainCash, RockTheCaptainN, RockOnLine7¼ 6º 20189º1 9HR: 68.26

~~397~~~39~~ ~61~~~478/1 Owner - Judy A Magie,Chesterfield,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-6)

Breeder -  Judy A Magie,NJ

b g 14 Artiscape(NY®)[$5,000]-Shandelle Hanover(NJ)-No NukesSPIRIT OF TRUTH Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,140

Life  $347,008

2025
Off

     $255
  $34,901
  $54,639 KYLE SYMINGTON (St 101 W 11% P 15% S 6% UDR .213) BRIAN MAGIE JR (St 122 W 11% P 20% S 9% UTR .251)

67.5
72.0 75

73 150

1531

3

M1

M1

13

6
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~34~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~2
~~~60~~~~5~~ ~15~~~~9

2026

L5

Ý

03Jan26 TM<71CD850029ftM11 272 57 2125 3153 78 74  10Symington, Kyle L282 1541 30.755 5 4 AmericanMercury, FrazierHanover, TheOpener5 3¼º 34½2¼º1 5
20Dec25 TM<71CD850035ftM11 284 357 4126 3155 73 68  9Symington, Kyle L 7284 156 11.924 4 2 BigJackHammer, GaitwayPatriot, PinebushLfsvr2¼ 2¼º 2½12º1 4
06Dec25 TM<71CD850034ftM11 273 356 1125 3153 74 67  10Stratton, Jordan L 0294 155 4.423 1 2 LearSeelster, YankeeSparkle, SpiritOfTruth2½ 1¼ 72¼1 3
22Nov25 TM<74.5CD900043ftM12 271 355 1124 4153 76 69  10Tetrick, Tim L -1291 1542 38.543 5 7 SonoConfuso, SanJose, JumpingJake1½ 2¾ 3¼6¾5½7 6
14Nov25 TM<71CD850045ftM114 274 255 1124 1153 75 69  9Herschberger, Ma L 0294 1543 6.657 6 3 WhoSaidICant, WheresDrogon, OurCorelliN6¼ 6½º 6¾4¾3¼º4 8HR: 71.78

~~~35~~~~4~~ ~~7~~~~115/1 Owner - Michael J Nykun,Great Meadows,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-15)

Breeder -  David R Firmstone,NY

b g 5 Huntsville(NY®)[$6,000]-Villa Hanover(NY)-Cam's Card SharkUNCLE TED Â $28,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,875

Life   $31,930

2025
Off

       $0
  $23,740
   $2,610 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 77 W 8% P 12% S 14% UDR .193)  PAUL ROY (*St 120 W 8% P 8% S 10% UTR .158)

68.6
70.0 76

70 152

1523

3

TgDnÁ

TgDnÁ

4

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~23~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~0
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

* 2ND TIME LASIX *

20Dec25 TM<71CD850035ftM11 284 357 4126 3155 73  97SCRATCHED - SICK BigJackHammer, GaitwayPatriot, PinebushLfsvr-
07Dec25 NW1250L4600040ftPhlÁ6 272 357 2126 4155 74 71  8Allard, Simon L 8293 156 6.811 1 1 Yepyepyep, UncleTed, NorthwestYankee½ hd ¾1¾2½4 2
16Nov25 AHDC750052ftPhlÁ5 272 456 4124 3154 74 53  7Sheridan, Newton 533 159 13.773 3 6 BetterThanSome, Everbridge, RevolverN3½ 2º 22¼116½ºº1 7
02Nov25 AHDC750060ftPhlÁ4 271 257 126 3155 70 61  8Sheridan, Newton 0302 1562 *2.211 1 1 ReddingHanover, DrinkinAgain, TryLine1½ 1½ 4¼¼½1 5
25Oct25 NW4PM CG1550052ftPcDÁ15 273 456 124 1151 82 62  7Kakaley, Matthew -131 1554 38.075 4 6 ChiefBogo, MasterOftheHouse, RooneyInTune5¼ 3¼º 23¼7¾4½ºº3 7HR: 70.60

~~271~~~42~~ ~29~~~325/1 Owner - Victoria K D'Alessandro,Cranford,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-14)

Breeder -  Glenview Livestock LTD,ON, CA

br g 11 Rock N Roll Heaven(NY®)[$8,500]-Keystone Mystique(ON)-CamluckROCKABILLY CHARM Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,520

Life  $305,706

2025
Off

   $1,785
  $40,200
  $31,446 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 851 W 18% P 15% S 12% UDR .303)  VICTORIA D'ALESSANDRO (St 69 W 17% P 14% S 6% UTR .268)

73.2
68.0 72

70 150

1531

1

M1

M1

10

6¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~34~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~1
~~~35~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~1

2026

L5

3Ý

03Jan26 TM<71CD850029ftM114 274 157 126 155 78 76  10Beckwith, Brett L29 155 *2.511 1 1 LeaveAndRoll, RockabillyCharm, PinebushLfsvr1¾ 1¼ nk1¼1¼2 2
20Dec25 TM<71CD850035ftM11 284 357 4126 3155 73 68  9Marohn, Jim Jr L 7273 1561 72.579 9 9 BigJackHammer, GaitwayPatriot, PinebushLfsvr9½ 7¼º 3¼4½9º9 5
12Dec25 TM<68CD800030ftM14 272 456 4125 155 68 71  10Beckwith, Brett L 4291 155 *1.311 1 1 RockabillyCharm, Bionic, StolenArt1½ 1½ 65½53 1
04Dec25 TM<68CD800028ftM111 283 157 3126 1155 69 65  9Bongiorno, Josep L 8284 157 15.247 7 6 Lyleground, StoneColdSavage, ColeOnTheBeach7½ 4¾ 8¾78¼6 4
21Nov25 TM<68CD800049ftM114 274 57 3126 3154 72 62  10Ryder, Patrick L 0282 1554108.478 7 7 BobbyG, Pucky, ToughLaz9¾ 7 6¼4¼4½7 7HR: 70.95

~~186~~~18~~ ~19~~~3210/1 Owner - P T Stable,Brick,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-43)

Breeder -  Durazzano Stable LLC,NY

b g 8 Life Up Front(NY®)-Donttellmewhattodo(NY)-D M DilingerPINEBUSH LIFESAVER Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,180

Life  $243,661

2025
Off

     $765
  $20,032
  $11,134 WILLIAM CARTER c red-blk-wh (*St 1417 W 13% P 12% S 12% UDR .237)  JODY DUNNING (*St 112 W 11% P 11% S 13% UTR .214)

68.9
68.0 71

69 152

1572

1

Wdstk½

YR½

7

5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~36~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~10
~~~17~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

Ý

03Jan26 TM<71CD850029ftM114 274 157 126 155 78 74  10Herschberger, Ma L291 1552 3.024 4 2 LeaveAndRoll, RockabillyCharm, PinebushLfsvr4½ 3º 21¼1¼º4 3
20Dec25 TM<71CD850035ftM11 284 357 4126 3155 73 70  9Herschberger, Ma L 7274 1554 32.655 6 7 BigJackHammer, GaitwayPatriot, PinebushLfsvr3¾ 4 ¾26½2 3
08Dec25 MPCL5000450029ftRcRÁ10 27 355 2124 1154 75 67  9Myers, Lucas L -131 1561 33.687 7 8 SaulsbrookBoomer, JackQuick, ForYouGirls8¼ 5¾ 9¾6¾4¼ºº3 7
23Nov25 AHDC750050ftPhlÁ1 271 456 2126 4157 66 56  6Scattolini, Dant L 2304 1574 5.515 i5 3 PinebushLifesaver, FlyingTiger, BargainShoppr5¼ 5½º 1¼½3º4 1
16Nov25 AHDC750052ftPhlÁ9 281 59 3127 157 67 56  8Scattolini, Dant L 5294 1581 5.257 7 6 FlyingTiger, CostaDiva, PinebushLifesaver8¾ 6¼º 6½63¾º5 3HR: 69.65

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

CHEESE OMELET - 16%
FRAZIER HANOVER - 77

BIONIC
FRAZIER HANOVER

ROCKABILLY CHARM
XMARXTHESPOT - $1,484
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251107&race=8&cardid=5&key=85bf01754410c30af8747d9c4f2122b3
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251227&race=14&cardid=6&key=183a5c6b6b99c58ba6a80beccf5cb57a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251220&race=6&cardid=1&key=614799c704697dca68b52dccc7ef1376
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20250909&race=12&cardid=5&key=4fa7a3084a9bc32368995642342d7931
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20250829&race=13&cardid=5&key=7c2a473861fdde253fcdd43c82a708e7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20250822&race=6&cardid=5&key=7d81fbec76e76220add6209f485d94cb
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251226&race=2&cardid=5&key=b2da2b3255989f00408324c6f8f733c2
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251207&race=8&cardid=5&key=3bc7d6f471fbfd2188ab6401d8fb7e60
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251130&race=4&cardid=5&key=a7fdde7dbf9d915291fde98598d74f0f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251121&race=4&cardid=5&key=422eba66f8d545957d7c577dd9e7eb1b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251116&race=7&cardid=5&key=c6c3600149fe802db0dda2b6bab82a08
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251228&race=4&cardid=5&key=da7e0f29ecf38d514006025634ba4247
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251218&race=1&cardid=6&key=4465dbc14fee7dd75867af2d4db4efa1
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251212&race=4&cardid=6&key=9edc81d81e7e10b36ec971283af583dd
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251204&race=11&cardid=6&key=44df7dc7e851d6ba3a4cef7aafd74e43
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251121&race=12&cardid=6&key=4937a682d8319b802e1602469fe5e820
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260103&race=1&cardid=6&key=7c55725f4acedea6557c2b4940659b8f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251220&race=1&cardid=6&key=1d6e345c32ba8a4c815cee8ffa8b5145
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251206&race=1&cardid=6&key=fa8f64aefbc2192d716bd8a60c12f8ab
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251122&race=2&cardid=6&key=973f00aaf4f109b369c0999e0aa8fdd3
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251114&race=14&cardid=6&key=908e1b15a0e088d0d62bedb784ebbb39
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251220&race=1&cardid=6&key=1d6e345c32ba8a4c815cee8ffa8b5145
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251207&race=6&cardid=5&key=3221b1026fa14d6446c978016abdd868
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251116&race=5&cardid=5&key=5a728b61415709564e41fe9af52bec1a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251102&race=4&cardid=5&key=53281b1839c9f921db83abd9a79931bf
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20251025&race=15&cardid=5&key=c1cc727ff819256fc74d4336dc5b9e30
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260103&race=14&cardid=6&key=e8f404b4ac8c4542770f25f040ee6287
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251220&race=1&cardid=6&key=1d6e345c32ba8a4c815cee8ffa8b5145
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251212&race=4&cardid=6&key=9edc81d81e7e10b36ec971283af583dd
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251204&race=11&cardid=6&key=44df7dc7e851d6ba3a4cef7aafd74e43
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251121&race=14&cardid=6&key=fa6da39ffdcb7c2588ca088440bfa076
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260103&race=14&cardid=6&key=e8f404b4ac8c4542770f25f040ee6287
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251220&race=1&cardid=6&key=1d6e345c32ba8a4c815cee8ffa8b5145
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=RCR&date=20251208&race=10&cardid=6&key=d81449d1e9c08496131979ba935285bf
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251123&race=1&cardid=5&key=ee0b5028a71c61a552dbd80defa1eb8a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251116&race=9&cardid=5&key=9c1c6f0d8bd79323407199ecf7459969
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf


            MEADOWLANDS - SUNDAY, JANUARY 11, 2026 PURSE $8,000
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (12-13-14)
Claiming Price $7,500  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available12 POST - 5:05  CR 77

~~134~~~14~~ ~14~~~228/1 Owner - Royal Rock Racing LLC,Belleville,NJ

$7,500

1
Red

PP1 (+1)

Breeder -  Warrawee Farm,ON, CA

b g 7 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$7,500]-Queen Fourteen(ON)-CamluckWARRAWEE XTREME Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,240

Life  $149,853

2025
Off

       $0
  $28,430
  $12,990 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 460 W 8% P 7% S 10% UDR .152)  NICHOLAS SODANO (*St 63 W 5% P 13% S 11% UTR .159)

71.9
75.0 78

75 151

1543

4

BR½

PhlÁ

6

4¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~34~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~18~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

3

28Dec25 12500CL800036syPhlÁ1 273 457 127 4156 79 77  8Chisholm, Bradle L 20294 1573 18.955 5 7 Granite, JojosPlace, MasterMiki4¼ 5½ 3¾54½1 6
18Dec25 7500CL800044ftM111 281 157 2127 4154 76 63  9Chisholm, Bradle L -1264 1553 32.399 9 9 LoorrimLakeA, DuncansRanger, BornToDance10 8º 4½4½79 6
05Dec25 10000CL700030ftPhlÁ5 281 257 126 1155 78 71  7Napolitano, Anth L 10293 1563 37.467 7 6 CaptainCash, MrDunnigans, BoilerMaker10 7¼ 7½65º6 7
23Nov25 NW1250L4600050ftPhlÁ11 271 57 2125 4154 76 71  8Tetrick, Tim L 2292 1544 *0.611 1 1 WarraweeXtreme, Linnycalledfrankie, WstrnBym1½ 1½ 53½24 1
15Nov25 CLASS C630055syBtva½1 281 358 128 4156 79 75  7Chindano, J Jr L 5284 1574 10.064 4 6 WheresGreg, Helsinki, AvionSeelster6¼ 4¼ 5¼64¾3 6HR: 74.98

~~172~~~12~~ ~26~~~2130/1 Owner - John Joseph Urbanski,Bridgeton,NJ

$9,000

2
Blue

PP2 (+11)

Breeder -  Freeman Jay Bontrager,IN

b m 8 Always A Virgin(IN®)[$4,000]-Odds On Cygnus(IN)-Art MajorLOVELY LADY MAY $7,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,680

Life  $114,164

2025
Off

       $0
   $4,307
  $20,882 KYLE SYMINGTON (St 101 W 11% P 15% S 6% UDR .213)  JOHN URBANSKI (St 51 W 0% P 2% S 8% UTR .038)

66.4
61.0 69

62 1533 M1 4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~18~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~4
~~~24~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~2

2026

L5

Ü

19Dec25 FMTM<68800033gdM13 291 458 4128 2158 67 54  9Symington, Kyle 12301 2001 69.768 8 8 PearlHarbourN, MulliganPhilly, Thaneeya8¼ 8¼º 8¾6¾6ºº8 6
11Dec25 FMTM<68800031ftM11 29 158 2127 1157 65 59  10Herschberger, Ma 4294 1572 26.838 5 3 Bulvilhighonmaggie, BlueJeanBaby, LovlyLdyMy8 3½º ¾1¼1¼ºº7 3
04Dec25 FMTM<68800028ftM15 29 257 3126 4155 66 50  10Kennedy, James 8314 2001 99.71010 8 8 HdLabbatoy, SomebodysMe, KnivesOut12 8¾º 21¾178¾ºº10 10
28Nov25 FMTM<68800038ftM19 282 157 127 3157 65 54  10Ryder, Patrick 9304 1592 80.596 6 8 BlueJeanBaby, BrightenYourLife, MystiqueGirl4½ 4½ 96½8¼4 7
21Nov25 FMTM<68800049ftM11 274 57 1126 2155 65 53  8Boyd, Braxten 0294 1574 38.587 7 7 BabyDollJen, WiscoHalfPint, MareOfTheCity9¼ 8¼ 129¾97 8HR: 59.52

~~126~~~20~~ ~15~~~147/2 Owner - Bryson T Dunning,Carneys Point,NJ

$7,500

3
White

PP3 (-16)

Breeder -  Brian L Callahan,MD

b g 8 Dontloseyourdayjob(MD®)[$500]-Heres Matty(MD)-Full Of FunTHOR AND DR JONES Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,265

Life  $157,901

2025
Off

       $0
  $35,545
  $28,900 WILLIAM CARTER c red-blk-wh (*St 1417 W 13% P 12% S 12% UDR .237)  JODY DUNNING (*St 112 W 11% P 11% S 13% UTR .214)

73.6
75.0 75

76 152

153

1

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

7

5¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~35~~~~9~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~16~~~~4~~ ~~0~~~~3

2026

L5

1

31Dec25 5000CL400022ftMR½12 292 458 3129 3159 73 72  7Carter, William L 1130 1593 6.011 1 1 ThorAndDrJones, DesiresCaptain, TheLastSong¾ ¼ ½¾¾5 1
15Dec25 5000CL OP450026ftRcRÁ2 271 356 125 154 77 79  9Carter, William L 029 154 3.014 4 2 ThorAndDrJones, JackQuick, BlueLabel4 3¾º 2½1¼½º1 1
08Dec25 MPNW1000L4450029ftRcRÁ7 273 256 1125 4154 73 76  9Carter, William L 2293 1544 *1.913 1 1 ThorAndDrJones, HideTheCheddar, AlwaysOnTp1½º 1½ 3¼1¼½4 1
24Nov25 MPCL5000450047ftRcRÁ13 27 156 2125 3155 76 69  9Carter, William L 0303 156 36.023 2 1 SaulsbrookBoomer, RUMachinMe, ThrAndDrJns1½º hdº 2½1½8 3
17Nov25 MPCL5000450040ftRcRÁ10 271 257 2126 3155 76 68  9Carter, William L 2291 1561 15.537 7 5 SaulsbrookBoomer, RUMachinMe, RustysHoudin7¾ 6º 3¼1¾3¼º6 5HR: 73.84

~~190~~~35~~ ~28~~~225/2 Owner - Geovany Hernandez,Wrightstown,NJ

$7,500

4
Green

PP4 (+1)

Breeder -  James& Tracey Walker Stb,IL

b g 9 Sportsmaster(IL®)-Whata Bizy Body(IA)-Richess HanoverBIZYS BEATLE Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,940

Life  $304,612

2025
Off

       $0
  $28,125
  $43,001 GEOVANY HERNANDEZ (P)r blu-wh-go (St 158 W 14% P 18% S 12% UDR .280)  GEOVANY HERNANDEZ (St 178 W 15% P 16% S 13% UTR .282)

72.7
72.0 75

73 150

1534

3

M1

M1

8

6¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~28~~~~3~~ ~~6~~~~1
~~~27~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

2 31

27Dec25 TM<71CD850023ftM114 273 156 1125 154 73 72  9Hernandez, Geova L 0273 154 *1.777 7 8 BizysBeatle, Jonah, Xmarxthespot6½ 5¼ 1¼45¾6 1
18Dec25 7500CL800044ftM111 281 157 2127 4154 76 64  9Hernandez, Geova L -1274 1552 3.544 4 2 LoorrimLakeA, DuncansRanger, BornToDance3 2¾º 2¾½¾º2 4
11Dec25 7500CL800031ftM111 28 356 125 154 77 73  10Hernandez, Geova L 4284 1542 10.024 4 3 TheWillToPlay, BizysBeatle, LoorrimLakeA2¾ 4¼ 2½3½3¼º1 2
06Dec25 TM<74.5CD900034ftM12 281 356 3125 2152 77 69  10Kennedy, James L 0282 1543 32.585 5 4 Fasting, DunsanHarry, SonoConfuso2½ 4¾º 1183½º2 9
23Nov25 AHDC750050ftPhlÁ7 27 56 124 3154 74 72  7Hernandez, Geova L 2294 1543 6.756 6 6 HashtagMoney, BizysBeatle, Everbridge6½ 6¼º nk3½4¼º2 2HR: 73.14

~~~57~~~11~~ ~~5~~~~35/1 Owner - Howard Slotoroff,Egg Harbor City,NJ

$7,500

5
Black

PP5 (+16)

Breeder -  All Four Won,KY

b g 5 Captain Crunch(PA®)-Injeanous Style(KY)-Western IdealCRUNCH THE NUMBERS Â $35,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,310

Life   $97,108

2025
Off

     $270
  $32,378
   $1,560 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 138 W 8% P 4% S 7% UDR .126)  HOWARD SLOTOROFF (St 73 W 3% P 12% S 1% UTR .100)

71.5
73.0 77

73 152

1524

4

ScDÁ

ScDÁ

4

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~28~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ý 8

03Jan26 TM<74.5CD900029ftM13 281 157 4125 4153 82 71  10Siegelman, Austi L29 1553 15.967 5 5 BlueCollarMan, Manhawk, YerSoBad9º 3½º 9¼6¼3¾º10 8
26Dec25 10000CL700031ftPhlÁ3 271 455 3124 1155 79 78  6Siegelman, Austi L 1130 1551 16.845 5 5 CrunchTheNumbers, Huntanover, BullvilleFrank8 5¼ nk235 1
18Dec25 7500CL800044ftM111 281 157 2127 4154 76 62  9Bongiorno, Josep L -1281 1554 *3.351 2 3 LoorrimLakeA, DuncansRanger, BornToDance1¼º 1¼ 4¾1½1½8 7
11Dec25 7500CL600036ftPhlÁ2 271 256 1125 3155 76 71  8Herschberger, Ma L 6302 1553 5.123 3 1 CrunchTheNumbers, JaffaJoshN, HesASweethert3¼ 3¼ ½½nsº2 1
04Dec25 7500CL800028ftM112 28 455 1124 2154 76 74  10Cutting, Jacob L 8291 1551 83.578 8 8 TheWillToPlay, LyonsLiberty, DesiresCaptain8½ 9¼ 4¼9¾9¼º8 5HR: 73.87

~~~93~~~12~~ ~10~~~136/1 Owner - James J Craparotta,Monroe Twp,NJ

$7,500

6
Yellow

PP6 (+32)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 6 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$12,500]-Ivy League(PA)-SomebeachsomewhereITHACA HANOVER Â $50,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,220

Life   $96,262

2025
Off

     $270
  $30,924
   $4,225 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 323 W 7% P 11% S 13% UDR .174) ROBERT GINSBURG JR (St 52 W 15% P 17% S 17% UTR .301)

71.6
67.0 74

69 152

154

2

OakGrÁ

M1

5

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~29~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~5
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

Ý

02Jan26 10000CL900026ftM115 273 56 1124 155 84 76  10Ginsburg, Vincen L301 1561 46.869 7 7 BornToDance, Fredneck, DrownsTheWhiskey9¾ 9¼ 5¾4¾9¼8 6
20Dec25 TM<71CD850035ftM11 284 357 4126 3155 73 66  9Ginsburg, Vincen L 7284 1562 3.562 3 5 BigJackHammer, GaitwayPatriot, PinebushLfsvr½ 2¼ 4½3½4½3 7
12Dec25 TM<68CD800030ftM113 28 257 126 4154 70 73  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 4282 1544 28.024 3 3 IthacaHanover, BettingMarker, ColeOnTheBeach3½ 3 1½12½9 1
29Nov25 TM<71CD850038ftM13 281 356 4125 1154 74 61  9Beckwith, Brett L 130 1562 11.986 6 6 BobbyG, MeetTheCreeper, UrbanRenewal5¼ 6º 115½3½º2 9
20Nov25 TM<68CD800040ftM11 284 358 1128 157 68 61  9Ginsburg, Vincen L 4284 157 *0.411 1 1 IthacaHanover, Beachin, SeeuinnashvilleA1½ 1¾ nk113 1HR: 70.33

~~197~~~21~~ ~25~~~236/1 Owner - William J Mackenzie,Cranbury,NJ;Donald B Witkowski,Bridgewater,NJ

$7,500

7
Pink

PP7 (-6)

Breeder -  Luckiana Farm,IN

b g 9 Time To Roll(IN®)[$3,000]-Lyons Puddin Pie(IN)-GrinfromeartoearLEAVE AND ROLL Â $35,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,870

Life  $195,477

2025
Off

   $3,910
  $17,960
  $34,300 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 77 W 8% P 12% S 14% UDR .193)  PAUL FUSCO (St 61 W 8% P 8% S 15% UTR .174)

67.8
69.0 72

71 152
155
1544

4

M1
M1
PRcÁ

8
9
4

~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~35~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~40~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~4

2026

L5

03Jan26 TM<71CD850029ftM114 274 157 126 155 78 76  10Kelly, Colin L283 155 30.132 2 3 LeaveAndRoll, RockabillyCharm, PinebushLfsvr1¾ 1¼ nk1¼1¾3 1
18Dec25 TM<68CD800044ftM11 274 456 2125 4153 69 64  10Ahle, Johnathan L -1284 1552 17.889 9 8 ColeOnTheBeach, StolenArt, TheBigRagoo11 6½ 8½5¼6¼9 8
12Dec25 TM<68CD800030ftM113 28 257 126 4154 70 61  10Ahle, Johnathan L 4291 1571 44.699 9 9 IthacaHanover, BettingMarker, ColeOnTheBeach11 10 11¾10108 7
04Dec25 TM<68CD800028ftM111 283 157 3126 1155 69 62  9Ahle, Johnathan L 8291 1573 3.966 6 7 Lyleground, StoneColdSavage, ColeOnTheBeach5½ 3¾º 12¼109¼º4 6
21Nov25 TM<68CD800049ftM114 274 57 3126 3154 72 60  10Chisholm, Bradle L 0283 1562 42.089 9 9 BobbyG, Pucky, ToughLaz11 8¼ 8¾5¼6½8 10HR: 71.52

~~121~~~13~~ ~11~~~178/1 Owner - Paul R Lang,Paramus,NJ

$9,000

8
Gray

PP8 (-15)

Breeder -  Spring Haven Farm,OH

b m 6 Lazarus N(NJ®)[$10,000]-Chiffon Hanover(OH)-Western IdealQUEEN SUN RYSER® Â $18,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,044

Life  $128,848

2025
Off

       $0
  $45,345
  $17,463 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 851 W 18% P 15% S 12% UDR .303)  DAN MORRISSEY (*St 212 W 11% P 10% S 13% UTR .209)

71.1
76.0 76

76 152

153

3

M1

M1

5

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~42~~~~7~~ ~~1~~~~7
~~~15~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~3

2026

L5

29Dec25 FM8000CLOP560040syMR½5 283 159 129 1200 74 74  8Taggart, Jim Jr L 17312 2003 9.733 2 2 IcarusFallsN, ArriveInStyle, FrontierDragon3 1º 2¼2¾1º5 4
05Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM11 27 454 3124 2153 78 66  10Clark, W Jr L 2303 1553 24.495 4 4 RockTheCaptainN, ItsMahomesA, HashtagMoney4½º 1¾º 11½5¼2ºº4 8
28Nov25 MADC 11150038ftM12 292 158 3126 156 77 67  10Clark, W Jr L 9291 1564 5.746 6 4 RojansWay, OddsOnSaraSara, BlueCollarMan4¾ 7¼º 3¾35º5 6
21Nov25 FMTM<74.5900049ftM15 264 54 4122 4151 76 81  9Tritton, Lauren L 0282 1521 14.558 8 8 RemiLouA, AbbysDance, GracefulGala7 7 1¾3¼4¾5 5
13Nov25 FMTM<74.5900045ftM17 28 356 2124 153 75 72  7Bongiorno, Josep L -228 1533 10.054 4 5 Suge, Staycation, RomaAmor3¼ 2½º 3¼4¾5¾ºº2 5HR: 77.34

~~281~~~24~~ ~38~~~3820/1 Owner - Josue Garcia,Bordentown,NJ

$7,500

9
Purple

PP9 (-14)

Breeder -  Robert L Newman,FL

b g 11 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-Thumbprint(NJ)-Art MajorAMERICA'S GUEST Â $50,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,555

Life  $297,994

2025
Off

     $255
  $29,945
  $38,249JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 112 W 9% P 6% S 13% UDR .167)  JOSUE GARCIA (*St 188 W 21% P 16% S 10% UTR .332)

71.3
72.0 76

72 151

1531

3

PcDÁ

MeaÁ

10

5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~7
~~~38~~~~2~~ ~~7~~~~5

2026

L5

03Jan26 TM<71CD850029ftM11 272 57 2125 3153 78 67  10Marohn, Jim Jr L283 1553 67.21010 10 10 AmericanMercury, FrazierHanover, TheOpener14 9¼ 10108¼9 10
24Dec25 7500CL600048ftPhlÁ6 28 58 2127 1157 74 61  8Pelling, Jack L 830 1581 3.555 5 6 Yellowjerseyrichie, HesASwethrt, FrmshstshsN4¼ 4½ 554½º3 5
13Dec25 TM<74.5CD900036gdM114 263 155 2124 4152 75 68  9Boyd, Braxten L 21551 31.085 5 sn SportyBob, WheresDrogon, OlliesZtam8¾ 7º 11¾93 9
05Dec25 12500CL OP1150030ftM13 271 455 4124 1153 77 58  9Clark, W Jr L 2312 157 6.799 9 7 HungryhungryHippo, MasterMiki, BigBadBill7½ 4¼ºº 19½104ºº3 9
22Nov25 TM<74.5CD900043ftM12 271 355 1124 4153 76 61  10Boyd, Braxten L -1312 156 *2.392 1 3 SonoConfuso, SanJose, JumpingJake1½º ns 10¾9½2½1 10HR: 72.77

~~190~~~22~~ ~23~~~2412/1 Owner - Joseph Loprete,Clark,NJ

$7,500

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-43)

Breeder -  Hamm Family Trust,MO

b g 9 Rockin Image(IN®)[$4,000]-Whatifthere'smore(IL)-Cole MufflerROCK JAGGER Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,430

Life  $178,025

2025
Off

       $0
  $37,100
  $19,226 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 759 W 13% P 11% S 9% UDR .221) JULIUS CZERMANN JR (St 108 W 15% P 7% S 12% UTR .229)

71.7
79.0 80

79 151

153

2

PhlÁ

M1

8

7
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~4
~~~18~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~2

2026

L5

21

12Dec25 10000CL NW700035ftPhlÁ6 271 256 2124 3153 77 68  7Allard, Simon L 6312 1562 8.242 2 3 BoilerMaker, SkywayBallistic, SwiftyLazar½º 1½ 146½3½6 6
05Dec25 10000CL NW700030ftPhlÁ4 273 157 2126 3154 78 68  6Allard, Simon L 10302 1571 4.462 2 5 ControlGroup, AceOfAces, Itsgoodtobedaking1½ 1½ 13¼6½2½6 5
30Nov25 15000 CL900041ftPhlÁ2 271 357 1125 2154 80 70  8Herschberger, Ma L 5291 1552 11.566 6 6 Reassurance, Puzzling, DuckiesDynasty7½ 6½º 5½5½5¼º5 7
16Nov25 15000 CL900052ftPhlÁ2 262 155 2123 2153 81 80  8Napolitano, G Jr L 5294 1533 13.432 2 3 AllstarCheddar, ColignyHanover, RockJagger1½ 1½ 1½1¾2½3 3
09Nov25 15000 CL900062ftPhlÁ3 263 355 3123 2152 80 75  7Allard, Simon L 1292 154 12.476 7 6 SaulsbrookRaptor, Lazaruls, Palomar10 6º 8½75¼º6 7HR: 76.74

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

CRUNCH THE NUMBERS - 19%
WARRAWEE XTREME - 77

ROCK JAGGER
WARRAWEE XTREME

None
CRUNCH THE NUMBERS - $1,704
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251228&race=1&cardid=5&key=7bac8a33c8e50d8e951b7b8b1e78166b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251218&race=11&cardid=6&key=a508f52ad61b8bb308197cd7f70e93d3
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251205&race=5&cardid=5&key=67657e1cf3a558ede25d49ce573faf5d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251123&race=11&cardid=5&key=d4c6e16a278a49de95f2883393ad1dee
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=BTVA&date=20251115&race=1&cardid=6&key=9ffcc2876da0042d7247c88220142b25
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251219&race=3&cardid=6&key=98516ab605922be2a5f7cb9865d96326
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251211&race=1&cardid=6&key=190d8962bd88deb720b3b52bca0485cc
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251204&race=5&cardid=6&key=488d3a81eae76693778bc9f52bfc4c07
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251128&race=9&cardid=6&key=ded172758fab34c29572f5d1d3c1f79e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251121&race=1&cardid=6&key=5f3b248a3655c94bb93543038a30c630
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=MR&date=20251231&race=12&cardid=5&key=32e5ba43a684404546d3fb0bec140469
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=RCR&date=20251215&race=2&cardid=6&key=390dead712ac5e88e5308555d5504426
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=RCR&date=20251208&race=7&cardid=6&key=077d87d9e6079c510b98fc2d12a1f15d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=RCR&date=20251124&race=13&cardid=6&key=0a306d208f9ca0c22fae46ea674bcddf
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=RCR&date=20251117&race=10&cardid=6&key=df737cfc8cb13375d680c1481a3fa764
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251227&race=14&cardid=6&key=183a5c6b6b99c58ba6a80beccf5cb57a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251218&race=11&cardid=6&key=a508f52ad61b8bb308197cd7f70e93d3
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251211&race=11&cardid=6&key=1dd018b48b8ebaad16493d0fb7cd639f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251206&race=2&cardid=6&key=ac6839a64811bec83ac0fcfb43e9b9dc
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251123&race=7&cardid=5&key=1485e9d609006d0ee83143cccad37e34
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260103&race=3&cardid=6&key=eff1803b1abc8944a911224d2b8e7fa3
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251226&race=3&cardid=5&key=b58d99fc1ed9702b166e9de3468cc202
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251218&race=11&cardid=6&key=a508f52ad61b8bb308197cd7f70e93d3
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251211&race=2&cardid=5&key=a3e279ce2e3c97320f2c4dac41e6b304
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251204&race=12&cardid=6&key=b1f202278607a6cbfe36c670728ae754
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260102&race=15&cardid=6&key=77e6e27aaf15744cd92254f38fc9c197
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251220&race=1&cardid=6&key=1d6e345c32ba8a4c815cee8ffa8b5145
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251212&race=13&cardid=6&key=de83ba024ee2b0baf9ae5aa661462d53
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251129&race=3&cardid=6&key=c701a2e8a63ed958e8f615f33380963e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251120&race=1&cardid=6&key=ca5ff8c738f9abdf725081ca80ed95be
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260103&race=14&cardid=6&key=e8f404b4ac8c4542770f25f040ee6287
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251218&race=1&cardid=6&key=4465dbc14fee7dd75867af2d4db4efa1
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251212&race=13&cardid=6&key=de83ba024ee2b0baf9ae5aa661462d53
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251204&race=11&cardid=6&key=44df7dc7e851d6ba3a4cef7aafd74e43
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251121&race=14&cardid=6&key=fa6da39ffdcb7c2588ca088440bfa076
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=MR&date=20251229&race=5&cardid=5&key=baa579cef64cd2bbba6f1cbc04dfa86b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251205&race=1&cardid=6&key=2d0c348b535abee4efe1246856afc9ea
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251128&race=2&cardid=6&key=7a7edb13c67b9f15f3f534fa181ae62c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251121&race=5&cardid=6&key=4f182ad896b98ccbf9bf5131f26f815b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251113&race=7&cardid=6&key=30feacd409ecb8a0af55fb020fa34893
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260103&race=1&cardid=6&key=7c55725f4acedea6557c2b4940659b8f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251224&race=6&cardid=5&key=8e70675780f1ae4473df403e3da9f02b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251213&race=14&cardid=6&key=485a09936bb362965ae40cac7fac3fed
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251205&race=3&cardid=6&key=a2417e3a0fc47ddd9fa645f7a7883adb
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251122&race=2&cardid=6&key=973f00aaf4f109b369c0999e0aa8fdd3
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251212&race=6&cardid=5&key=567764b19cc19e503b43a586b858cd06
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251205&race=4&cardid=5&key=56e54de73e3b45ddcb78c4932a834bfa
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251130&race=2&cardid=5&key=a74aea14b42fdbf0777ecdc7e66b8513
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251116&race=2&cardid=5&key=9d7b7c6c177f418e215970cbb6f0382f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251109&race=3&cardid=5&key=8d93ca8e2b75650b652d720da9d6573b
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf


            MEADOWLANDS - SUNDAY, JANUARY 11, 2026 PURSE $8,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 1st HALF LATE DOUBLE 

(13-14) 10 CENT SUPERFECTA
TrackMaster Rating 71 (N/W L2 or F& M 73.2) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last Start Ineligible  TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available13 POST - 5:30  CR 72

~~328~~~38~~ ~51~~~523/1 Owner - John M Novello,Linden,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (+1)

Breeder -  Little E LLC,NY

b g 12 Muscle Mass(ON®)[$5,000]-Opulent Bluestone(NY)-Conway HallMASSTER BLUE †Â $30,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,655

Life  $286,629

2025
Off

     $255
  $26,390
  $55,845JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 112 W 9% P 6% S 13% UDR .167)  JOHN NOVELLO (St 53 W 4% P 11% S 8% UTR .128)

69.4
70.0 74

72 156

156 M1

M1

11

11
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~34~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~64~~~10~~ ~~9~~~~8

2026

L5

Ý

02Jan26 TM<71CD850026ftM12 281 57 2127 157 83 75  10Marohn, Jim Jr †L292 1581 24.678 8 7 KnickknackHanover, HuntersGal, PokerPlay13 9¾ 6½8½78 5
19Dec25 TM<71CD850033gdM112 284 457 3127 3158 73 70  7Beckwith, Brett †L 12311 1593 3.673 2 5 CandyBomber, Perron, BrookroadMaster1¼º ¼º 4¾5¾4º6 6
12Dec25 TM<71CD850030ftM16 283 158 1127 2157 73 71  9Beckwith, Brett †L 4294 1574 4.843 4 4 ImTheMuscle, BarKeepDeVie, MassterBlue1¼ 3 1¾33¾1 3
05Dec25 TM<71CD850030ftM113 282 457 2127 4156 73 70  10Borjas, Anibal †L 2294 1573 5.143 4 4 NorthernSkyway, HelpDust, BrookroadMaster3 2½ 3¾3½2½º3 4
28Nov25 TM<71CD850038ftM11 28 356 2126 157 73  99SCRATCHED - JUDGES ChampaBayHall, KameranHanover, Resolved-HR: 71.82

~~270~~~25~~ ~42~~~4015/1 Owner - Jacob T Stillwell,Jackson,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+11)

Breeder -  Brittany Farms LLC,KY

b g 13 Muscle Mass(ON®)[$5,000]-Cabaret Hall(MD)-Garland LobellZLATAN †Â $37,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,530

Life  $397,742

2025
Off

     $255
   $8,648
  $41,410 JACOB STILLWELL c red-k grn-wh (St 71 W 1% P 6% S 8% UDR .070)  JACOB STILLWELL (*St 30 W 17% P 3% S 3% UTR .197)

71.7
67.0 74

69 1523 M1 6¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~19~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~43~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~8

2026

L5

1Ý

02Jan26 TM<71CD850026ftM12 281 57 2127 157 83 74  10Miller, Tyler †L293 1582 32.467 7 8 KnickknackHanover, HuntersGal, PokerPlay11 7½ 7½8¼7½ºº6 7
19Dec25 TM<71CD850033gdM112 284 457 3127 3158 73 73  7Miller, Tyler †L 12311 159 30.032 3 2 CandyBomber, Perron, BrookroadMaster1¼ 1 2½1½1½3 5
11Dec25 TM<71CD850031ftM12 293 458 3128 1158 71 61  10Stillwell, Jacob †L 430 1593 19.676 6 6 KnickknackHanover, PokerPlay, DropTheMic7 4¼ 6¾5¾4¾5 4
04Dec25 TM<71CD850028ftM14 292 59 2128 1158 73 64  10Stillwell, Jacob †L 8302 200 14.164 6 6 GoogooEyes, UsurpHanover, Perron2½ 4 9¼7¾63 6
21Nov25 TM<71CD850049ftM113 282 58 2127 3156 72 68  9Stillwell, Jacob †L 0293 1572 14.832 2 3 Muskingum, MassterBlue, FashionForever1¼ 1¼ 4½2½1¾2 5HR: 70.06

~~169~~~16~~ ~16~~~1320/1 Owner - John J Urbanski,Allentown,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-16)

Breeder -  D W Wade,PA;G W Brittingham,VA;W F Peel III,MD

b g 9 Better Caviar(PA®)-Miley Hanover(PA)-Broadway HallREAL MCCOY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,275

Life  $148,215

2025
Off

       $0
   $9,865
  $34,048 TYLER MILLER blk-or-wh (St 374 W 8% P 11% S 8% UDR .168)  JOHN JAMES URBANSKI (*St 24 W 4% P 4% S 0% UTR .062)

65.5
67.0 74

67 156

1561

1

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

8

8
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~24~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~32~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~4

2026

L5

18Dec25 TM<71CD850044ftM14 284 457 4128 1158 71 53  9Herschberger, Ma L -1312 2002 12.873 4 4 FashionForever, HuntersGal, Gatsby¾ºº 2¼º 10¾7½1¼ºº7 7
11Dec25 TM<71CD850031ftM12 293 458 3128 1158 71 61  10Herschberger, Ma L 4294 1593 22.559 9 7 KnickknackHanover, PokerPlay, DropTheMic9½º 6¾º 7½5¼6ºº8 5
04Dec25 TM<71CD850028ftM14 292 59 2128 1158 73 61  10Urbanski, John L 8312 2003 72.773 4 4 GoogooEyes, UsurpHanover, Perron1¼ 3 128¾4½1 8
28Nov25 TM<71CD850038ftM13 293 258 3128 3158 74 64  10Ryder, Patrick L 9302 2001 59.6910 10 9 ImTheMuscle, Perron, Vanguard9¾ 7¾ 8½5¾6½10 9
21Nov25 TM<71CD850049ftM113 282 58 2127 3156 72 65  9Urbanski, John L 0291 158 35.378 8 8 Muskingum, MassterBlue, FashionForever11 8 7½67¼6 8HR: 67.50

~~~21~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~215/1 Owner - Cote J Keim,Cream Ridge,NJ;Michelle T Rickey,New Egypt,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (+1)

Breeder -  Arden Homestead Stable,NY

b g 4 Bar Hopping(PA®)-Bruschette(PA)-Andover HallBRUHA †Â $11,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,765

Life   $30,600

2025
Off

       $0
  $27,880

       $0 COTE KEIM (P)wh-mar-blk (*St 42 W 7% P 17% S 10% UDR .198)  COTE KEIM (St 66 W 20% P 15% S 11% UTR .320)

70.4
70.0 73

70 156

1561

1

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

3

3¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~18~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

2

31Dec25 NW3PM1200033ftPhlÁ10 29 358 4126 4155 72 51 x 7Keim, Cote †L 5321 2022 5.677 7 7 Fiftyshadesofblu, HatsAndHorns, MelissaP19 15 3325175 7
24Dec25 NW3PM1200048ftPhlÁ4 281 258 3128 159 75 69  8Keim, Cote †L 8304 1593 13.534 4 3 EntertainMe, Bruha, RjDontPeachim-4½ 5½ 3¼11½º7 2
17Dec25 QUA39ftDDÁ1 291 59 3128 158  5Keim, Cote †L284 15942 2 []5 Chamba, DustyDLite, Bruha1 2 5¼78º2- - 3
12Dec25 4U TM<71CD850030ftM112 283 358 1128 1157 73 65 x 9Ahle, Johnathan †L 4293 159 2.399 9 8 SoeurMary, Vanguard, Ourmomentntime10 10º 97¾6¼ººx6 9
04Dec25 4U TM<71CD850028ftM17 29 457 4127 159 72 62  9Ahle, Johnathan †L 8321 2001 *1.541 2 2 BouquetsForAll, SupremeRockette, Vanguard1 1½ 6½1½x1¼2 6HR: 71.45

~~~50~~~~3~~ ~~7~~~~44/1 Owner - Raymond W J Campbell Jr,Belchertown,MA

5
Black

PP5 (+16)

Breeder -  Raymond W J Campbell Jr,MA

b g 5 Six Pack(NJ®)[$10,000]-Crystalline(MA)-Chapter SevenCHASING CRYSTALS® †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,400

Life  $104,305

2025
Off

   $1,785
  $31,020
   $3,835 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 102 W 5% P 6% S 11% UDR .120)  KAREN GARLAND (St 62 W 10% P 10% S 15% UTR .206)

67.5
70.0 75

71 156

2001

3

PhlÁ

PRcÁ

4

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~26~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~3
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

02Jan26 5U TM<71CD850026ftM114 292 258 4127 1158 75 72  10Smith, Steve †L30 1582 9.633 3 4 MrInstigator, ChasingCrystals, PapaJoeLozito1¼ 2¾ 1½3½3¼6 2
18Dec25 4U TM<71CD850044ftM17 284 259 4128 1157 72 65  9Smith, Steve †L -1283 158 17.444 4 4 Ourmomentntime, Vanguard, ChasingCrystals4 3¾ 443º4 3
11Dec25 NW3PM1200036ftPhlÁ3 29 259 3128 1200 70 62  8Chisholm, Bradle †L 6304 2001 *0.844 4 4 ChasingCrystals, BrotherLove, Encomium3½ 5½ 22½4¼º4 1
04Dec25 4U TM<71CD850028ftM17 29 457 4127 159 72 67  9Smith, Steve †L 831 1591 9.953 3 5 BouquetsForAll, SupremeRockette, Vanguard2½ 2¾ 1¼2½2½5 4
28Nov25 TM<71CD850038ftM13 293 258 3128 3158 74 68  10Smith, Steve †L 9294 1592 17.966 6 7 ImTheMuscle, Perron, Vanguard3¾ 4½ 3¾3¾52 6HR: 69.05

~~106~~~12~~ ~14~~~~76/1 Owner - Robert J Arzano,Colonia,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+32)

Breeder -  Bridget T Mcneese,KY

b g 8 Chapter Seven(NY®)[$7,500]-Tweet Me(KY)-Andover HallDROP THE MIC †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,575

Life  $126,418

2025
Off

       $0
  $34,333
  $16,708 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 759 W 13% P 11% S 9% UDR .221)  PAUL FUSCO (St 61 W 8% P 8% S 15% UTR .174)

69.3
68.0 76

68 155

1553

3

M1

M1

7

7
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~34~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~13~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~0

2026

L5

Ý

19Dec25 12500CL OP1900050wfYR½5 30 3130 1200 3230 84 61  10Siegelman, Austi †L 14344* 237 60.186 6 7 BlackTieBash, SeaCan, WarraweeWhisper7½ 8 31¾25101 81¼
11Dec25 TM<71CD850031ftM12 293 458 3128 1158 71 65  10Beckwith, Brett †L 4302 159 1.611 1 1 KnickknackHanover, PokerPlay, DropTheMic1¼º 1½ 3¾1¼1¼3 3
05Dec25 TM<71CD850030ftM113 282 457 2127 4156 73 69  10Ginsburg, Vincen †L 2294 1574 12.454 6 5 NorthernSkyway, HelpDust, BrookroadMaster4¼ 3½ 4¾3½3½7 5
28Nov25 TM<71CD850038ftM13 293 258 3128 3158 74 68  10Ginsburg, Vincen †L 9302 1592 38.732 2 3 ImTheMuscle, Perron, Vanguardnsº ¾ 4¼1¾1¾8 7
20Nov25 NW2500L4650048ftPhlÁ8 28 457 1127 1157 77 47 x 8Warren, Ridge †L 0322 2021 25.188 8 8 BrickyardRally, GreenZone, KnightAngel17 14 251413x1 8HR: 68.74

~~~59~~~~3~~ ~~6~~~107/2 Owner - Klis Brothers Stable,E Northport,NY

7
Pink

PP7 (-6)

Breeder -  Rene M Allard,PA

b g 5 Greenshoe(PA®)-Sabrina Deo(PA)-Muscle HillVANGUARD Â $35,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,270

Life   $89,086

2025
Off

       $0
  $30,420
   $4,610 PATRICK RYDER blk-r blu-wh (St 487 W 6% P 13% S 9% UDR .162)  BRUCE LAUER (St 140 W 9% P 12% S 9% UTR .187)

67.4
72.0 75

72 155

155 M1

M1

4

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~36~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~5
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

18Dec25 4U TM<71CD850044ftM17 284 259 4128 1157 72 68  9Ryder, Patrick L -1283 1572 2.711 1 1 Ourmomentntime, Vanguard, ChasingCrystals1½ 1¼ ¾116 2
12Dec25 4U TM<71CD850030ftM112 283 358 1128 1157 73 73  9Smith, Steve L 429 1572 7.922 2 2 SoeurMary, Vanguard, Ourmomentntime1¼ 1¼ 1¼1¼1¼3 2
04Dec25 4U TM<71CD850028ftM17 29 457 4127 159 72 68  9Kennedy, James L 8312 1591 7.512 1 1 BouquetsForAll, SupremeRockette, Vanguard1º 1½ 111¼1 3
28Nov25 TM<71CD850038ftM13 293 258 3128 3158 74 69  10Kennedy, James L 9294 159 8.741 3 5 ImTheMuscle, Perron, Vanguardns 2 2½2¾37 3
17Nov25 NW1500L4700038ftPcDÁ2 273 456 2125 156 79 74  8Kennedy, James L 6312 1574 45.26i5 4 5 DemoneDeiventiIt, TownVictor, RiverOfDenile4½ 5½ 9¼Ô76½5¼4 8HR: 71.72

~~201~~~35~~ ~21~~~266/1 Owner - Fox Racing Inc,New York,NY

8
Gray

PP8 (-15)

Breeder -  Steve H Stewart,KY;Martti S Ala-Seppala,FI

b m 9 Triumphant Caviar(OH®)[$4,000]-Abbey Craig(KY)-Muscles YankeeMUSKINGUM †Â $25,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,430

Life  $305,297

2025
Off

       $0
  $40,031
  $34,846 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 323 W 7% P 11% S 13% UDR .174)  VINCENT GINSBURG (St 129 W 11% P 16% S 11% UTR .236)

69.8
71.0 76

71 153

1554

4

M1

PPkÁ

8

5¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~22~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

3 27

12Dec25 TM<71CD850030ftM16 283 158 1127 2157 73 64  9Ginsburg, Vincen †L 431 1591 2.585 5 5 ImTheMuscle, BarKeepDeVie, MassterBlue3¾ 4º 974¾º6 9
05Dec25 TM<74.5CD900030ftM14 282 457 3127 3156 77 61  9Ginsburg, Vincen †L 2304 1593 8.585 6 8 GetSomeCash, MagicMelvin, HermosoRey5º 3¾º 14¾9¾6¼º9 8
21Nov25 TM<71CD850049ftM113 282 58 2127 3156 72 72  9Symington, Kyle †L 029 1563 *1.023 3 2 Muskingum, MassterBlue, FashionForever2¾ 2º 1¾hd1º7 1
13Nov25 TM<71CD850045ftM14 284 457 127 3156 74 71  8Ginsburg, Vincen †L -2293 1563 2.311 1 1 ChampaBayHall, Muskingum, SunsetSail1¾ 1¼ ½21¼4 2
07Nov25 TM<71CD850057ftM19 28 257 2127 157 72 67  8Ginsburg, Vincen †L -3293 157 *1.411 1 1 ValuedCredit, Muskingum, MassterBlue3½ 2¼ hd21½8 2HR: 71.73

~~~31~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~310/1 Owner - Wish Me Luck Stables LLC,Gap,PA

9
Purple

PP9 (-14)

Breeder -  Tymal Farms,ON, CA

b g 4 Greenshoe(PA®)-Solsbury Hill(ON)-Muscle HillGREENLIGHT GO † $22,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,927

Life   $17,273

2025
Off

       $0
  $12,723
   $1,997 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 851 W 18% P 15% S 12% UDR .303)  ZACKARY GRAY (*St 587 W 11% P 11% S 13% UTR .214)

65.7
61.0 65

61 200

2011

4

Lon½

GrVrÁ

3

2Q
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~24~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~3
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

29Dec25 NW450PSL5460040syMR½6 30 1101 1132 4203 73 51  7Cushing, Ron † 18331 2082 67.977 7 7 Icanflylikeanangel, Pleaseandthankyou, BrnCrdt11 8¾x 2319157 7
18Dec25 4U TM<71CD850044ftM17 284 259 4128 1157 72  9-1SCRATCHED - SICK Ourmomentntime, Vanguard, ChasingCrystals-
03Dec25 NW2PMCD1000028gdStga½2 292 1100 4130 1201 75 67  8Cutting, Jacob † 7294 2013 83.965 5 7 JefferyJ, StruttinYankee, CoachCalhoun7¾ 6½ 2½3½4¾º4 4
26Nov25 NW2PMCD1000054gdStga½1 293 459 130 202 71 59  8Cutting, Jacob † 3314 2022 22.6ii64 4 5 NumberOneChild, Influencer, BeauBear5½ 6 2½33½6 5
19Nov25 NW2PMCD1000040ftStga½5 281 458 4128 2157 71 67  8Athearn, Matthew † 0302 2001 30.265 5 4 MuscleSwept, Vocalize, TymalLoverboy9¼ 6¼ 149¼4¾º3 6HR: 64.92

~~149~~~14~~ ~13~~~2115/1 Owner - Donald C Maiorano,Edison,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-43)

Breeder -  Little E LLC,NY

b m 7 Yankee Glide(KY®)-Lady Andi(NY)-Andover HallLANDIA †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,615

Life  $139,866

2025
Off

     $255
  $24,153
  $20,668 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 77 W 8% P 12% S 14% UDR .193)  DONALD MAIORANO (St 50 W 4% P 6% S 12% UTR .113)

66.7
67.0 74

69 155

1552

1

M1

M1

6

5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~39~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~5
~~~20~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

Ý

02Jan26 TM<71CD850026ftM12 281 57 2127 157 83 74  10Tritton, Lauren †L301 1583 63.685 5 5 KnickknackHanover, HuntersGal, PokerPlay7½ 5¼ 8957 8
18Dec25 TM<71CD850044ftM14 284 457 4128 1158 71  9-1SCRATCHED - SICK FashionForever, HuntersGal, Gatsby-
11Dec25 TM<71CD850031ftM12 293 458 3128 1158 71 61  10Miller, Tyler †L 430 1594 24.967 7 8 KnickknackHanover, PokerPlay, DropTheMic7¾º 5½º 85¾6º9 6
04Dec25 TM<71CD850028ftM14 292 59 2128 1158 73 62  10Bongiorno, Josep †L 8301 2002 12.388 8 9 GoogooEyes, UsurpHanover, Perron8 6½ 11¼108¾8 7
21Nov25 TM<71CD850049ftM113 282 58 2127 3156 72 69  9Tritton, Lauren †L 029 1572 31.957 6 6 Muskingum, MassterBlue, FashionForever9¼ 6½ 4¼3½59 4HR: 69.03

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

MUSKINGUM - 17%
MASSTER BLUE - 75

CHASING CRYSTALS
VANGUARD

None
CHASING CRYSTALS - $2,086
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            MEADOWLANDS - SUNDAY, JANUARY 11, 2026 PURSE $9,000
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 2nd HALF LATE 
DOUBLE 10 CENT HI-5 (TAKEOUT 15%)

TrackMaster Rating 74.5 (N/W L2 76.5) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last Start Ineligible NJSO 
HORSES ELIGIBLE FOR 25% BONUS  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available14 POST - 5:55  CR 76

~~~67~~~10~~ ~12~~~~510/1 Owner - Timothy Crudup,Barnegat,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (+1)

Breeder -  Ray Kuhns,IN

br g 5 Freaky Feet Pete(IN®)[$3,500]-Nationalize(IN)-CamluckWHERE'S DROGON Â $11,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,555

Life   $94,027

2025
Off

     $270
  $26,675
  $18,111 KYLE SYMINGTON (St 101 W 11% P 15% S 6% UDR .213)  JIM KING SOLOMON (St 53 W 11% P 6% S 9% UTR .173)

74.3
74.0 74

73 152

1553 Wdstk½

HoPÂ

4

3¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~38~~~~2~~ ~~6~~~~5
~~~12~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

2Ý 7

03Jan26 TM<74.5CD900029ftM13 281 157 4125 4153 82 69  10Symington, Kyle L291 156 46.975 6 6 BlueCollarMan, Manhawk, YerSoBad7 4½ 11½751 10
20Dec25 TM<74.5CD900035ftM113 281 356 126 4154 76 66  10Symington, Kyle L 7293 1562 13.295 5 6 KnockinOut, BaronMichael, HashtagMoney5 5º 84¾4º2 9
13Dec25 TM<74.5CD900036gdM114 263 155 2124 4152 75 76  9Symington, Kyle L 21533 49.943 3 sn SportyBob, WheresDrogon, OlliesZtam5¼ 4 3¾4½1 2
06Dec25 TM<74.5CD900034ftM111 272 255 1124 4152 74 60  9Kennedy, James L 0303 1561 27.296 6 6 AcapulcoSunburn, UrbanRenewal, CaptainConan3½ 5¼º 17½9¼7º2 9
29Nov25 TM<74.5CD900038ftM114 271 456 3126 1155 76 58  9Symington, Kyle L 1301 157 4.075 2 2 SunshinesFinest, GaitwayPatriot, FatherTedGb4¾ 1º 9½4½¾º3 7HR: 74.83

~~210~~~26~~ ~25~~~2715/1 Owner - Gary L Levine,Ballston Spa,NY

2
Blue

PP2 (+11)

Breeder -  B A Franks & J L Mcewan-Franks,NZ

b g 12 Auckland Reactor N-Sevenspanishangels(NZL)-Christian CullenTHNDRFRMTHETHRON N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,900

Life  $248,710

2025
Off

       $0
  $34,280
  $13,008 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 323 W 7% P 11% S 13% UDR .174)  GARY LEVINE (*St 727 W 15% P 15% S 15% UTR .283)

70.7
73.0 76

74 150

1522

4

VDÂ

M1

11

7
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~34~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~4
~~~13~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~3

2026

L5

07Dec25 AHDC750040ftPhlÁ8 272 157 2126 2158 73 57  8Beltrami, Anthon L 832 1584 3.544 5 4 IammrbrightsideN, LendHndMn, ThndrfrmththrnN1½ 4¼ 2¼2½2º3 3
30Nov25 AHDC750041gdPhlÁ15 271 156 125 4155 74 72  8Beltrami, Anthon L 931 156 14.211 1 1 RevolverN, BetterThanSome, ThndrfrmthethronN½ 1½ 1¼1½31 3
21Nov25 10CL SERL3800055ftPhlÁ8 271 455 1124 1153 77 68  9Pelling, Jack L 0302 155 55.573 3 5 JustBetItAll, SkywayBallistic, StonecoldCruiser3 3 9½5½21 9
14Nov25 10CL SERL2800053ftPhlÁ5 28 457 2126 3154 77 69  7Pelling, Jack L 3283 1552 29.053 3 5 JustBetItAll, IshotthesheriffGb, HungryMax1 3 3¾325 4
07Nov25 MADC 11150057ftM17 264 254 1123 3151 81 36  9Harrison, Willia L -3353 2003 99.392 3 9 AltaBluesA, WhammerJammer, LouisLittN¼º 1½º 44¾189¼8 9HR: 74.43

~~130~~~23~~ ~16~~~~712/1 Owner - Frank Calcagni,Montague,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-16)

Breeder -  Glengate Farms & Ariel Stables,ON, CA

b g 9 Mach Three(ON®)[$7,500]-Gold Not Silver(ON)-No Pan IntendedLAST MACH ‡Â $87,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,160

Life  $138,225

2025
Off

     $270
  $13,329
  $21,504 FRANK CALCAGNI wh-r blu-pur (*St 50 W 6% P 10% S 4% UDR .129)  FRANK CALCAGNI (St 94 W 6% P 12% S 10% UTR .160)

70.2
73.0 77

74 151

155

2

MR½

PcDÁ

8

6
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~20~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~16~~~~5~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

Ý

03Jan26 TM<74.5CD900029ftM13 281 157 4125 4153 82 72  10Calcagni, Frank ‡L28 1552 68.01010 10 10 BlueCollarMan, Manhawk, YerSoBad13 7½ 8½7¼89 7
20Dec25 TM<74.5CD900035ftM113 281 356 126 4154 76 72  10Calcagni, Frank ‡L 7283 1551 37.636 6 5 KnockinOut, BaronMichael, HashtagMoney6½ 5 2½2¾35 4
06Dec25 TM<74.5CD900034ftM12 281 356 3125 2152 77 66  10Calcagni, Frank ‡L 0281 1551106.7107 7 8 Fasting, DunsanHarry, SonoConfuso5º 7¼º 14¼117¼º5 10
29Nov25 TM<74.5CD900038ftM114 271 456 3126 1155 76  91SCRATCHED - SICK SunshinesFinest, GaitwayPatriot, FatherTedGb-
22Nov25 TM<74.5CD900043ftM12 271 355 1124 4153 76 70  10Calcagni, Frank ‡L -1283 1541 37.169 10 8 SonoConfuso, SanJose, JumpingJake11 8¼º 2¼8¼6¾º6 4HR: 73.72

~~133~~~11~~ ~10~~~123/1 Owner - Gino Toscani,Mount Hope,ON

4
Green

PP4 (+1)

Breeder -  James L Avritt Sr,KY

br h 7 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$7,500]-Hilarious(KY)-Die LaughingFULL DISCLOSURE $32,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,570

Life  $123,061

2025
Off

       $0
  $13,688
  $10,476JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 112 W 9% P 6% S 13% UDR .167)  AMANDA FINE (*St 165 W 20% P 12% S 13% UTR .310)

64.7
73.0 76

74 149

1532

4

M1

WbsbÂ

6

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~15~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

Ý

09Dec25 NW7500L51500030ftYR½6 291 158 4126 4155 86 75  8Kakaley, Matthew 1130 158 39.276 6 6 BenhopeRulzN, CurbsidePickup, MajrcrwdcntrlA7¾ 8 11¼86º3 8
29Nov25 TM<74.5CD900038ftM113 27 255 1124 153 75 76  10Boyd, Braxten 1291 1532 *1.312 1 1 SanJose, FullDisclosure, SmoochInTheDarknsº 1¼ 21½15 2
14Nov25 TM<68CD800045ftM14 281 56 1125 2153 70 76  10Boyd, Braxten 0281 1532 *0.812 1 1 FullDisclosure, GingerTreePete, RockinRogerhdº 1¼ 4¾3½1¼9 1
26Oct25 NW2000L4CD497041ftFlmD½1 271 356 4124 3154 74 68  9Harris, J -5293 1561 61.699 9 9 Gravitational, CaptainButler, TyphoonStrideN14 11 7¾89¼2 9
19Oct25 NW2100L4CD497059gdFlmD½10 27 56 1124 1153 77 63  8Plante, Jean -6302 157 15.887 7 7 PhoneNineOneOne, OddsOnCapitlsm, DntPkThBr14 11 19½16125 8HR: 73.75

~~~17~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~14/1 Owner - Robert J Zakian,York,ME

5
Black

PP5 (+16)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 4 Tall Dark Stranger(PA®)-Gallie Bythe Beach(PA)-SomebeachsomewhereGATSBY HANOVER $100,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,305

Life   $18,500

2025
Off

       $0
  $18,020

       $0 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 759 W 13% P 11% S 9% UDR .221)  VERONICA SPICER (St 144 W 11% P 6% S 10% UTR .177)

69.4
72.0 75

72 154

1541

1

M1

M1

3

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~14~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

12Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM15 271 56 4125 3154 77 73  10Verruso, Anthony 4274 1544 11.859 9 9 YerSoBad, GatsbyHanover, SamsunOfABeach7¾ 6¼º 11¼6ºº9 2
06Dec25 TM<71CD850034ftM114 273 357 126 1154 75 70  10Stratton, Jordan 0282 1542 *1.913 1 1 Mansertive, LouEdZeppelin, GaitwayPatriot2¼ hdº 111¼3 5
21Nov25 MADC 11150049ftM14 273 256 126 1154 75 68  10Verruso, Anthony 0281 1543 3.547 5 4 DunsanHarry, MasterMiki, HungryhungryHippo8 3º 2½32½ºº5 4
14Nov25 MADC 11150045ftM111 273 455 3124 1154 76 71  10Verruso, Anthony 0282 1541 12.048 8 7 GatsbyHanover, DirtOnMyBoots, SelectFriday8½ 9 ¾16º6 1
07Nov25 MADC 11150057ftM12 27 355 2125 4153 74 66  10Verruso, Anthony -3282 1542 33.045 5 6 ColeOnTheBeach, GatsbyHanover-, SelectFridy+2¼ 3½ 3Ó8233 2HR: 73.10

~~118~~~12~~ ~25~~~1910/1 Owner - Joseph Loprete,Clark,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+32)

Breeder -  Wayne L Beechy & Jason Schwartz,IN

br g 6 Always A Virgin(IN®)[$6,000]-Ladybones(IN)-Bettor's DelightALWAYS A WAY Â $9,500 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,443

Life  $142,011

2025
Off

       $0
  $38,812
  $21,626 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 460 W 8% P 7% S 10% UDR .152) JULIUS CZERMANN JR (St 108 W 15% P 7% S 12% UTR .229)

70.9
75.0 77

76 151

1542

4

TgDnÁ

DTNÁ

5

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~42~~~~2~~ ~10~~~~5
~~~15~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~0

2026

L5

11

19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM12 282 57 1126 1155 78 67  10Baker, Bruce L 1230 1573 29.579 9 7 RockTheCaptainN, GracefulGala, MarshallZhukv11 7¼º 12½9¼7½º9 7
13Dec25 TM<74.5CD900036ftM12 27 255 2123 1151 75 79  10Chisholm, Bradle L 028 1523 39.456 6 5 Overthinking, BettorNot, AlwaysAWay6½ 5¾ 7662 3
04Dec25 7500CL800028ftM112 28 455 1124 2154 76 74  10Beckwith, Brett L 8301 1551 5.534 4 4 TheWillToPlay, LyonsLiberty, DesiresCaptain3½ 4 3¾64¼º2 4
22Nov25 7500CL800043ftM113 273 356 2125 4152 77 73  10Beckwith, Brett L -1273 1532 *2.436 6 5 TheWillToPlay, AlwaysAWay, LyonsLiberty5¾ 6º 3½3¼2½º1 2
14Nov25 ©7500CLHC900045ftM113 274 56 1125 4153 77 70  9Calcagni, Frank L 0291 1542 15.713 1 1 LyonsLiberty, AmericasGuest, DancingLew-2º 1¼ 2¾hd17 6HR: 76.02

~~~36~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~110/1 Owner - Geovany Hernandez,Wrightstown,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-6)

Breeder -  Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi & J Piatt II,PA

b g 4 Sweet Lou(PA®)-Lakeisha Hall(PA)-Third StraightLEW HAUBER Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,475

Life   $99,555

2025
Off

       $0
  $23,055
   $7,750 GEOVANY HERNANDEZ (P)r blu-wh-go (St 158 W 14% P 18% S 12% UDR .280)  GEOVANY HERNANDEZ (St 178 W 15% P 16% S 13% UTR .282)

70.4
72.0 72

73 152

1541

3

MeaÁ

OakGrÁ

3

2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~29~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~1
~~~~6~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

28Dec25 AHDC750036syPhlÁ7 27 255 1124 1155 74 75  8Hernandez, Geova L 731 1551 3.112 1 1 LewHauber, TryLine, RoseRunWoodrow1½ 2½ 2¼45½5 1
21Dec25 AHDC750043ftPhlÁ1 271 56 3124 2154 74 60  7Hernandez, Geova L 633 1581 2.831 1 3 RoseRunWoodrow, TryLine, SeeyouAtThebeach1½ 1½ 18¾837 6
07Dec25 AHDC750040ftPhlÁ11 27 355 124 155 69 76  7Hernandez, Geova L 831 155 *0.811 1 1 LewHauber, AStudNamedSam, BungalowBillN3 4 1210104 1
30Nov25 AHDC750041gdPhlÁ13 27 257 2125 1156 70 70  8Hernandez, Geova L 931 1562 4.611 1 1 BluebirdCrush, AStudNamedSam, DrinkinAgain2 ½ 1¼¼16 4
23Nov25 AHDC750050ftPhlÁ5 27 456 1125 3154 71 65  7Hernandez, Geova L 2303 1554 *2.421 1 1 DrinkinAgain, ReddingHanover, TryLine2 1½ 6¼21½5 5HR: 72.74

~~~68~~~~3~~ ~10~~~~76/1 Owner - Jake Leamon,New Egypt,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-15)

Breeder -  Thomas R Finelli,NJ

b g 6 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-Abrokenart Hanover(NY)-ArtiscapeBIG JACK HAMMER Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,495

Life   $48,965

2025
Off

     $675
  $18,080
   $3,015 RIDGE WARREN c red-wh-blk (St 71 W 8% P 14% S 13% UDR .201)  JAKE LEAMON (St 69 W 20% P 10% S 19% UTR .319)

68.9
72.0 74

74 153

1532

2

M1

M1

5

5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~29~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

Ý

03Jan26 TM<74.5CD900029ftM13 281 157 4125 4153 82 76  10Warren, Ridge L273 1543 4.556 8 8 BlueCollarMan, Manhawk, YerSoBad8¼ 5¾ 3¾56½6 4
20Dec25 TM<71CD850035ftM11 284 357 4126 3155 73 71  9Warren, Ridge L 7272 1553 15.248 8 8 BigJackHammer, GaitwayPatriot, PinebushLfsvr8 6º ns27½ºº8 1
12Dec25 10000CL900030ftM114 273 257 1127 3155 79 65  10Symington, Kyle L 429 1561 10.012 1 1 Letsmakelotsamoney, HuntForCash, OnTheVirg1¼º ns 3½¼ns4 6
05Dec25 10000CLHC950030ftM18 273 355 1124 4152 77 69  10Symington, Kyle L 2302 1551 34.456 2 3 AltaBluesA, Fredneck, MedolandBosa3¼º nsº 11¾7¾3º9 8
29Nov25 TM<74.5CD900038ftM113 27 255 1124 153 75 74  10Symington, Kyle L 1274 154 59.9710 10 10 SanJose, FullDisclosure, SmoochInTheDark11 12 5½7½10º10 7HR: 73.69

~~~29~~~~9~~ ~~5~~~~59/2 Owner - Jennifer M Ritchie,Kingston,NB

9
Purple

PP9 (-14)

Breeder -  Jennifer M Ritchie,NB, CA

b g 4 Arthur Blue Chip-Twin B Cuzisaidso(NB)-Well SaidLIKE A KING $6,500 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,698

Life   $64,906

2025
Off

       $0
  $35,196
  $16,645 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 851 W 18% P 15% S 12% UDR .303)  MCKENZIE SOWERS (*St 136 W 21% P 15% S 12% UTR .333)

75.1
67.0 68

68 155

1551

1

M1

M1

3Q

3Q¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~19~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~~5~~~~4~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

1

03Jan26 QUA30ftM14 29 58 1127 2153  5Smith, Steve264 15535 5 5 TickALochA, SweetHayleyJaneA, LikeAKing4¾ 5½ 8¼65½3- - 3
20Dec25 QUA32ftM14 284 157 4125 1155  5Bongiorno, Josep291 155122 2 2 LikeAKing, ThKayCCrunch, Vizcaya1¼ 1½ 1½1º1- - 1
28Nov25 SA-TRK<701050040ftPRcÁ7 283 256 3125 3156 72 71  8Stevenson, Micha 10303 1563 4.736 5 4 LikeAKing, BoydBay, FlyingFinnN7½ 8½º 1¾1½2ºº3 1
21Nov25 SA-TRK<67900045ftPRcÁ9 272 457 1126 4155 70 68  8Stevenson, Micha 5291 1561 4.757 7 5 OutspokenMan, BoydBay, LikeAKing10 4¾º 2½64½ºº4 3
25Oct25 MARITIMEBRDR2332448gdChrtn½4 274 157 128 1156 71 67  5Dowling, David 1274 1564 13.255 5 5 PhilMyBeer, Malevolent, ChromedUp6 6¼ 34½4¾º5 4HR: 68.46

~~164~~~18~~ ~24~~~276/1 Owner - Karen A Taft,Bradley Beach,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-43)

Breeder -  4 Rose Stable,KY

br g 9 Roll With Joe(NY®)[$5,000]-Vanite Semalu(NY)-Chief MartyYER SO BAD Â $60,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,586

Life  $216,764

2025
Off

   $1,013
  $39,506
  $38,252 JAMES SLENDORN wh-grn-or (St 100 W 12% P 13% S 11% UDR .229)  KAREN TAFT (*St 37 W 8% P 11% S 22% UTR .214)

72.5
72.0 76

74 151

154

3

M1

M1

8

6¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~31~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~7
~~~30~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~3

2026

L5

3Ý

03Jan26 TM<74.5CD900029ftM13 281 157 4125 4153 82 77  10Harrison, Willia L282 1542 5.124 3 2 BlueCollarMan, Manhawk, YerSoBad4½ 2º 2¾1½1º2 3
27Dec25 TM<74.5CD900023ftM12 274 57 1126 154 77 64  8Harrison, Willia L 0284 1553 10.857 7 5 GalanteA, LyonsLiberty, SunshinesFinest9 6º 8¼5¾3¼º8 5
12Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM15 271 56 4125 3154 77 74  10Slendorn, James L 428 1543 3.628 8 6 YerSoBad, GatsbyHanover, SamsunOfABeach6¼ 5º 1hd4ºº8 1
05Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM16 273 56 125 154 72 74  10Harrison, Willia L 229 154 2.514 3 1 YerSoBad, SelectFriday, HuntForCash2¾ 2½º 3½542 1
21Nov25 MADC 11150049ftM12 281 57 4125 154 74 69  10Harrison, Willia L 0282 1543 *2.435 4 4 Telitonthemountain, FrazierHanover, YerSoBad3¾ 1½º 2¾3¼2½ºº2 3HR: 74.12

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

LIKE A KING - 31%
YER SO BAD - 77

THNDRFRMTHETHRON N
LIKE A KING

None
LEW HAUBER - $2,765
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